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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

1. Bullying is not a problem at my school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 5 14 34 31 16 337 [N 34 | 4 357327 15 20 30 24 11 297 [NCoN 30 | 35|
Elementary School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25260 15 19 29 25 12 303 [NGANNN 29 | 37 \
Middle School 416 6 13 35 31 15 336 [N 35 \ 46 116985 17 20 28 22 13 292 [SN 5 | 35 \
High School 10 4 16 32 31 17 339 [E0 32 | 48 142685 14 20 31 25 10 297 [LNSAN 3 | 35 |
Other / Alternative School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 6180 15 17 27 26 15 311 [NSAN 27 41 \
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 5 14 34 31 16 337 (O 3¢ | 47 357327 15 20 30 24 11 297 [ee 0 [ s |
Asian 18 6 11 56 6 21 328 [0 56 |z 2333 12 18 31 26 13 308 [QINSONNN 31 39 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA NA 17 33 50 433 0 17 | 83 4358 19 19 28 21 13 291 [NSe s [ s ]
Black / African American 6 17 17 17 17 32 333 [N 17 | 49 4782 19 19 27 2 13 29 [N 2z [ s |
Hispanic 9 11 NA 44 33 12 333 [l 44 | 45 30518 13 18 29 26 14 300 [NSN 2 40 |
Multi-Racial 19 NA 26 42 32 NA 305 [NZONN 42 R 21308 19 20 20 20 12 28 [N 2 [ 2 ]
Native Hawailan 8 NA NA 50 38 12 363 0 50 | 50 2200 22 17 28 21 12 283 (NG s [ & |
White/Caucasian 27 3 15 34 33 15 34 [N ¢ | 48 120047 13 21 31 25 10 297 [N 3 | 35 |
No Response 60 18 5 35 32 10 310 [N % | 42 2340 18 19 30 22 1 28 [eaa 30 [ & |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

1. Bullying is not a problem at my school.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 5 14 34 31 16 337 [N 34 47 357327 15 20 30 24 11 297 [N 30 | 35
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 0 25 8 38 13 16 29 [N 38 [ 2
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 30 7 7 30 33 23 3.60 - 30 ‘ 56
Grade 5 16 3 8 32 36 21 363 [ 32 | 57 4720 15 17 26 25 17 312 [N % | 42
Grade 6 67 7 4 31 37 2 357 [ 3 | 58 39551 14 18 27 25 16 311 [N 41
Grade 7 102 4 24 37 26 9 313 [N 37 S 43544 18 20 28 22 12 280 [NNGSNN 2 |
Grade 8 13 7 13 42 28 10 320 [N 42 | 38 4254 18 21 29 22 10 28 [JINSONN 2 [ @2
Grade 9 68 3 18 34 26 19 341 [NEN ¢ | 45 41,95 14 19 32 25 10 29 [DNNNN 2 | 3
Grade 10 2 5 14 18 4 22 364 [N 8 | 63 37774 15 21 31 24 9 293 (NSO ¢ | =
Grade 11 2 5 14 33 33 15 333 [N 3 | 48 34351 13 20 31 25 11 29 [N 1 | 36
Grade 12 33 6 12 36 42 4 324 [N 36 | 46 29731 13 20 31 26 10 301 [N 31 | 36
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 5 14 34 31 16 337 [ON 3¢ | 47 357327 15 20 30 24 11 297 [N 30 | 3
Male 27 6 8 24 39 23 362 [N 24 | 62 130854 14 17 20 26 14 310 [NSN 2 | 40
Female 71 3 18 44 26 9 320 (2N 4 S 133523 16 23 31 22 8 28 (NSO 3 [ @0
No Response 45 11 13 33 33 10 316 [2AN 3 | 43 14387 22 19 20 19 11 277 [N 2 | %
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

1. Bullying is not a problem at my school.

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 5 14 34 31 16 337 [NON 3¢ | 47 | 357327 15 20 30 24 11 297 [NeeN 0 [ s |
None 27 7 15 19 37 2 352 [N 1o | 59 | 53881 17 19 20 23 12 294 (NG 2 [ s ]
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 4 15 3 32 13 337 [N % | 45 | 119957 14 19 30 25 12 302 [NS 30 | 37 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 7 4 14 36 33 13 333 [N 36 | 46 \ 74552 16 21 29 23 11 291 [NSN 2 | 34 |
Student Clubs 168 2 15 35 33 15 340 [N 3 | 48 | 67507 14 22 31 24 9 20 [INGeN 3 [ & ]
School Government 37 5 16 30 38 11 332 [NEN 0 | 49 | 10609 17 21 28 22 12 28 [NGeN 8 | 3 |
Theater (Drama) 70 4 17 51 20 8 309 [N2N 51 | 28 | 20284 19 23 28 22 9 279 [N s [ 0 ]
Other 777 4 4 38 10 33 [ 4 \ 48 \ 30239 17 20 29 23 11 29 [Nea 2 | x|
No Response 9 NA 22 44 33 1 31 [ 44 [ ] 14716 18 18 30 23 11 291 [NGeNN o [ s |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 5 14 3¢ 31 16 337 (O 3¢ | 47 \ 357327 15 20 30 24 11 297 [ 30 [ s |
No 444 4 14 35 32 15 33 [N s | 47 \ 21,94 14 20 30 25 11 29 [N o | 36 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 7 13 38 36 6 323 [JN200N 38 \ 42 \ 34685 17 21 29 23 10 288 [meeN 20 | & |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA 17 33 50 NA o 333 [N 8| 50 | 13509 22 19 27 20 12 28 [N 7 | 2|
No Response 7 9 9 34 28 20 345 [EN ¢ | 48 | 17850 19 19 30 20 12 28 |[LAmeea 0 | s |
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

1. Bullying is not a problem at my school.

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Plans:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 5 14 34 31 16 337 [NON 3¢ | 47 | 357327 15 20 30 24 11 297 [NeeN 0 [ s |
Work / Get A Job 19 NA 11 26 47 16 368 [l 26 | 63 | 17543 19 20 26 23 12 291 [INNGON 6 | s |
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1997 19 20 26 22 13 28 [N % | 35 |
Attend A 2 Year College 15 7 13 47 27 6 313 |2 47 I 25232 16 20 28 24 12 295 (NSO 28 | 36 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 4 16 35 30 15 336 [N0NN 5 | 45 | 160424 13 20 31 25 11 300 [Nee 3 [ s ]
Not Sure 94 3 12 36 33 16 347 [iSN 36 | 49 \ 28994 15 19 31 25 10 300 [eA 3 | s |
Other 6 17 17 33 17 16 300 [ ® [ s | 5635 18 18 29 22 13 292 [N 2 | s |
No Response 37 11 NA 41 32 16 343 [ a1 | 48 \ 16946 20 19 20 21 11 284 [N 29 | 32 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 5 14 34 31 16 337 [NNON 34 \ a7 \ 357327 15 20 30 24 11 297 [N 30 | 35 |
No 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 165984 15 20 30 24 11 294 [N 0 | 35 \
Yes 606 5 14 3¢ 31 16 337 [ON ¢ | 47 \ 110275 16 20 29 24 11 29 |[Nee 2 | s |
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

1. Bullying is not a problem at my school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 5 14 34 31 16 337 [N 34 357327 15 20 30 24 11 297 [N 30 | 35 |
> 90% Frl 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 258 2 2 25 19 12 273 [N s | e \
80% - 90% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2663 23 22 30 17 8 266 [N 0 [ 25 ]
70% - 80% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3700 24 22 26 18 10 268 [DNAeN 26 | 28 |
60% - 70% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 14065 20 20 26 22 12 288 [N 26 | 34 |
50% - 60% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 20767 19 21 28 21 11 28 [N s | 32 |
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 26927 20 20 28 21 11 28 [N s [ 2 |
30% - 40% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 28089 16 21 30 23 10 29 [NNS 30 33
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 55320 17 22 30 21 10 285 (MOS0 [ 3 |
10% - 20% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 59823 13 20 3t 25 11 302 [NS 31 | 36 |
< 10% Frl 606 5 14 34 31 16 337 [ONN 3¢ 53127 11 19 30 28 12 312 [QUNSONNN 30 | 40 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

1. Bullying is not a problem at my school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 5 14 3¢ 31 16 337 [ON 3¢ 357327 15 20 30 24 11 297 [N 30 | s
Rank 10 - Highest 606 5 14 34 31 16 337 [ON 37306 13 20 30 25 12 305 [N 30 | 37
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 60535 11 19 31 27 12 311 [[INSONNN 31 \ 39 |
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 45700 14 20 30 25 11 301 [N o | 36 \
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 20288 15 20 31 23 11 295 [N 31 | s |
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 35568 17 20 30 23 10 29 [NSN 30 | 33 |
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25909 19 22 30 20 9 278 [ARN 30 [ ]
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15634 24 23 26 18 9 264
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 17680 19 21 27 22 11 28 [NAON 2z [ s ]
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7512 22 21 26 20 11 276 [N 26 | a1 |
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1332 18 16 27 24 15 301 [SA 7 | 39 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

2. I am satisfied with the overall quality of my school.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 3 13 57 26 403 [ 13| 83 365372 5 9 28 43 15 352 [N 28 | 58 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,262 3 7 28 44 18 3.68 - 28 ‘ 62 ‘
Middle School a6 1 3 13 58 25 402 [A 13 ] 83 120685 5 8 28 44 15 357 [N 28 | 59 \
High School 10 1 3 14 55 27 405 [ 14 ] 82 146952 7 11 30 40 12 339 [EEN 30 | 52 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,222 5 6 23 45 21 3.73 - 23 ‘ 66 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 3 13 57 26 403 [ 13] 83 365372 5 9 28 43 15 352 [JAN 28 | 58 \
Asian 18 6 NA 17 67 10 378 [B] 17 | 77 23658 5 8 26 46 15 362 [MoM 26 | 61 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA NA NA 100 NA 400 ¢ 100 4497 7 10 30 39 14 344 [N 0 | 53 |
Black / African American 6 NA 17 17 17 49 400 [N 17 | 66 4094 8 13 35 3¢ 10 322 (N2 3% | 44 |
Hispanic 9 1 11 2 33 23 34 [N 2 56 3077 4 8 31 4 15 353 [ 31 | 57 |
Multi-Racial 19 NA 11 32 32 25 374 [l 32 57 21,86 8 11 32 36 13 333 [N 32 | 49 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA NA 38 38 24 38 0 38 62 228 12 12 33 33 10 319 [N | 43 |
White/Caucasian 927 NA 2 11 58 29 414 f11] 87 134903 4 8 25 47 16 363 |2 25 | 63 \
No Response 60 3 7 15 60 15 377 [HO 15 | 75 2637 8 11 32 37 12 332 [N 32 | 49 \

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

2. I am satisfied with the overall quality of my school.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 606 1 3 13 57 26 403 [ 13| 83 365372 5 9 28 43 15 352 [N 28 | 58 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses s6 18 11 20 29 13 311 [N 29 | 42 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29 3 7 21 48 21 3.76 - 21 69 ‘
Grade 5 16 1 1 8 56 3¢ 421 [s] 90 4719 2 4 20 45 29 392 [B] 2 | 74 \
Grade 6 67 NA 7 12 54 27 400 [ 12 ] 81 4078 3 5 23 4 21 379 [B] = 69 \
Grade 7 12 NA 2 17 60 21 401 [ 17 ] 81 44732 4 8 28 45 15 350 [J2) 28 | 60 \
Grade 8 13 2 4 13 61 20 39 [@ 3] 81 43731 6 10 31 4 12 343 [N 31 | 53 |
Grade 9 68 NA NA 18 50 32 415 0 18 | 82 43180 5 9 30 43 13 349 [N 30 | 56 \
Grade 10 2 5 5 9 55 26 395 [H0)o] 81 38902 6 12 31 40 11 337 [BN 3| 51 \
Grade 11 2 NA 2 12 60 26 410 [ 12] 86 3527 7 12 30 40 11 337 [N 30 | 51 |
Grade 12 33 3 NA 9 55 33 415 [o] 88 30583 7 12 27 40 14 339 [N 27 | 54 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 606 1 3 13 57 26 403 [ 13] 83 365372 5 9 28 43 15 352 [N 28 | 58 |
Male 237 1 3 13 55 28 405 [ B3] 83 134731 6 9 28 43 14 351 [N 8 | 57 \
Female 71 1 1 11 59 28 413 F11] 87 137248 4 10 29 43 14 353 [N 2 | 57 \
No Response 45 NA 11 24 53 12 364 [ 24 | 65 14567 13 13 34 31 9 311 [[N2eNN 34 | 40 |

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

2. I am satisfied with the overall quality of my school.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 3 13 57 26 403 [ 13] 83 365372 5 9 28 43 15 352 [N 28 | 58 |
None 27 NA 4 19 63 14 38 [ 19 | 77 55579 8 12 33 36 11 329 [2ONN 3 | a7 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 1 2 13 56 28 410 [ 18] 84 123913 5 9 27 45 14 356 [N 27 | 59 \
Music (Chorus, Band) 7 1 2 9 5 32 414 [o] 88 76612 4 8 26 46 16 364 |2 26 | 62 |
Student Clubs 168 NA 1 8 59 32 423 [s] 91 69,03 4 9 24 46 17 361 [N 24 | 63 \
School Government 37 NA 5 11 46 38 416 [§] 1] 84 10920 7 10 22 42 19 356 [N 22 | 61 |
Theater (Drama) 70 NA 3 6 60 31 420 [o] o1 2098 6 10 25 43 16 354 [QieN 25 | 59 |
Other 77 NA 1 6 63 30 421 6] 93 30808 5 10 28 42 15 352 [N 28 | 57 |
No Response 9 NA NA 33 44 23 38 ¢ 33 67 14864 9 11 34 36 10 329 [NN200N 34 | 46 \
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 606 1 3 13 57 26 403 [ 13] 83 365372 5 9 28 43 15 352 [N 28 | 58 |
No 44 NA 2 11 58 29 412 [ 11] 87 216487 4 9 28 44 15 355 [N 8 | 59 \
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 5 NA 13 59 23 395 [§] 13] 82 36000 6 11 29 41 13 343 [N 2 | 54 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA 33 17 33 17 333 [N 7 | 50 13834 14 14 30 31 11 311 [N 0 | 42 |
No Response 7 2 9 2 47 16 368 [N 2 | 63 17995 9 12 34 3¢ 11 325 [NEN @ 3 \ 45 \

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

2. I am satisfied with the overall quality of my school.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 3 13 57 26 403 [ 13] 83 365372 5 9 28 43 15 352 [N 28 | 58 |
Work / Get A Job 19 NA 5 21 53 21 38 [§] 21 | 74 180s5 8 11 31 37 13 337 [ON 3 | 50 |
Attend A Vocational School 2 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2075 10 13 31 35 11 326 [DN2NN 31 \ 46 \
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA NA 13 67 20 407 013 | 87 25847 5 10 32 4 12 344 [N 32 | 53 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 1 2 10 57 30 414 [1o] 87 164994 4 9 27 45 15 358 AN 27 | 60 |
Not Sure 94 NA 1 15 56 28 411 [ 15 | 84 2990 5 8 31 4 13 351 [N | 56 |
Other 6 NA 17 33 33 17 35 [l @ 38 | 50 6036 9 12 33 35 11 328 [20 3 | 46 |
No Response 37 5 5 19 5 12 365 [0 19 | 71 17053 10 12 34 3¢ 10 323 [N 34 | 44 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 3 13 57 26 403 [ 13| 83 365372 5 9 28 43 15 352 [N 28 | 58 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 172,547 6 11 29 42 12 3.45 - 29 ‘ 54 ‘
Yes 606 1 3 13 57 26 403 [ 13] 83 11681 5 9 29 42 15 355 [N 20 | 57 |

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

2. I am satisfied with the overall quality of my school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 606 1 3 13 57 26 403 [ 13| 365372 5 9 28 43 15 352 [N 28 | 58 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,550 6 8 29 42 15 3.51 - 29 ‘ 57 ‘
80% - 90% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2666 10 13 41 28 8 310 [NNZSNN a1 | 36 \
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,707 7 10 33 37 13 3.37 - 33 ‘ 50 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 14,075 6 10 32 40 12 3.44 - 32 ‘ 52 ‘
50% - 60% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 20,797 7 13 35 35 10 328 [NN200N 35 | 45 \
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 27135 9 13 34 34 10 325 [22N 34 | 44 \
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 28097 7 12 35 36 10 328 [N 35 | 46 \
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 55362 6 11 30 42 11 344 [AN 0 | 53 |
10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 65,971 4 8 26 46 16 3.61 - 26 ‘ 62 ‘
< 10% Frl 606 1 3 13 57 2 403 [ 13| 54623 4 7 2 49 18 372 [N 22 | 67 |

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership

Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

2. I am satisfied with the overall quality of my school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 3 13 57 26 403 [ 13] 83 365372 5 9 28 43 15 352 [N 28 | 58
Rank 10 - Highest 606 1 3 13 57 26 403 [ 13] 83 8786 3 5 21 50 21 38 [B 21 | 7
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 66300 3 7 23 49 18 371 [ 2 | 67 \
Rank 8 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 4173 5 8 28 45 14 355 |8 28 | 59 |
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29,294 5 9 30 43 13 3.50 - 30 ‘ 56 ‘
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 35640 7 12 32 38 11 33¢ [ON 32 | 49 \
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25989 8 14 36 35 7 321 [NN2a 36 | 42 |
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15644 10 16 37 30 7 308 [LN2ONN 37 | 37 \
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 17774 10 16 36 31 7 311 [N 36 | 38 \
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA  Insufficient Responses 7538 10 14 37 31 8 312 [N 37 | 39 |
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1333 7 10 37 33 13 333 [N 37 \ 46 \

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

3. I am treated fairly by the adults at my school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 4 19 43 31 39 [@ 19 | 74 365086 6 10 25 39 20 359 [HeN 25 | 59 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,255 4 8 23 38 27 3.74 - 23 ‘ 65 ‘
Middle School 46 3 5 19 40 33 397 [B 19 | 73 120574 6 10 24 38 22 362 [eN ¢ | 60 |
High School 10 2 4 18 48 28 394 [B 18 | 76 146832 6 11 27 40 16 349 [am 27 | 56 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,199 6 7 22 38 27 3.75 - 22 ‘ 65 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 606 3 4 19 43 31 39 [@ 19 | 74 36508 6 10 25 39 20 359 [JH6N 25 | 59 \
Asian 18 6 NA 6 50 38 417 [Bs] 88 2365 4 8 2 4 24 372 [JB 22 | 66 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 N/A N/A N/A 50 50 4.50 ¢ 100 4,487 8 11 26 35 20 3.49 - 26 ‘ 55 ‘
Black / African American 6 17 17 33 17 16 300 [N 33 33 4094 9 13 30 33 15 332 [N 0 | 48 |
Hispanic 9 1 11 11 4 23 356 [NNea 1| 67 30764 5 10 25 40 20 361 [N 25 | 60 |
Multi-Racial 19 NA 5 26 47 22 384 [B 2 | 69 21,829 9 13 28 34 16 336 [QNGeNN 28 | 50 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA NA 50 13 37 38 ¢ 50 | 50 2267 15 12 29 31 13 315 [N 2 | 4 |
White/Caucasian 27 1 4 15 45 35 407 [ 15 | 80 134803 4 9 23 42 22 36 [eN 2 | 64 |
No Response 60 8 3 25 38 26 368 [ 25 | 64 2604 9 12 28 34 17 339 [N2N 2 | 51 \

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

3. I am treated fairly by the adults at my school.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 4 19 43 31 39 [@ 19 | 74 365086 6 10 25 39 20 359 [HeN 25 | 59 |
Kindergarten 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 53 17 2 42 28 11 3.15 - 42 ‘ 39 ‘
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28 N/A N/A 14 50 36 4.21 ¢ 14 ‘ 86 ‘
Grade 5 106 2 4 11 42 4 416 [8] 11] 83 4720 3 6 17 37 37 401 [ 17 | 74 |
Grade 6 67 3 3 18 46 30 397 [B 18 | 76 4770 4 7 20 39 30 38 [ 20 | 69 |
Grade 7 102 2 6 20 36 36 39 [B] 20 | 72 44606 5 9 24 38 24 364 [N 2 | 62 |
Grade 8 113 3 6 20 4 30 38 [@ 20 | 7 43720 7 11 27 37 18 348 (e 27 | 55 |
Grade 9 68 NA 6 15 53 26 400 [B] 15 | 79 3147 6 10 26 4 17 353 [N 26 | 58 |
Grade 10 2 5 NA 23 4 31 395 [§ 2 | 72 3884 6 11 27 40 16 348 [Aam 27 | 56 |
Grade 11 2 2 NA 17 52 29 405 [f 17 ] 81 35284 6 11 27 40 16 351 [AAN 27 | 56 \
Grade 12 33 3 3 15 45 3¢ 403 [B] 15 | 79 30570 7 11 25 39 18 349 [BN 25 | 57 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 4 19 43 31 39 [@ 19 | 74 365086 6 10 25 39 20 359 [HeN 25 | 59 |
Male 27 3 4 16 43 34 401 [@ 16 | 77 134630 6 10 25 39 20 358 [6N 25 | 59 |
Female 71 1 3 15 45 36 410 [ 15 | 81 137,196 4 10 25 41 20 362 |[NAN 25 | 61 |
No Response 45 7 11 31 36 15 342 [EN o 51 14535 15 14 30 29 12 309 [[N2ON 30 | 41 |

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

3. I am treated fairly by the adults at my school.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 4 19 43 31 39 [@ 19 | 74 365086 6 10 25 39 20 359 [eN 25 | 59 |
None 27 4 4 30 33 29 380 [B] 30 | 62 55545 8 11 26 37 18 345 [MNON 26 | 55 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 22 2 5 16 44 33 404 [@ 16 | 77 123821 6 10 25 40 19 357 [eN 25 | 59 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 2 3 15 43 37 408 [§ 15 | 80 76579 5 9 23 40 23 370 [N 5 | 63 |
Student Clubs 168 NA 2 14 51 33 417 [ 14| 84 69013 4 9 23 42 22 366 |[MoN 28 | 64 \
School Government 37 3 5 16 41 35 400 [ 16 | 76 10913 8 10 23 37 22 35¢ [EN 2 | 59 |
Theater (Drama) 70 NA 7 17 41 35 403 [@ 17 | 76 20917 6 10 25 39 20 355 [N 25 | 59 |
Other 77 NA 3 18 45 34 410 [ 18 | 79 3084 6 10 26 38 20 356 [ieN 26 | 58 |
No Response 9 NA NA 44 4 12 367 9 44 | 56 14834 9 12 28 35 16 336 |2 28 | 51 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 606 3 4 19 43 31 39 [@ 19 | 74 365086 6 10 25 39 20 359 [HeN 25 | 59 |
No 444 2 5 15 45 33 404 [@ 15 | 78 216359 5 9 24 41 21 365 [N 24 | 62 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 4 4 18 46 28 393 [@] 18 | 74 36075 7 12 27 37 17 342 [N 27 | 54 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA NA 50 33 17 367 ¢ 50 | 50 1383 15 15 28 20 13 310 (NGO 2 | 42 |
No Response 7 4 NA 32 32 32 387 B 2 | 64 1793 10 13 30 32 15 328 [N 30 | a7 |

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

3. I am treated fairly by the adults at my school.

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Plans:
%o of Responses %o of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 4 19 43 31 39 [@ 19 | 74 | 365086 6 10 25 39 20 359 [eN 25 | 59 \
Work / Get A Job 19 NA NA 26 32 42 416 0 26 | 74 | 18045 8 12 25 35 20 347 [J2ONN 25 | 55 \
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2068 10 13 26 32 19 336 [DN2 %6 | 51 |
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA NA 40 40 20 380 ¢ 40 | 60 \ 2586 6 10 26 39 19 357 [eN 26 | 58 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 2 6 15 44 33 401 . 15 | 77 \ 164905 5 9 24 41 21  3.63 - 2] 62 \
Not Sure 9 NA 1 12 50 37 423 [12] 87 \ 20916 5 9 25 40 21 363 [N 25 | 61 \
Other 6 NA NA 17 50 33 417 ¢ 17 | 83 | 6026 8 12 27 3¢ 19 343 [EN 27 | 53 |
No Response 37 8 3 30 38 21 362 [ 30 59 \ 17020 11 13 28 32 16 329 [N2AN 28 | 48 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 4 19 43 31 39 [@ 19 | 74 | 365086 6 10 25 39 20 359 [HeN 25 | 59 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 172,399 6 11 26 39 18 3.52 - 26 ‘ 57 ‘
Yes 606 3 4 19 43 31 39 [@ 19 | 7 \ 111579 6 9 24 39 22 363 [N 24 | 61 |
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

3. I am treated fairly by the adults at my school.

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 4 19 43 31 39 [@ 19 | 74 365086 6 10 25 39 20 359 [HeN 25 | 59 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,547 6 9 20 38 27 3.71 - 20 ‘ 65 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,666 7 10 29 37 17 3.45 - 29 ‘ 54 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,707 8 11 26 33 22 3.50 - 26 ‘ 55 ‘
60% - 70% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 14069 7 11 26 37 19 351 [6N 26 | 56 |
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,784 7 11 27 36 19 3.48 - 27 ‘ 55 ‘
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 27,21 8 12 28 35 17 342 - 8 | 52 \
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 28086 7 11 26 38 18 351 [QeN 26 | 56 \
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 55,251 6 10 25 39 20 3.57 - 25 ‘ 59 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 65925 5 9 24 41 21 364 - 2] 62 \
< 10% Frl 606 3 4 19 43 31 3.96 . 19 ] 74 54,582 5 9 24 41 21  3.62 - 2] 62 \
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

3. I am treated fairly by the adults at my school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 4 19 43 31 39 [@ 19 | 74 | 365,086 10 25 39 20 35 [N 25 | 59 \
Rank 10 - Highest 606 3 4 19 43 31 39 [@ 19 | 74 | 38,745 8 24 41 22 368 [HoN 2 | 63 |
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 66,258 9 23 42 21 367 [ 2 | 63 \
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 46,144 10 24 40 21 362 [NBN 2 | 61 |
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA  Insufficient Responses 29,272 10 25 39 20 358 [6N 25 | 59 |
Rank 6 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 35,576 11 25 38 19 3.53 - 25 ‘ 57 ‘
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,958 11 27 37 18 3.46 - 27 ‘ 55 ‘
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15,639 13 3 3¢ 14 333 [ 0 | 48 \
Rank 3 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,756 13 28 35 16 3.37 - 28 ‘ 51 ‘
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7,538 12 27 3¢ 18 337 2N 2 | 52 \
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,336 9 25 35 25 3.65 - 25 ‘ 60 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

4. 1 feel safe at school.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 1 10 43 45 428 [F10] 88 36503 4 7 24 40 25 373 [H] 24 | 65 \
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,256 3 6 23 38 30 3.85 - 23 ‘ 68 ‘
Middle School a6 2 2 10 42 4 42 [@10] 86 120532 4 7 23 39 27 378 [l 2 | 66 |
High School 19 1 1 10 45 43 430 [10] 88 146815 5 8 26 41 20 363 [MoN 26 | 61 \
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,205 4 6 23 39 28 3.80 - 23 ‘ 67 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 1 10 43 45 428 [ 10] 88 365033 4 7 24 40 25 373 [H] 24 | 65 \
Asian 18 NA NA 28 50 22 394 ¢ 28 | 72 2649 4 6 24 40 26 377 [0 20 | 66 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA NA 17 33 50 433 0 17 | 83 440 7 8 25 37 23 362 |[NBN 25 | 60 \
Black / African American 6 17 NA 17 33 33 367 [N 17 | 66 4090 6 9 20 37 19 35 [JBN 2 | 56 |
Hispanic 9 11 NA 11 44 34  3.89 - 11 | 78 30777 4 7 25 41 23 372 - 25| 64 \
Multi-Racial 19 NA 5 11 47 37 416 [§] 1] 84 21822 7 9 28 36 20 353 (6N 28 | 56 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA NA 13 50 37 425 013 ] 87 2266 12 9 29 3¢ 16 334 [N 2 | 50 |
White/Caucasian 927 NA 1 8 43 48 437 8] 91 134780 3 6 21 43 27 384 [@ 21 | 70 \
No Response 60 3 5 12 43 37 405 |8 12| 80 2603 7 9 28 36 20 352 [eN 2 | 56 \

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

4. 1 feel safe at school.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 606 1 1 10 43 45 428 f10] 88 36503 4 7 24 40 25 373 [ 65 \
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 53 15 8 30 26 21 330 [N 47 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 30 N/A N/A 27 33 40 4.13 4) 2 73 ‘
Grade 5 16 2 1 7 43 47 433 [7] 9 4720 3 5 18 33 41 406 [BY 74 \
Grade 6 67 NA 1 12 4 45 430 [12] 87 40753 3 6 19 38 34 39 [B 72 \
Grade 7 102 NA 3 8 44 45 431 [s] 89 44696 4 7 23 39 27 378 [ 66 |
Grade 8 13 1 2 16 39 42 42 [ 16 | 81 43702 5 7 25 41 22 368 [N 63 \
Grade 9 68 NA 1 6 47 46 437 o] 93 43137 5 8 28 41 18 350 [aN 59 \
Grade 10 2 5 NA 9 59 27 405 [§o] 86 3880 5 8 27 42 18 360 [oN 60 \
Grade 11 2 NA NA 10 48 42 433 010 9% 3529 4 7 26 42 21 367 [N 63 \
Grade 12 33 3 3 6 30 58 436 [86] 88 3056 5 7 23 42 23 371 [ 65 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 606 1 1 10 43 45 428 f10] 88 36503 4 7 24 40 25 373 [ 65 \
Male 27 1 2 10 4 46 431 [0 87 134641 5 7 24 40 24 371 [N2 64 \
Female 71 1 1 8 45 45 433 [s] 90 137170 3 7 24 4 25 376 [H0) 66 \
No Response 5 2 4 18 42 3¢ 400 [B 18 | 76 14533 13 10 30 32 15 328 (L2 a7 |

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

4. 1 feel safe at school.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 1 10 43 45 428 o] 88 36503 4 7 24 40 25 373 [H] 2 | 65
None 27 NA 4 2 37 37 407 [ 2 | 74 55547 7 9 28 38 18 354 [eM 28 | 56
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 432 NA 1 8 4 47 435 |s] o1 123806 4 6 23 4 25 379 [ 2 | 67
Music (Chorus, Band) 287 1 1 9 43 46 433 fo] 89 76,575 4 7 23 40 26 3.80 - 23 | 66
Student Clubs 168 NA 1 8 46 45 437 [s] 91 69011 3 6 22 42 27 382 [@ 22 | 69
School Government 37 NA 3 5 46 46 435 [ 92 1099 6 6 20 38 30 377 [ 20 | 68
Theater (Drama) 70 NA NA 11 41 48 436 911 ] 89 2099 5 8 24 39 24 371 [J8N 2 | 63
Other 7.1 1 10 38 50 432 f1o] 88 3084 5 7 24 39 25 370 [B 2 | 64
No Response 9 NA NA 11 56 33 42 011] 89 14831 8 9 20 37 17 349 [N 2 | 54
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 1 10 43 45 428 o] 88 36503 4 7 24 40 25 373 [H] 2 | 65
No 44 NA 2 9 42 47 432 fo] 89 206345 4 7 24 41 24 376 [ 2 | 65
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 4 2 9 43 42 420 [§ 9] 85 3608 5 8 24 40 23 367 [N 24 | 63
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 N/A N/A N/A 67 33 4.33 ¢ 100 13,825 12 9 26 33 20 3.37 - 26 ‘ 53
No Response 47 2 2 13 47 36 413 [ 13] 83 17955 8 9 30 34 19 345 [NHAN] 30 | 53

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

4. 1 feel safe at school.

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Plans:
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 1 10 43 45 428 [ 10] 88 36503 4 7 24 40 25 373 [H] 2 | 65
Work / Get A Job 19 5 NA 26 21 48 405 [B] 2 | 69 18037 7 9 26 36 22 357 [QeN 2 | 58
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,071 8 9 27 37 19 3.49 - 27 ‘ 56
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA NA 40 47 13 373 ¢ 40 \ 60 2582 5 8 26 40 21 365 [M8N 26 | 61
Attend A 4 Year University 37 NA 1 7 44 48 437 [7] 92 16485 3 6 23 42 26 38 [O 28 | 68
Not Sure 94 NA 2 11 40 47 432 [ 11] 87 20919 4 7 26 40 23 370 [ 2 | 63
Other 6 NA NA NA 8 17 417 § 100 6017 7 9 28 3¢ 22 353 [6N 2 | 56
No Response 37 5 NA 14 51 30 400 [§] 14 ] 81 17007 9 9 20 3¢ 19 34 [NEN 2 | 53
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:

% of Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 1 10 43 45 428 [F10] 88 36503 4 7 24 40 25 373 [H] 24 | 65
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 172,359 5 7 25 41 22 3.68 - 25 ‘ 63
Yes 606 1 1 10 43 45 428 [ 10] 88 111567 4 7 24 39 26 374 [0 24 | 65

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

4. 1 feel safe at school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 1 10 43 45 428 f10] 365,033 7 24 40 25 373 [l 24 | 65 \
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,548 8 23 37 26 3.69 - 23 ‘ 63 ‘
80% - 90% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2,666 14 3¢ 3 12 321 [ 34 | 43 |
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,704 10 28 35 20 3.50 - 28 ‘ 55 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 14,067 9 27 37 22 3.62 - 27 ‘ 59 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,780 10 29 36 19 3.52 - 29 55
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 27,121 9 29 36 19 3.50 - 29 ‘ 55 ‘
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 28,085 9 30 37 18 349 [EN 0 | 55 \
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 55,274 8 27 40 20 3.62 - 27 ‘ 60 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A NA N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 65,887 6 22 43 26 3.83 - 22 ‘ 69 ‘
< 10% Frl 606 1 1 10 43 45 428 [J10] 54,567 4 17 44 32 390 [ 7] 76 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

4. 1 feel safe at school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 1 10 43 45 428 o] 36503 4 7 24 40 25 373 [H] 2 | 65 |
Rank 10 - Highest 606 1 1 10 43 45 428 o] 38739 3 4 19 43 31 395 [@ 1o | 74 |
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 66224 3 5 19 44 29 393 [B] 19 | 73 \
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 4131 4 6 24 42 24 375 [0 2 | 66 \
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29,272 5 7 26 41 21 3.68 - 26 ‘ 62 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 35,573 5 8 27 39 21 3.62 - 27 ‘ 60 ‘
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25970 7 10 31 36 16 345 [ O \ 52 \
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1563 8 12 32 33 15 332 [[N200N 32 | 48 \
Rank 3 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,757 8 11 30 35 16 3.40 - 30 ‘ 51 ‘
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7533 8 10 30 36 16 341 [EN 3 | 52 \
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,340 6 9 27 37 21 3.57 - 27 ‘ 58 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

5. I know how I am supposed to behave while at school.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 NA 3 36 60 45 [ 9% 364200 2 1 7 38 52 438 [{7] 90 |
Elementary School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 522 11 5 36 57 447 9] 93 \
Middle School 416 1 NA 2 35 62 45 P o7 120711 2 1 6 37 54 442 [s] o1 |
High School 19 1 1 4 39 55 447 B4 9 146939 2 1 8 40 49 432 [s] 89 \
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,219 2 1 7 36 54 4.38 I 7 ‘ 90 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 NA 3 36 60 453 [q 9% 364200 2 1 7 38 52 438 [7] %0 \
Asian 18 6 NA 6 39 49 428 [B]¢] 88 23664 2 1 6 37 54 440 [6] o1 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA NA NA 50 50 450 ¢ 100 4498 3 2 9 39 47 426 [§ 9] 86 |
Black / African American 6 NA 17 17 NA 66 417 [A0m 17 | 66 41000 2 1 8 38 51 433 [s] 89 |
Hispanic 9 NA NA 11 11 78 467 011] 89 30787 2 1 8 4 47 432 [s] 89 \
Multi-Racial 19 NA NA NA 37 6 463 ¢ 100 21853 2 1 9 40 48 430 [ 9] 88 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA NA 13 38 49 438 013 | 87 2269 8 3 14 38 37 394 [Hl 4 ] 75 |
White/Caucasian 4927 NA NA 2 35 63 460 @ 98 134944 1 1 5 38 55 446 5] 93 |
No Response 60 2 NA 5 42 51 442 5] 93 2614 3 2 10 39 46 424 [ 10] 85 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

5. I know how I am supposed to behave while at school.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 606 1 NA 3 36 60 45 [ 9% 364200 2 1 7 38 52 438 [{7] 90 |
Kindergarten 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 55 7 4 24 31 34 3.82 - 24 65 ‘
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29 3 N/A NA 28 69 4.59 IJ 97 ‘
Grade 5 106 1 2 NA 28 6 462 [@ o7 4720 1 1 4 31 63 45 [4 94 |
Grade 6 67 NA NA 3 33 64 461 @ o7 4,79 1 1 5 32 61 452 [s] 93 |
Grade 7 12 NA NA 2 34 64 462 @ 98 44743 1 1 6 37 55 443 [o] 92 \
Grade 8 113 NA NA 4 42 54 451 9% 43749 2 1 7 4 49 435 [7] 90 |
Grade 9 68 NA NA 3 37 60 457 @ o7 3104 2 1 8 4 47 432 [s] 89 |
Grade 10 2 NA NA 9 45 46 436 9] 91 8910 2 1 8 4 47 432 [s] 89 \
Grade 11 2 NA NA 5 38 57 452 0] 95 35314 2 1 7 39 51 435 [7] 9% \
Grade 12 33 3 NA 3 33 61 448 [ 94 30587 3 1 7 37 52 43¢ [H7] 89 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 606 1 NA 3 36 60 45 [q 9 364200 2 1 7 38 52 438 [{7] %0 |
Male 237 NA NA 3 39 58 454 o7 134745 2 1 8 4 47 431 [s] 89 |
Female 271 NA NA 2 31 67 464 0 98 137319 1 1 5 35 58 449 5] 93 \
No Response 5 NA 4 7 4 45 429 7] 89 14541 7 3 15 39 36 397 [0 15 | 75 \

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
Page 27 of 276



Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

5. I know how I am supposed to behave while at school.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 NA 3 36 60 45 [ 9% 364200 2 1 7 38 52 438 [{7] %0 |
None 27 NA NA 11 48 41 430 91| 89 55611 3 1 9 43 44 424 [ 9] 87 \
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 432 NA NA 3 36 61 457 o7 123931 2 1 6 38 53 440 [6] 91 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 287 NA NA 2 28 70 467 4 98 76627 1 1 5 34 59 449 [s] 93 \
Student Clubs 168 NA NA 2 33 65 464 @ 98 69050 1 1 4 34 60 450 B4 94 |
School Government 37 NA NA NA 46 54 454 ¢ 100 1092 4 2 6 29 5 439 [8§¢] 88 \
Theater (Drama) 70 NA NA 1 21 78 476 99 2090 2 1 6 34 57 44 [ o1 \
Other 71 NA NA 1 37 62 461 { 99 3097 2 1 7 3 54 439 [7] 9% \
No Response 9 NA NA NA 56 44 444 ¢ 100 14841 4 1 12 41 4 417 [§ 2] 83 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 NA 3 36 60 45 [q 9% 36420 2 1 7 38 52 438 [§7] %0 |
No 444 NA NA 2 35 63 458 @ 98 206554 1 1 6 38 54 443 [o] 92 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 NA NA 4 39 57 454 o 9% 36110 2 1 8 39 50 433 [s] 89 \
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA NA 17 33 50 433 ¢ 17 | 83 13840 7 3 12 37 41 404 [0 12| 78 |
No Response 47 2 NA 6 32 60 447 [o] 92 1797 4 2 13 40 41 415 [8] 13 ] 81 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

5. I know how I am supposed to behave while at school.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 NA 3 36 60 45 [q 9% 364200 2 1 7 38 52 438 [{7] %0 |
Work / Get A Job 19 NA NA 5 32 63 458 05 95 18059 3 2 10 42 43 42 [§10] 85 \
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,074 4 3 12 40 41 4.11 . 12 ‘ 81 ‘
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA NA 13 40 47 433 013 | 87 2580 2 1 7 4 48 43¢ [7] 9% \
Attend A 4 Year University 337 NA NA 1 36 63 45 99 165037 1 1 5 37 56 446 5] 93 \
Not Sure 94 NA NA 2 32 66 464 @ 98 29946 1 1 9 43 46 431 [9] 89 \
Other 6 NA NA NA 33 67 467 0 100 6043 3 2 10 40 45 425 [§10] 85 |
No Response 37 NA NA 11 43 46 435 011 ] 89 1708 4 2 12 40 42 413 [§ 2] 82 \
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 1 NA 3 36 60 45 [ 9% 364200 2 1 7 38 52 438 [{7] 9 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 172,571 2 1 7 39 51 4.36 I 7 ‘ 90 ‘
Yes 606 1 NA 3 36 60 455 [ 9% 11675 2 1 7 38 52 439 [7] % \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

5. I know how I am supposed to behave while at school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 606 1 NA 3 36 60 45 [ 9% 364,290 1 7 38 52 438 [{7] 90 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,548 1 7 38 51 4.35 I 7 ‘ 89 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,665 2 10 43 42 4.20 l 10 ‘ 85 ‘
70% - 80% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3,702 1 7 39 51 436 | 7] 90 \
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 14,074 1 7 40 50 4.37 I 7 ‘ 90 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,802 1 8 38 51 4.36 I 8 ‘ 89 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 27,133 1 8 40 49 4.31 I 8 ‘ 89 ‘
30% - 40% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28,094 1 8 40 49 4.32 I 8 ‘ 89 ‘
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 55,393 1 7 38 52 4.38 I 7 ‘ 90 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A NA N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 65,979 1 7 39 52 4.40 I 7 ‘ 91 ‘
< 10% Frl 606 1 NA 3 36 60 45 [ 9% 54,612 1 6 38 53 442 [el 91 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

5. I know how I am supposed to behave while at school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 606 1 NA 3 36 60 45 [q 9 364200 2 1 7 38 52 438 [{7] %0 |
Rank 10 - Highest 606 1 NA 3 36 60 45 [ 9% 3870 1 1 6 37 55 443 [o] 92 |
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 66309 1 1 6 38 54 442 [o] 92 \
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 46,158 2 1 7 38 52 439 l 7] ) \
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29,299 2 1 7 38 52 4.39 I 7 ‘ 90 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 35,655 2 1 8 40 49 4.33 I 8 ‘ 89 ‘
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,985 2 1 9 40 48 4.30 I 9 ‘ 88 ‘
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15639 2 1 8 40 49 432 l 8] 89 \
Rank 3 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,765 2 1 7 39 51 4.33 I 7 ‘ 90 ‘
Rank 2 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,538 2 1 8 41 48 4.29 I 8 ‘ 89 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,335 2 2 10 37 49 4.30 I 10 ‘ 86 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

6. I take pride in being a part of my school.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 3 20 36 38 401 [§] 20 | 74 3651900 5 7 27 36 25 369 (W2 27 | 61 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,262 3 5 23 37 32 3.89 . 23 ‘ 69 ‘
Middle School 46 3 3 18 36 40 408 [B] 18 | 76 120635 4 6 25 38 27 376 [ 25 | 65 \
High School 10 3 5 26 35 31 38 [@ 2 | 66 146847 7 8 30 35 20 354 [JBN 30 | 55 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,208 6 6 26 33 29 3.73 - 26 ‘ 62 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 3 20 36 38 401 [§] 20 | 74 365190 5 7 27 36 25 369 |2 27 | 61 \
Asian 18 11 6 39 17 27 344 [0 39 | 44 23653 4 6 27 37 26 375 [ 27 | 63 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA NA 17 33 50 433 ¢ 17 | 83 4495 7 7 27 34 25 363 [N 27 | 59 \
Black / African American 6 33 NA 17 NA 50 333 [N 17 | 50 4090 7 9 32 3¢ 18 348 [N 32 | 52 |
Hispanic 9 11 NA 33 11 45 378 [ 33 | 56 30760 4 6 28 37 25 371 [0 28 | 62 |
Multi-Racial 19 NA NA 37 37 26 38 ¢ 37 | 63 21,847 8 9 30 33 20 351 [AM 3 | 53 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA NA 13 63 24 413 013 | 87 2265 12 9 30 30 19 335 [N % | 49 |
White/Caucasian 27 1 3 17 38 4 415 [ 17 | 79 134870 4 7 25 38 26 377 [ 2 | 64 \
No Response 60 8 3 32 35 22 358 [ 32 | 57 26100 9 8 30 33 20 348 AN 0 | 53 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

6. I take pride in being a part of my school.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 3 20 36 38 401 [§] 20 | 74 3651900 5 7 27 36 25 369 (W2 27 | 61 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 53 15 11 38 28 8 302 [N2ONN 38 36 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29 7 N/A 24 38 31 3.86 . 24 ‘ 69 ‘
Grade 5 106 2 1 17 39 4 417 [ 17 | 80 4720 2 3 13 37 45 422 [§ 13] 82 \
Grade 6 67 4 3 16 28 49 412 [@] 16 | 77 4779 2 3 18 40 37 404 [§ 18 | 77 \
Grade 7 102 1 4 14 37 44 420 [§ 14 ] 81 44723 4 6 25 39 26 381 [0 25 | 65 |
Grade 8 113 4 4 23 38 31 38 [B 2 | 69 43745 6 9 31 35 19 35 [NEN 3 | 54 |
Grade 9 68 NA 3 25 32 40 409 [ 25 | 72 43163 5 7 29 36 23 365 |2 29 | 59 |
Grade 10 2 5 NA 32 45 18 373 B 2 | 63 3881 6 8 31 35 20 35 [NAN 3| 55 |
Grade 11 42 NA NA 36 36 28 393 ¢ 36 | 64 3530 6 9 31 34 20 353 [N 31 | 54 |
Grade 12 33 6 12 12 3 34 379 [EN 2 | 70 30571 8 9 30 34 19 348 [N 30 | 53 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 606 3 3 20 36 38 401 [§] 20 | 74 3651900 5 7 27 36 25 369 [M2 27 | 61 |
Male 27 2 3 20 3 39 407 [{ 2 | 75 134688 6 7 28 36 23 364 [N 28 | 59 |
Female 71 1 3 18 37 4 412 [ 18 ] 78 137248 4 7 26 37 26 374 [ 2 | 63 |
No Response 45 11 4 36 33 16 338 [NiSN 36 49 1458 14 10 33 28 15 321 [N | 43 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

6. I take pride in being a part of my school.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 3 20 36 38 401 [B] 20 | 74 365190 5 7 27 36 25 369 [W2N 27 | 61 |
None 7 4 7 4 33 15 34 [ 41 48 55577 10 11 34 31 14 330 [2 @ ¢ | 45 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 2 3 18 36 4 412 [§ 18 | 77 123874 4 6 24 39 27 381 [ 24 | 66 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 3 2 18 34 43 411 [§ 18 | 77 76598 3 5 23 38 31 38 |8 23 | 69 |
Student Clubs 168 1 2 18 38 4 419 [ 18 | 79 69020 4 6 24 38 28 383 [HO] 24 | 66 |
School Government 37 3 NA 14 30 53 432 [ 1] 83 10913 6 5 21 33 35 38 [ 21 | 68 |
Theater (Drama) 70 3 NA 17 36 44 419 f 17 | 80 209 5 6 25 35 29 374 [ 2 | 64 |
Other 771 3 8 4 47 428 [{s] 88 3086 5 6 26 36 27 371 [ 26 | 63 |
No Response 9 NA 11 11 67 11 378 [ 1] 78 14837 9 9 34 31 17 337 [N 34 | 48 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 606 3 3 20 36 38 401 [§] 20 | 74 3651900 5 7 27 36 25 369 [M2 27 | 61 |
No 444 2 3 19 36 40 410 [§ 19 | 76 206459 4 6 27 37 26 372 [0 27 | 63 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 5 4 21 36 34 380 [@ 21 | 70 3608 6 8 27 35 24 360 [N 27 | 59 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA NA 50 33 17 367 ¢ 50 | 50 13828 14 11 30 28 17 324 [N 0 | 45 |
No Response 47 6 2 30 38 24 370 [@B 30 | 62 1798 9 9 32 31 19 340 [HEN 2 | 50 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

6. I take pride in being a part of my school.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 3 20 36 38 401 [B] 20 | 74 365190 5 7 27 36 25 369 [W2N 27 | 61 \
Work / Get A Job 19 NA NA 26 37 37 411 0 26 | 74 18051 8 9 290 3¢ 20 349 [AN 2 | 54 \
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,071 9 10 31 31 19 3.40 - 31 ‘ 50 ‘
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA NA 20 47 33 413 ¢ 20 | 80 258% 5 8 29 38 20 361 [N 29 | 58 \
Attend A 4 Year University 337 1 3 18 35 43 414 l 18| 78 164976 4 6 26 38 26 3.76 - 26 | 64 \
Not Sure 9 2 2 17 38 4 413 [ 17 | 79 2993 5 8 31 36 20 360 [iaN 31 \ 56 \
Other 6 NA NA 50 50 NA 350 0 50 | 50 6030 10 10 32 20 19 330 [EN 2 | 48 |
No Response 37 11 NA 35 38 16 349 [ 35 \ 54 17024 10 9 32 30 19 337 [NNSN 32 | 49 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 3 20 36 38 401 [§] 20 | 74 3651900 5 7 27 36 25 369 (W2 27 | 61 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 172,436 6 8 28 36 22 3.61 - 28 ‘ 58 ‘
Yes 606 3 3 20 36 38 401 [§] 20 | 74 1162 5 6 26 36 27 373 [ 2 | 63 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

6. I take pride in being a part of my school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 3 20 36 38 401 [§] 20 | 3651900 5 7 27 36 25 369 (W2 27 | 61 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,548 5 5 22 41 27 3.81 - 22 ‘ 68 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,665 8 9 34 34 15 3.39 - 34 ‘ 49 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,702 6 7 28 36 23 3.63 - 28 ‘ 59 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 14,067 4 7 27 38 24 3.70 - 27 ‘ 62 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 20,785 6 8 30 35 21 3.56 - 30 ‘ 56 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 27,125 7 8 30 34 21 351 - 30 55
30% - 40% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28,087 6 8 30 35 21 3.54 - 30 ‘ 56 ‘
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 55,339 6 7 27 35 25 3.65 - 27 ‘ 60 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 65,920 5 7 26 36 26 3.73 - 26 ‘ 62 ‘
< 10% Frl 606 3 3 20 36 38 4.01 . 20 ‘ 54,595 5 6 25 38 26 375 - 25 ‘ 64 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

6. I take pride in being a part of my school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 606 3 3 20 36 38 401 [B] 20 | 7 | 365190 5 7 27 36 25 369 [W2N 27 | 61 |
Rank 10 - Highest 606 3 3 20 36 38 401 [§] 20 | 7 | 38763 3 5 23 38 31 38 [B] 2 | 69 \
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 66262 4 6 25 37 28 376 [0 25 | 65 \
Rank 8 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 4148 5 7 27 37 24 370 [JBN 27 | 61 |
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29,296 5 7 27 37 24 3.68 - 27 ‘ 61 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 35,613 6 8 29 35 22 3.57 - 29 ‘ 57 ‘
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25972 7 9 31 3¢ 19 351 [ 3 \ 53 \
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15638 7 10 33 34 16 344 [N 33 | 50 \
Rank 3 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,758 7 9 31 34 19 3.46 - 31 ‘ 53 ‘
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7532 7 9 32 35 17 344 [6N 32 | 52 \
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 133 6 8 28 36 22 361 [N 28 | 58 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

7. I am actively involved in extra-curricular activities at my school.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 3 6 17 33 41 401 [ 17 | 74 354267 10 15 21 27 27 345 (DS 21 | 54 |
Elementary School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25154 9 14 23 28 26 348 (2NN 8 | 54 \
Middle School 414 3 7 18 32 40 39 [ 18 | 72 116058 10 16 23 27 24 340 [NEONN 25 | 51 |
High School 185 3 5 15 36 41 405 [@] 15 | 77 141,273 11 15 19 27 28 346 [NNZoN 19 | 55 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 613 11 16 22 25 26 338 [2 22 | 51 |
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 3 6 17 33 41 401 B 17 | 74 354267 10 15 21 27 27 345 [N 21 | 54 \
Asian 18 NA 6 28 39 27 38 [ 28 | 66 23309 7 11 23 31 28 350 [EN 2 | 59 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 17 33 17 33 367 [iam 3 | 50 4353 12 15 22 26 25 336 e 2 | 51 |
Black / African American 6 17 NA NA 50 33 383 [0 83 40787 11 19 21 25 24 333 [NGON 21 | 49 |
Hispanic 9 1 11 11 4 23 356 [NNea 1| 67 30524 11 19 24 25 21 323 (NGO 2 | 46 |
Multi-Racial 19 NA NA 16 53 31 416 ¢ 16 | 84 21310 12 16 21 25 26 338 [N 21 | 51 \
Native Hawaiian 8 NA NA 25 13 62 438 0 25 | 75 2200 16 14 21 24 25 326 [INNGONNN 21 | 49 |
White/Caucasian 27 2 6 13 33 46 414 [B] 13 ] 79 129006 9 14 20 28 29 355 [MN2NN 20 | 57 |
No Response 60 7 10 33 28 22 348 [0 33 50 20679 13 16 25 25 21 324 [N 25 | 46 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

7. I am actively involved in extra-curricular activities at my school.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 3 6 17 33 41 401 [ 17 | 74 354267 10 15 21 27 27 345 (DS 21 | 54 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2 2 10 21 19 20 295 [ 2 | 40 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 30 7 13 20 23 37 3.70 - 20 ‘ 60 ‘
Grade 5 16 4 5 24 38 29 38 |90 2¢ | 67 4719 7 9 23 33 28 366 |[ioN 25 | 61 |
Grade 6 67 4 12 16 24 44 390 [H6N 16 | 68 39545 9 15 25 29 22 340 [N 25 | 51 \
Grade 7 102 3 6 18 31 42 404 [ 18 | 73 43545 9 15 23 27 26 345 [N 2 | 53 |
Grade 8 13 NA 7 12 35 46 421 [ 12 | 81 42509 10 16 22 27 25 341 [N 22 | 52 |
Grade 9 68 1 6 15 29 49 418 [ 15 | 78 41,93 10 16 21 27 26 346 [ 21 | 53 |
Grade 10 2 5 NA 9 50 36 414 [§o] 86 37763 10 15 19 27 29 346 [N2en 19 | 56 |
Grade 11 2 2 2 20 31 4 410 [ 21 | 75 34345 11 15 19 27 28 346 [N 19 | 55 |
Grade 12 33 9 6 6 36 43 397 |8 e] 79 20703 12 15 19 26 28 344 [N2AN 19 | 54 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 3 6 17 33 41 401 [ 17 | 74 354267 10 15 21 27 27 345 [N2SNN 21 | 54 |
Male 37 2 5 17 35 4 407 [@ 7 | 76 130804 11 14 22 27 26 343 [N 2 | 53 |
Female 71 3 6 13 34 44 400 [BY 13 ] 78 133513 9 16 20 28 27 348 [Q2SNN 20 | 55 |
No Response 45 4 11 33 20 32 362 [JBN 8 52 137257 18 16 24 23 19 312 [N 24 | 42 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

7. I am actively involved in extra-curricular activities at my school.

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 59 3 6 17 33 41 401 B 17 | 7 \ 354267 10 15 21 27 27 345 [N 21 | 54 |
None 7 2 2 30 15 1 27 AR % | 53870 29 36 24 8 3 220
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 22 1 3 14 35 47 425 [@ 14| 82 \ 119929 3 6 17 33 41 401 [@ 17 | 74 \
Music (Chorus, Band) 7 2 5 14 32 47 416 [ 14 | 79 \ 74561 5 10 20 31 34 378 [JS 20 | 65 |
Student Clubs 168 1 2 10 35 52 434 [10] 87 | 67500 2 5 15 35 43 411 [ 15 | 78 |
School Government 37 NA 3 5 30 6 451 [s] 92 | 10606 5 4 11 25 55 420 [ 11] 80 \
Theater (Drama) 70 1 1 11 33 54 43¢ [ 11] 87 \ 20284 5 8 17 30 40 393 [H8N 17 | 70 \
Other 77 NA 7 15 28 50 420 [ 15 | 78 \ 30218 6 10 21 30 33 371 [ON 21 | 63 |
No Response 9 2 1 1 33 23 322 RSN ] 56 | 14050 18 26 30 16 10 273 [N 0 % |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 509 3 6 17 33 41 401 17 ] 74 \ 354267 10 15 21 27 27 345 2| 54 |

= N
No 444 3 6 16 33 42 407 [ 16 | 75 \ 211,93 9 16 21 28 26 345 [MN2SNN 21 | 54 |
[11] [z ]

Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 4 7 18 32 39 396 18| 7 | 34660 9 13 19 28 31  3.59 19 ] 59 \

Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA NA 17 50 33 417 ¢ 17 | 83 | 13510 19 16 22 22 21 310 [N 22 | 43 \

No Response 7 4 9 19 34 3¢ 38 [N 19 | 68 \ 17176 14 15 25 25 21 3.24
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

7. I am actively involved in extra-curricular activities at my school.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 59 3 6 17 33 41 401 B 17 | 74 354267 10 15 21 27 27 345 [N 21 | 54
Work / Get A Job 19 5 16 32 16 31 353 [2N 32 47 17553 17 22 25 23 13 29 [NGON 25 | 36
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1993 19 21 24 2 14 29 [N 2+ | 36
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA 7 13 40 40 413 [ 1] 80 25226 13 22 25 25 15 308 [N 25 | 40
Attend A 4 Year University 337 2 4 13 35 46 417 [§] 13 ] 81 160409 7 12 19 30 32 368 [N 19 | 62
Not Sure 94 3 9 16 30 42 400 [HEN 16 | 72 28957 14 20 26 24 16 310 [N 2% | 40
Other 6 NA NA 33 33 34 400 0 33 | 67 5629 18 17 23 22 20 312 [NSN 28 | 42
No Response 37 5 11 38 27 19 343 [N 38 \ 46 16275 16 18 25 22 19 309 [N 25 | 41

By Title I Status of

School:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 3 6 17 33 41 401 [ 17 | 74 354267 10 15 21 27 27 345 [DNSNN 21 | 54
No 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 164200 10 16 21 28 25 343 [2ON 21 | 53
Yes 59 3 6 17 33 41 401 B 17 | 74 109651 10 15 22 27 26 345 |[D2SNN 22 | 53
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

7. I am actively involved in extra-curricular activities at my school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 3 6 17 33 41 401 [ 17 | 354267 10 15 21 27 27 345 (DS 21 | 54 |
> 90% Frl 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2533 9 16 22 32 21 338 [N 22 | 53 \
80% - 90% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2652 14 24 27 21 14 300 [DSe 27 | 35 \
70% - 80% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3658 13 17 26 25 19 323 [JNG0NNN 26 | 44 \
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,966 10 18 24 27 21 3.31 _ 24 ‘ 48 ‘
50% - 60% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 20603 11 18 23 25 23 334 [N 28 | 48 |
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 26581 11 18 22 26 23 330 [N 22 | 49 \
30% - 40% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 27,800 11 17 21 26 25 338 [N 21 | 51 \
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 54,877 12 16 21 26 25 3.40 _ 21 ‘ 51 ‘
10% - 20% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 59300 10 14 21 28 27 348 [N 21 | 55 |
< 10% Frl 59 3 6 17 33 41 401 @ 17 | 52630 8 12 20 31 29 362 [N 20 | 60 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

7. I am actively involved in extra-curricular activities at my school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 59 3 6 17 33 41 401 B 17 | 354267 10 15 21 27 27 345 [N 21 | 54 |
Rank 10 - Highest 599 3 6 17 33 41 401 [ 17 | 36981 8 12 21 29 30 362 [MNSONN 21 | 59 \
Rank 9 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 60048 9 13 20 30 28 356 [MN2aNN 20 | 58 |
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 45363 10 14 21 28 27 347 [N 2 | 55 \
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 20061 10 15 22 27 26 342 [N 22 | 53 \
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA  Insufficient Responses 35347 11 17 22 26 24 335 [N2ONN 22 | 50 |
Rank 5 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2563 11 17 23 26 23 335 [N 2 | 49 |
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15423 11 19 23 27 20 330 [[NNG0N 2 | 47 \
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 17459 11 19 21 26 23 332 [0 21 | 49 \
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7487 13 21 24 24 18 311 [N 24 | 42 \
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1335 16 19 20 23 13 301 [N 2 | 36 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

8. I am provided with useful information about careers, colleges, and other opportunities.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses s99 8 19 31 31 11 319 [N2N 3 | 42 | 358855 5 12 28 38 17 349 [N 28 | 55 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 24,440 3 8 24 41 24 3.74 - 24 ‘ 65 ‘
Middle School 44 9 2 35 20 8 303 [e s | s | 18170 6 13 29 36 16 343 (e 2 | 52 |
High School 185 6 11 24 42 17 353 [N 2 | 59 | 145509 6 12 28 39 15 346 [N 28 | 54 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,141 6 11 28 36 19 3.51 - 28 ‘ 55 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses so9 8 19 31 31 11 319 [2a ¥ | 42 \ 358855 5 12 28 38 17 349 (AN 28 | 55 |
Asian 18 11 NA 67 17 5 306 [ 67 [ 2 | 23004 6 12 20 38 15 345 [N 2 | 53 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 17 17 17 33 16 317 [Incan 17 | 49 | 4459 8 12 27 36 17 342 [EONN 7 | 53 \
Black / African American 6 17 NA 17 50 16 350 [N 17 | 66 | 40940 5 10 26 39 20 358 [Ni6N 26 | 59 |
Hispanic 9 2 11 2 4 1 28 [N 2 | 45 \ 30568 5 10 27 40 18 350 [SN 27 | 58 |
Multi-Racial 19 16 37 21 16 10 268 20629 7 13 29 36 15 340 [N 29 | 51 \
Native Hawaiian 8 25 13 13 25 24 313 [NSe 13 | 49 | 2255 12 13 30 32 13 320 [INBSNNN 30 | 45 |
White/Caucasian 27 6 18 30 3¢ 12 327 [ % | 46 | 133920 5 13 20 38 15 346 [em 2 | 53 |
No Response 60 12 25 42 17 4 278 [ 42 [ 21 ] 21814 8 13 31 34 14 333 [ZN 31 | 48 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

8. I am provided with useful information about careers, colleges, and other opportunities.

By Grade Level: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 8 19 31 31 11 319 [N 3 42 358855 5 12 28 38 17 349 [N 28 | 55 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 53 25 6 32 19 18 302 (IS 32 \ 37 \
Grade 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 29 7 2 4 17 7 297 [N 48 [ e ]
Grade 5 16 5 18 35 29 13 328 [NN2ONN 35 | 42 \ 4719 4 8 25 36 27 374 [ 2 | 63 |
Grade 6 67 9 25 39 2 5 28 [N 39 [ o ] 39649 5 11 20 37 18 353 [N 2 | 55 \
Grade 7 102 10 22 36 26 6 297 [ 36 | 32 \ 44105 6 13 29 36 16 343 [HON 2 | 52 |
Grade 8 13 11 25 34 27 3 288 [N 34 [ 0 ] 43269 6 13 29 37 15 345 [ON 2 | 52 |
Grade 9 68 9 21 28 24 18 324 [0 28 | 42 \ 43146 5 12 30 39 14 345 [N 0 | 53 |
Grade 10 2 5 5 23 55 12 368 [HO] 2 | 67 \ 3888 6 13 30 38 13 342 [N 0 | 51 |
Grade 11 2 NA 2 24 60 14 38 [ 24 | 74 \ 35201 5 12 28 40 15 348 [N 28 | 55 |
Grade 12 33 6 3 12 52 27 391 [ 12] 79 \ 30558 6 10 24 40 20 356 [eM 24 | 60 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
%o of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 8 19 31 31 11 319 [NZM 1 | 42 \ 358855 5 12 28 38 17 349 [N 28 | 55 |
Male 237 9 19 20 31 12 318 [N 2 | 43 | 133561 6 11 28 39 16 350 [0 28 | 55 |
Female 71 6 16 34 34 10 327 [N @ ¢ | 44 | 136179 5 12 29 38 16 348 [Aam 29 | 54 |
No Response 45 13 29 36 18 4 271 [N 36 | 22 ] 13830 13 15 31 31 10 314 [NGSNN 31 | 4 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

8. I am provided with useful information about careers, colleges, and other opportunities.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 8 19 31 31 11 319 [2aaM ¥ | 42 358855 5 12 28 38 17 349 [N 28 | 55 |
None 7 4 15 4 2 18 337 [N 41 | 40 55108 7 12 20 37 15 340 [ONN 2 | 52 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 7 19 3t 31 12 321 [JN2NN 3 | 43 123024 5 12 28 38 17 347 [0 8 | 55 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 287 8 20 33 30 9 312 [ 33 \ 39 76129 5 12 28 37 18 350 [N 28 | 55 |
Student Clubs 168 4 17 26 39 14 344 [NEN % | 53 68604 5 12 27 38 18 352 [AN 27 | 56 |
School Government 37 16 14 27 35 8 305 [SON 27 | 43 1081 9 12 25 3¢ 20 34 [NEN 2 | 54 |
Theater (Drama) 70 10 17 2 37 10 320 [N % | 47 086 7 14 20 35 15 339 [N2 2 | 50 |
Other 77 6 23 35 30 6 310 [N 35 | 36 3054 6 12 27 37 18 347 [eN 27 | 55 |
No Response 9 NA 33 NA s6 11 344 [NGSND 67 14076 7 11 31 36 15 338 (e 31 | 51 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 8 19 31 31 11 319 [2M 1| 42 358855 5 12 28 38 17 340 [N 28 | 55 |
No 444 7 19 32 31 11 318 [N 2 | 42 25476 5 12 28 39 16 351 [N 28 | 55 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 7 4 32 4 16 355 [ 32 | 57 35950 6 13 27 37 17 345 [N 27 | 54 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 17 17 17 50 NA 300 [N 17 | 49 13801 12 12 26 33 17 320 [NEANN 2 | 50 |
No Response 47 11 30 30 21 8 287 [ARN 0 [ 2 17288 8 13 32 33 14 331 [NEAN 2 | a7 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

8. I am provided with useful information about careers, colleges, and other opportunities.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Perspective

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses

Work / Get A Job

Attend A Vocational School
Attend A 2 Year College

Attend A 4 Year University

19 5 21 42 21 11 3.11

59 8 19 31 31 11 319 [NZ 3 | 42
N

42 \ 32

2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses

15 7 20 40 20 13 3.13

|

337 6 19 30 35 10 326 [N 0 | 45
N
7]

N
©

358,855 5 12 28 38 17 3.49 ‘ 55 ‘

N
©

17882 7 11 29 38 15 345 \ 53 \

N
o

2060 7 13 25 37 18 345 \ 55 |

25,632 4 10 27 42 17 3.60

N
N

59 \

163,831 5 12 27 39 17 3.51 56 ‘

N
~

Not Sure 94 5 15 39 30 11 326 39 \ 41 29602 5 13 34 37 11 338 a ] 48 \
Other 6 NA 17 33 33 17 350 33 | 50 5794 9 13 30 33 15 3.34 30 | 48 \
No Response 37 14 32 30 16 8 273 [N 0 [ 16317 9 12 32 34 13 330 32 | 47 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 8 19 31 31 11 319 [N 3 \ 42 358855 5 12 28 38 17 349 [N 28 | 55 |
No 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 168837 6 13 29 37 15 341 [N 2 | 52 \
Yes 599 8 19 31 31 11 319 [2aM 1 | 42 110646 5 11 27 39 18 355 (6N 27 | 57 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

8. I am provided with useful information about careers, colleges, and other opportunities.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 8 19 31 31 11 319 [N 3 358,855 12 28 38 17 349 [ 28 | 55 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,533 9 22 42 23 3.70 - 22 ‘ 65 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,652 11 30 37 15 3.45 - 30 ‘ 52 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,658 9 25 40 21 3.64 - 25 ‘ 61 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,903 8 24 41 23 3.68 - 24 ‘ 64 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,540 9 27 40 20 3.60 - 27 60

40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,751 10 28 39 18 3.53 - 28 ‘ 57 ‘
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 27,449 11 20 39 15 347 [ 2 | 54 \
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 54,567 13 20 37 15 34 [N » | 52 |
10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 64,455 13 29 37 16 3.44 - 29 ‘ 53 ‘
< 10% Frl 599 8 19 31 31 11 319 [N 3 53,814 14 29 36 15 3338 [EON 2 | 51 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

8. I am provided with useful information about careers, colleges, and other opportunities.

By Academic

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Ranking of School:
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 59 8 19 31 31 11 319 [NZ 3 358,855 12 28 38 17 349 [0 28 55 |
Rank 10 - Highest 599 8 19 31 31 11 319 [N 3 38,181 13 20 37 15 343 [N % 52 |
Rank 9 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 64,898 13 28 38 16 348 [N 28 54 |
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 44,956 12 3 37 15 345 [BN 0 52 \
Rank 7 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 29,012 12 28 38 17 347 [N 28 55 |
Rank 6 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 35,267 12 29 37 16 3.43 - 29 53

Rank 5 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,706 12 29 38 15 3.45 - 29 53 ‘
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15,365 10 27 40 18 355 [N 27 58 \
Rank 3 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 17,569 10 27 40 18 355 [N 27 58 \
Rank 2 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,485 11 28 38 17 3.49 - 28 55 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1,330 9 25 36 24 362 [N 25 60 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

9. I have at least one teacher or counselor, who knows me as a person.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 3 9 18 37 33 380 [N 18 | 70 362149 7 11 17 34 31 370 [eN 17 | 65 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,165 7 9 16 33 35 3.81 - 16 ‘ 68 ‘
Middle School 414 3 8 18 35 36 392 [H 18 | 7 19721 8 11 17 34 30 370 [NSN 17 | 64 |
High School 185 2 11 18 42 27 38 [EN 18 | 69 145480 8 11 16 35 30 367 [LMIONN 16 | 65 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 6109 10 12 18 31 20 358 [N2 18 | 60 |
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 3 9 18 37 33 38 [ 18 | 70 3621499 7 11 17 34 31 370 (e 17 | 65 \
Asian 18 NA 11 22 22 45 400 [l 22 | 67 23630 8 11 19 34 28 365 [MMONN 19 | 62 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 33 NA 50 17 350 [INNGONND 67 4495 10 11 18 33 28 350 [Z 18 | 61 |
Black / African American 6 NA 33 17 NA 50 367 [N 17 | 50 4093 9 11 16 34 30 363 [N20NN 16 | 64 |
Hispanic 9 1 11 44 11 23 322 [N 44 | 34 30,761 8 12 18 34 28 350 [N20NN 18 | 62 |
Multi-Racial 19 NA 32 5 37 26 358 [NG2NNS] 63 21,83 10 11 16 32 31 363 [N2 16 | 63 |
Native Hawaiian 8 13 13 13 13 48 375 [NZONNN 13 | 61 226 14 12 18 30 26 341 [N 18 | 56 |
White/Caucasian 27 2 6 18 39 35 400 [B] 18 | 74 134801 6 10 16 36 32 381 [oN 16 | 68 |
No Response 60 7 13 22 40 18 350 [2ONN 22 | 58 21,964 10 11 19 33 27 355 (N2 19 | 60 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

9. I have at least one teacher or counselor, who knows me as a person.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 3 9 18 37 33 380 [N 18 | 70 362149 7 11 17 34 31 370 [eN 17 | 65 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 52 25 8 13 29 25 321 [NGO 13 | 54 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 30 7 3 30 23 37 3.80 - 30 ‘ 60 ‘
Grade 5 16 2 8 23 37 30 38 [HO 2 67 4719 4 6 14 3¢ 42 404 O 14 | 76 |
Grade 6 67 3 6 16 33 42 404 [BN 16 | 75 4771 6 9 16 34 35 38 [N 16 | 69 |
Grade 7 102 NA 10 15 36 39 405 [HO) 15 | 75 44713 8 11 17 33 31 369 [JNON 17 | 64 |
Grade 8 13 5 7 19 34 35 387 [N 19 | 69 43731 8 11 17 34 30 366 [NMoNN 17 | 64 \
Grade 9 8 1 19 2 37 22 35 [EON 2 59 43130 10 15 20 33 22 343 [JNZNN 20 | 55 |
Grade 10 2 5 NA 27 45 23 382 [B 27 | 68 3889 8 13 17 35 27 35 [20 17 | 62 \
Grade 11 2 2 NA 14 55 29 407 [ 4] 84 35273 7 10 15 37 31 376 [l 15 | 68 \
Grade 12 33 3 12 6 39 40 400 [N 79 3056 6 7 12 35 40 398 [iaN] 12 | 75 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 3 9 18 37 33 38 [ 18 | 70 362149 7 11 17 34 31 370 [eN 17 | 65 |
Male 237 4 9 17 38 32 38 [WoN 17 | 70 134635 8 10 17 34 31 369 [Mie 17 | 65 |
Female 71 1 7 16 39 37 403 [B 1 | 76 137178 6 11 16 35 32 374 [N 16 | 67 |
No Response a5 2 18 33 27 20 34 BN 47 13806 14 12 20 30 24 338 [N 20 | 54 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

9. I have at least one teacher or counselor, who knows me as a person.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 3 9 18 37 33 38 [ 18 | 70 362149 7 11 17 34 31 370 [eN 17 | 65 |
None 7 4 1 2 33 30 374 [PEN 2 | 63 55520 11 14 20 33 22 341 [NNZSNN 20 | 55 \
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 2 9 18 38 33 390 [ 18 | 7 123825 7 10 16 35 32 378 [0N 16 | 67 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 2 9 15 35 39 39 [l 15 | 74 76585 6 10 16 34 34 382 [eN 16 | 68 |
Student Clubs 18 1 7 11 43 38 411 [@ 1] 81 69011 5 8 13 34 40 392 [N 13| 74 |
School Government 37 3 8 NA 4 48 424 [ 89 10911 8 7 12 29 44 394 |8 12| 73 \
Theater (Drama) 70 3 10 10 30 47 409 |8 0] 77 2090 7 9 14 32 38 38 [ 14 | 70 |
Other 71 NA 7 14 35 44 415 [l 14 | 79 3085 7 10 15 32 36 380 |[A0N 5 | 68 |
No Response 9 NA 11 11 44 34 400 [ 11 ] 78 14196 10 12 20 33 25 347 [N 20 | 58 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 3 9 18 37 33 38 [ 18 | 70 362149 7 11 17 34 31 370 [eN 17 | 65 |
No 444 2 9 18 37 3¢ 391 [ 18 | 7 216350 7 11 17 35 30 369 [NieN 17 | 65 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 4 5 11 38 42 411 [ 11 ] 80 36074 7 9 14 34 36 38 [eN 1 | 70 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 17 NA NA 67 16 367 [0 83 13828 13 9 15 31 32 361 [NN2NN 15 | 63 |
No Response 7 4 11 23 36 26 368 [NeN 2 | 62 17319 11 11 20 32 26 353 [N 2 | 58 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

9. I have at least one teacher or counselor, who knows me as a person.

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Plans:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 3 9 18 37 33 38 [ 18 | 70 \ 362149 7 11 17 34 31 370 [eN 17 | 65 |
Work / Get A Job 19 NA NA 26 42 32 405 0 26 | 74 \ 18048 10 12 18 34 26 352 [LN22NN 18 | 60 \
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,071 9 11 17 33 30 3.63 - 17 ‘ 63 ‘
Attend A 2 Year College 15 13 NA 33 40 14 340 [NESN 33 | 54 \ 2584 7 12 17 37 27 366 |[NNON 17 | 64 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 2 8 16 39 35 397 - 16 | 74 \ 16481 6 10 16 35 33 3.78 - 16 | 68 \
Not Sure 94 1 11 16 36 36 396 [M2N 16 | 72 \ 2991 8 13 20 34 25 353 [ZN 20 | 59 |
Other 6 NA NA 67 NA 33 367 0 67 R 6028 11 11 18 30 30 35¢ [N2N 18 | 60 |
No Response 37 8 14 30 30 18 338 [[N220 30 | 48 | 16379 11 11 19 32 27 352 [N 10 | 59 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 3 9 18 37 33 380 [ 18 | 70 | 362149 7 11 17 34 31 370 (e 17 | 65 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 170,720 8 11 17 35 29 3.67 - 17 ‘ 64 ‘
Yes 599 3 9 18 37 33 38 [ 18 | 70 \ 110998 7 11 17 34 31 371 [8N 17 | 65 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

9. I have at least one teacher or counselor, who knows me as a person.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 3 9 18 37 33 380 [N 18 | 362149 7 11 17 34 31 370 [eN 17 | 65 |
> 90% Frl 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2533 9 16 19 3¢ 22 343 [N 10 | 56 \
80% - 90% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2653 14 17 21 29 19 322 [N 21 | 48 \
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,661 8 10 18 33 31 3.69 - 18 ‘ 64 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,976 8 11 16 34 31 3.66 - 16 ‘ 65 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 20,605 8 11 17 33 31 3.68 - 17 ‘ 64 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 26817 8 11 17 35 29 367 [N 17 | 64 \
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 27800 8 11 17 35 29 370 [NON 17 | 64 \
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 54,920 8 12 17 34 29 3.64 - 17 ‘ 63 ‘
10% - 20% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 65505 7 11 17 34 31 371 [eN 17 | 65 \
< 10% Frl 599 3 9 18 37 33 38 [ 18 | 54084 6 10 16 35 33 377 [eN 16 | 68 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

9. I have at least one teacher or counselor, who knows me as a person.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 3 9 18 37 33 38 [ 18 | 362149 7 11 17 34 31 370 [eN 17 | 65 |
Rank 10 - Highest 599 3 9 18 37 33 380 [N 18 | 8441 7 11 17 34 31 371 [EN 17 | 65 |
Rank 9 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 65,789 7 11 16 34 32 3.72 - 16 ‘ 66 ‘
Rank 8 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 45,796 7 10 17 35 31 3.74 - 17 \ 66 \
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29,078 8 11 17 34 30 3.68 - 17 ‘ 64 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 35,368 8 11 17 34 30 3.69 - 17 ‘ 64 ‘
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,701 8 11 17 35 29 3.64 - 17 ‘ 64 ‘
Rank 4 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15,437 8 11 16 35 30 3.68 - 16 \ 65 \
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 17569 8 11 16 35 30 3.68 - 16 | 65 \
Rank 2 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,473 10 13 17 34 26 3.52 - 17 ‘ 60 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1334 11 12 21 26 30 353 (N2 2 | 56 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

10. My parents are well-informed about my academic progress.

By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 1 2 10 43 4 42 [0 87 | 361018 3 4 15 39 39 408 [@ 15 | 78 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,157 2 2 12 36 48 4.27 I 12 ‘ 84 ‘
Middle School 44 1 2 9 40 48 431 [o] 88 | 119689 2 3 13 37 45 419 [§ 13 ] 82 |
High School 185 1 2 10 48 39 425 [§10] 87 | 145460 3 5 19 41 32 391 [B 19 | 73 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,137 3 4 17 38 38 4.00 . 17 ‘ 76 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 1 2 10 43 4 429 [0 87 \ 36108 3 4 15 39 39 408 [@] 15 | 78 \
Asian 18 NA NA 28 44 28 400 0 28 | 72 \ 2363 3 5 16 38 38 403 [B] 16 | 76 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 N/A N/A N/A 33 67 4.67 ¢ 100 ‘ 4,494 4 5 16 37 38 3.99 - 16 ‘ 75 ‘
Black / African American 6 17 NA NA 17 66 417 [0 83 | 4094 3 4 18 39 36 400 [@ 18 | 75 |
Hispanic 9 2 NA 1 4 23 344 [ 1] 67 \ 30776 3 5 18 41 33 39 [B 18 | 74 |
Multi-Racial 19 5 NA 5 4 48 426 [§]5] 90 | 21890 4 5 17 37 37 400 [B 17 | 74 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA 25 25 25 25 350 [ZoNNN %5 | 50 | 229 9 6 23 34 28 368 |[NBN 2 | 62 |
White/Caucasian 27 NA 17 43 49 437 7] 92 | 134839 2 4 14 40 40 414 [§] 14 | 80 |
No Response 60 3 2 13 48 3¢ 407 [§ 18] 82 \ 21,950 4 5 19 37 35 394 [ 19 | 72 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

10. My parents are well-informed about my academic progress.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 1 2 10 43 4 42 [0 87 361018 3 4 15 39 39 408 [@ 15 | 78 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 54 15 7 33 2 23 330 [ 33 45 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29 N/A 3 17 34 46 4.21 I 17 ‘ 80 ‘
Grade 5 106 N/A NA 4 39 57 454 4 9% 4720 1 1 9 32 57 441 fo] 89 |
Grade 6 67 1 1 18 36 44 418 [ 18 | 80 40782 2 2 10 3¢ 52 433 [@10] 86 |
Grade 7 102 NA 3 10 43 44 428 [§10] 87 44721 2 3 12 36 47 423 [§ 12] 83 |
Grade 8 13 2 3 8 4 43 425 [§s] 87 43733 2 4 15 39 40 409 [B] 15 | 79 |
Grade 9 68 1 1 9 38 51 43¢ fo] 89 3142 3 4 17 40 36 402 [ 17 | 76 \
Grade 10 2 5 NA 5 64 26 409 [Bs] 90 8874 3 5 18 4 32 39 [B] 18 | 74
Grade 11 2 NA NA 10 55 35 426 010] 9% 35286 3 5 20 42 30 38 [8] 20 | 72 \
Grade 12 33 3 3 9 52 33 409 [B9] 85 30571 5 7 21 41 26 376 [N 21 | 67 \
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 509 1 2 10 43 44 429 | 10 87 361,08 3 4 15 39 39  4.08 . 15 | 78 \
Male 27 1 2 9 3% 52 435 [o] 88 134652 3 4 15 39 39 407 [@ 15 | 78 \
Female 71 1 1 7 48 43 429 f7] 91 137231 2 5 16 39 38 408 [@ 16 | iz \
No Response 45 NA 4 16 49 31 407 [ 16 | 80 13880 8 6 21 34 31 374 [N 21 | 65 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

10. My parents are well-informed about my academic progress.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 1 2 10 43 44 429 | 10| 87 361,08 3 4 15 39 39 408 . 15 \ 78 \
None 27 NA 4 4 67 25 415 [ 92 55552 4 6 21 40 29 382 [HO 21 | 69 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 22 1 2 8 40 49 43¢ [s] 89 123862 2 4 14 38 4 415 [§] 14 | 80 \
Music (Chorus, Band) 287 1 2 8 39 50 437 [s] 89 76597 2 3 13 36 46 420 [§] 13 ] 82 |
Student Clubs 168 NA 1 6 40 53 445 o] 93 69,024 2 4 14 38 42 412 [§] 14 | 80 \
School Government 37 NA NA 8 46 46 438 08] 92 10914 5 5 14 33 43 406 [0 14 | 76 \
Theater (Drama) 70 1 3 9 4 46 427 [{o] 87 20914 3 4 15 35 43 400 [ 15 | 78 \
Other 7171 3 8 4 4 427 [{s] 88 3081 3 4 16 37 40 406 [@ 16 | 77 |
No Response 9 11 11 NA 44 34 373 [N 78 14178 5 5 21 39 30 38 [HO 21 | 69 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 59 1 2 10 43 44 429 [0 87 361018 3 4 15 39 39 408 [@ 15 | 78 |
No 44 NA 19 43 47 43¢ [o9] 90 206416 2 4 15 39 40 411 [8] 15 | 79 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 5 2 7 4 40 413 [@]7] 86 36084 3 6 18 39 34 39 [ 18 | 73 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA 17 17 50 16 367 [ 17 | 66 13827 9 8 22 34 27 36 [N 2 | 61 \
No Response 7 4 2 11 40 43 415 [§ 1] 83 17295° 5 5 21 36 33 380 [HO] 21 | 69 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

10. My parents are well-informed about my academic progress.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 1 2 10 43 44 429 | 10| 87 361,08 3 4 15 39 39 408 . 15 \ 78 \
Work / Get A Job 19 NA 5 11 37 47 42 [§] 1] 84 1802 5 5 19 40 31 38 [0 1o | 7 |
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,072 5 8 22 36 29 3.73 22 ‘ 65 ‘
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA NA 13 47 40 427 013 | 87 2587 2 5 18 4 33 397 [ 18 | 75 \
Attend A 4 Year University 337 1 2 9 4 47 43¢ [fo] 88 164937 2 4 14 39 41 414 [§] 14 | 80 \
Not Sure 94 1 NA 4 52 43 435 [ 95 20911 2 4 19 4 34 398 [B] 19 | 75 \
Other 6 NA NA 17 8 NA 38 ¢ 17 | 83 6030 5 6 21 35 33 38 [ 21 | 68 |
No Response 37 5 3 11 46 35  4.03 . 1] 81 1635 5 5 21 35 34 3.85 21| 69 \
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 1 2 10 43 4 42 [0 87 361018 3 4 15 39 39 408 [@ 15 | 78 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 170,692 3 5 17 40 35 4.01 . 17 ‘ 75 ‘
Yes 599 1 2 10 43 4 429 [1o] 87 110981 2 4 15 38 41 412 [§] 15 | 79 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

10. My parents are well-informed about my academic progress.

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 1 2 10 43 4 42 [0 87 361018 3 4 15 39 39 408 [@ 15 | 78 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,533 2 4 17 40 37 4.04 . 17 ‘ 7 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,649 5 8 25 38 24 3.68 - 25 ‘ 62 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,654 3 4 16 39 38 4.06 . 16 ‘ 77 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,967 2 4 16 39 39 4.08 . 16 ‘ 78 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,608 3 4 17 39 37 4.04 . 17 ‘ 76 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 26,807 3 5 18 39 35 3.98 . 18 ‘ 74 ‘
30% - 40% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 27,803 3 5 17 39 36 3.98 . 17 ‘ 75 ‘
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 54,934 3 5 16 39 37 4.03 . 16 ‘ 76 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 65,486 2 4 15 39 40 4.09 . 15 ‘ 79 ‘
< 10% Frl 59 1 2 10 43 4 429 [0 87 54076 2 4 14 39 41 412 [8] 14 | 80 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

10. My parents are well-informed about my academic progress.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 59 1 2 10 43 4 429 [0 361,018 3 4 15 39 39 408 [@ 15 | 78 |
Rank 10 - Highest 5090 1 2 10 43 4 429 [0 38450 2 3 13 37 45 418 [§] 13 ] 82 |
Rank 9 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 65,770 2 4 14 39 41 4.11 . 14 ‘ 80 ‘
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 45776 2 4 15 39 40 411 . 15| 79 \
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29,076 3 4 16 39 38 4.07 . 16 ‘ 77 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 35,384 3 5 17 39 36 3.99 . 17 ‘ 75 ‘
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,705 4 5 19 40 32 3.93 - 19 ‘ 72 ‘
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15,421 3 5 18 39 35 398 . 18| 74 \
Rank 3 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,562 3 5 19 40 33 3.92 . 19 ‘ 73 ‘
Rank 2 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,484 3 6 20 39 32 3.91 - 20 ‘ 71 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,327 4 6 23 37 30 3.84 - 23 ‘ 67 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

11. My teachers encourage me to do well in school.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 1 1 12 41 45 426 §12] 86 362103 2 4 18 43 33 401 [8 18 | 76 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,157 1 2 12 36 49 4.28 I 12 ‘ 85 ‘
Middle School 44 1 1 12 39 47 430 f§ 12] 86 119689 2 3 16 41 38 410 [§ 16 | 79 \
High School 185 1 1 14 48 36 417 [ 14| 84 145454 3 5 22 46 24 384 [B] 22 | 70 \
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,138 3 3 17 41 36 4.01 . 17 ‘ 77 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 1 1 12 4 45 426 J§ 12] 86 362103 2 4 18 43 33 401 [B] 18 | 76 \
Asian 18 NA NA 22 33 45 422 0 22 | 78 23632 3 3 17 42 35 403 [B 17 ] 77 \
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA NA NA 50 50 450 0 100 4497 4 4 21 39 32 39 [B] 21 | 71 |
Black / African American 6 NA 17 17 33 33 383 [N 17 | 66 40985 3 5 2 4 29 388 [B] 22 | 70 |
Hispanic 9 11 NA 11 33 45 400 [ 11 ] 78 30777 2 4 18 43 33 402 [§] 18 | 76 |
Multi-Racial 19 NA NA 32 42 26 395 0 32 | 68 21,837 3 5 21 4 30 38 [B] 21 | 7 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA NA 25 25 50 425 ¢ 25 | 75 2267 9 6 24 38 23 363 [BN 24 | 61 |
White/Caucasian 27 NA 111 4 47 433 [11] 88 134804 1 3 17 45 34 406 [ 17 | 79 |
No Response 60 3 NA 15 53 29 403 [ 15 | 82 21,999 4 5 23 40 28 38 [@ 28 | 68 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

11. My teachers encourage me to do well in school.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 59 1 1 12 4 45 426 § 12| 86 362103 2 4 18 43 33 401 [8 18 | 76
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 53 13 2 36 25 24 345 [S 36 49
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 30 3 3 7 33 54 4.30 . 7 ‘ 87
Grade 5 106 NA 2 12 30 56 440 f 12| 86 4720 1 1 7 28 63 450 f7] 91
Grade 6 67 NA NA 10 36 54 443 010] 90 40760 2 2 11 36 49 429 [@ 1] 85
Grade 7 102 NA NA 11 4 45 434 011 ] 89 44721 2 3 15 4 39 413 [§ 15 | 80
Grade 8 13 1 3 16 4 36 412 [ 16 | 80 437277 2 4 19 4 31 39 [@ 19 ] 75
Grade 9 68 NA 3 15 41 41 421 [ 15 | 82 3139 2 4 21 45 28 38 [§ 21 | 73
Grade 10 2 5 NA 9 6 18 395 [§o] 86 3886 3 5 23 46 23 382 [B] 2 | 69
Grade 11 42 NA NA 12 55 33 421 ¢12] 88 35284 3 5 23 46 23 384 [B] 28 | 69
Grade 12 33 03 NA 9 45 43 424 [ o] 88 30549 3 4 2 46 25 385 [ 22 | 7
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 1 1 12 41 45 426 J§ 12] 86 362103 2 4 18 43 33 401 [8 18 | 76
Male 37 NA 2 12 4 45 428 f 2] 86 134653 2 4 18 43 33 400 [§] 18 | 76
Female 71 1 1 11 42 45 431 F11] 87 137,187 2 4 19 43 32 402 [§] 19 | 75
No Response 45 NA 2 24 49 25 396 [ 24 | 74 13879 8 6 27 38 21 358 [AN 27 | 59
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

11. My teachers encourage me to do well in school.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 1 1 12 41 45 426 [§ 2] 86 362103 2 4 18 43 33 401 [§ 18 | 76
None 27 NA NA 19 56 25 407 0 19 | 81 55557 4 5 22 42 27 38 [@) 22 | 69
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 432 NA 1 12 4 45 430 [ 12] 87 123840 2 4 18 43 33 400 [B] 18 | 76
Music (Chorus, Band) 27 1 1 10 37 51 438 [f10] 88 765584 2 3 15 41 39 413 15 | 80
Student Clubs 168 NA 1 10 46 43 430 [10] 89 69017 2 3 17 44 34 405 [§ 17 | 78
School Government 37 NA 3 11 49 37 422 [ 11] 86 0911 5 4 17 38 36 39 [BN 17 | 74
Theater (Drama) 70 NA 17 31 61 45 [7] 92 2099 3 4 17 4 34 40t [@ 17 | 76
Other 71 NA 37 46 44 431 [7] 90 3087 3 4 18 4 34 39 [@ 18 | 75
No Response 9 NA NA 22 56 2 400 ¢ 22 | 78 14176 4 4 23 42 27 381 [@] 2 | 69
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 5099 1 1 12 41 45 426 [ 12] 86 362,103 2 4 18 43 33  4.01 . 18| 76
No 44 NA 2 10 41 47 433 f10] 88 206385 2 3 17 43 35 405 [§] 17 | 78
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 4 NA 14 52 30 405 [@ 14 ] 82 36079 3 5 21 44 27 38 [B] 21 | 7
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA NA 33 33 34 400 ¢ 33 | 67 13820 8 7 26 37 22 358 [Mi8N 26 | 59
No Response 47 2 NA 28 36 34 400 f§ 28 | 70 17297 4 5 25 40 26 377 [B 25 | 66
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

11. My teachers encourage me to do well in school.

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Plans:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 1 1 12 4 45 426 J§ 12| 86 | 362,103 2 4 18 43 33 401 18 | 76 |

Work / Get A Job 19 NA NA 21 26 53 432 ¢ 21 | 79 | 180499 4 5 19 41 31 393 19 ] 72 \

Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,072 5 6 23 39 27 3.75 23 ‘ 66 ‘

E
I
[11]
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA NA 27 40 33 407 0 27 ] 73 \ 2584 2 4 19 44 31 400 [§] 19 | 75 \
E
E
[10]
[10]

Attend A 4 Year University 337 NA 2 10 45 43 429 o] 88 \ 164902 2 4 18 44 32 4.03 18| 76 \
Not Sure 94 NA NA 12 35 53 441 ¢12 ] 88 \ 29907 2 4 19 43 32 401 19 | 75 \
Other 6 NA 17 NA 33 50 417 [N 83 | 6025 4 6 24 38 28 380 2| 66 |
No Response 37 5 NA 24 49 22 381 l 2| 71 \ 16358 5 5 24 39 27 3.78 2| 66 \
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 59 1 1 12 4 45 426 § 12| 86 \ 362103 2 4 18 43 33 401 [8 18 | 76 \
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 170,683 3 4 20 44 29 3.92 . 20 ‘ 73 ‘
Yes 599 1 1 12 41 45 426 J§ 12| 86 \ 110981 2 3 16 41 38 408 [§ 16 | 79 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

11. My teachers encourage me to do well in school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 1 1 12 41 45 426 [ 2] 362103 2 4 18 43 33 401 [§] 18 | 76 \
> 90% Frl 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,533 2 3 13 39 43 4.16 l 13 ‘ 82 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,652 4 6 24 42 24 3.79 - 24 ‘ 66 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,654 2 4 17 38 39 4.07 . 17 ‘ 77 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,970 2 3 16 41 38 4.09 l 16 ‘ 79 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 20,598 2 4 20 41 33 3.98 . 20 ‘ 74 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,808 3 4 21 41 31 3.92 . 21 72

30% - 40% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 27,801 3 4 19 43 31 3.95 . 19 ‘ 74 ‘
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 54,934 2 4 20 44 30 3.95 . 20 ‘ 74 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 65,486 2 4 18 43 33 4.01 . 18 ‘ 76 ‘
< 10% Frl 599 1 1 12 4 45 426 J§ 12] 54090 2 4 17 44 33 402 [B] 17 | 7 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

11. My teachers encourage me to do well in school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 1 1 12 4 45 426 J§ 12] 362103 2 4 18 43 33 401 [§ 18 | 76 \
Rank 10 - Highest 59 1 1 12 41 45 426 § 12| 38447 2 3 17 43 35 406 [§ 17 | 78 \
Rank 9 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 65,773 2 4 18 44 32 4.02 . 18 ‘ 76 ‘
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 45777 2 4 18 43 33 403 . 18| 76 \
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29,076 2 4 19 42 33 4.01 . 19 ‘ 75 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 35,390 3 4 19 43 31 3.96 . 19 ‘ 74 ‘
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,698 3 4 21 43 29 3.91 . 21 ‘ 72 ‘
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15426 3 5 22 42 28  3.87 . 2 | 70 \
Rank 3 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,564 3 5 22 42 28 3.88 . 22 ‘ 70 ‘
Rank 2 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,483 3 5 21 42 29 3.89 . 21 ‘ 71 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,328 3 5 19 38 35 3.96 . 19 ‘ 73 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

12. My teachers help me with my school work when I need it.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 1 3 14 42 40 416 [A 14 | 82 361057 3 6 22 44 25 38 [@N 22 | 69 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,160 2 3 17 4 37 4.07 l 17 ‘ 78 ‘
Middle School a4 1 2 14 40 43 421 [ 14 | 83 119685 3 5 21 43 28 380 |8 21 | 7 \
High School 185 1 5 15 46 33 404 [B 15 | 79 145494 4 7 24 46 19 371 [ 2 | 65 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,136 3 5 21 42 29 3.87 . 21 ‘ 71 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 1 3 14 42 40 416 [ 14 ] 82 361057 3 6 22 44 25 383 [B 22 | 69 \
Asian 18 NA NA 22 39 39 417 ¢ 22 | 78 236 3 5 19 45 28 391 [B 19 | 73 \
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA NA NA 33 67 467 ¢ 100 443 5 7 23 4 24 372 [ 2 | 65 |
Black / African American 6 NA 17 17 17 49 400 [N 17 | 66 4097 4 6 25 42 23 373 [[@0 2 | 65 |
Hispanic 9 11 NA 11 56 22 378 [ 1] 78 30777 3 5 21 45 26 388 [B 21 | 71 |
Multi-Racial 19 NA NA 11 58 31 421 ¢11] 89 21,85 5 7 25 41 22 360 [HB 25 | 63 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA NA 13 50 37 425 013 | 87 2269 10 9 26 38 17 347 [NOM 2 | 55 |
White/Caucasian 27 NA 3 13 41 43 423 [ 18] 84 134818 2 5 21 46 26 387 [ 21 | 72 \
No Response 60 3 5 12 52 28 397 [ 12] 80 21,95t 5 7 25 41 22 360 [ 25 | 63 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

12. My teachers help me with my school work when I need it.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 1 3 14 42 40 416 [A 14 | 82 361057 3 6 22 44 25 38 [@N 22 | 69 |
Kindergarten 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 53 15 6 23 34 22 3.43 - 23 ‘ 56 ‘
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29 N/A 3 24 38 35 4.03 I 24 73 ‘
Grade 5 16 NA 5 7 40 48 433 [§7] 88 47188 1 2 10 34 53 43¢ [10] 87 |
Grade 6 67 NA NA 9 36 55 446 9] 91 40761 2 4 16 4 37 408 [B] 16 | 78 |
Grade 7 102 NA 3 16 4 40 419 [ 16 | 81 44718 2 5 21 43 29 391 [@ 2 72 |
Grade 8 13 1 1 17 48 33 412 [ 17 | 81 43731 3 6 23 4 24 378 [@ 2 | 68 \
Grade 9 68 NA 6 21 37 36 404 [B 21 | 73 3139 4 7 24 46 19 371 [ 2 | 65 |
Grade 10 2 5 5 14 59 17 38 [{0] 14 | 76 3882 3 7 25 46 19 369 [0 25 | 65 |
Grade 11 2 NA 5 17 s0 28 402 [§ 17 ] 78 35294 3 6 24 47 20 373 [@ 2 | 67 |
Grade 12 33 3 3 3 4 43 424 [@ 91 3056 4 6 22 47 21 376 [ 22 | 68 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 59 1 3 14 42 40 416 [ 14 ] 82 361057 3 6 22 44 25 38 [@N 22 | 69 |
Male 37 NA 2 12 41 45 429 f 2] 86 134643 3 6 21 45 25 383 [@ 2 70
Female 71 1 3 13 45 38 416 [ 13] 83 137227 2 6 22 45 25 385 2 | 70 |
No Response a5 NA 9 20 42 29 391 [B 20 | 7 13881 9 8 28 37 18 344 [N 28 | 55 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

12. My teachers help me with my school work when I need it.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 59 1 3 14 42 40 416 [ 14 ] 82 361057 3 6 22 44 25 383 [@N 22 | 69 |
None 27 NA NA 22 4 34 411 ¢ 22 | 78 55558 4 7 24 43 22 371 [N 2 | 65 \
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 NA 3 13 44 40 421 [ 18] 84 123848 3 6 22 45 24 382 [@ 2 | 69 \
Music (Chorus, Band) 7 1 3 9 4 4 428 o] 87 76598 2 5 19 44 30 393 [@ 1 | 74 |
Student Clubs 168 NA 2 14 45 39 421 [ 14| 84 69017 2 6 21 46 25 3.86 [@ 21 | 7 \
School Government 37 NA 3 16 43 38 416 [ 16 | 81 10912 6 6 19 4 28 379 [JE 19 | 69 |
Theater (Drama) 70 NA 1 17 43 39 419 [ 17 ] 82 209 4 6 2 43 25 378 [0 2 | 68 \
Other 71 NA 1 17 42 40 42 | 17 ] 82 3081 4 6 22 44 24 381 [ 22 | 68 \
No Response 9 NA NA 33 4 23 38 ¢ 33 | 67 14179 5 6 26 42 21 365 [l 2 | 63 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 509 1 3 14 42 40 416 [ 14 ] 82 361057 3 6 22 44 25 383 [@N 22 | 69 |
No 444 NA 3 13 43 41 423 [ 18] 84 206306 2 5 21 45 27 38 [@ 21 | 72 \
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 4 2 13 46 35 400 [B] 13 | 81 360822 4 7 25 44 20 371 [ 25 | 64 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA 33 NA 50 17 350 [NNCONND 67 1380 10 9 26 37 18 343 [ON 26 | 55 |
No Response 7 2 2 19 40 37 406 [ 19 | 77 17298 6 8 27 40 19 361 [AN 27 | 59 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

12. My teachers help me with my school work when I need it.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 59 1 3 14 42 40 416 [ 14 ] 82 361057 3 6 22 44 25 383 [@N 22 | 69
Work / Get A Job 19 NA NA 16 37 47 432 ¢ 16 | 84 18054 5 7 22 4 25 377 [J@) 22 | 66
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,073 6 8 24 40 22 3.62 - 24 ‘ 62
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA NA 7 53 40 433 7] 93 2582 2 5 22 45 26 38 [@ 22 | 7
Attend A 4 Year University 337 NA 3 14 43 40 420 [ 14 ] 83 164900 2 6 21 46 25 3.86 [B 21 | 71
Not Sure 9 NA 2 9 40 49 436 [ 89 20919 3 5 22 45 25 3.85 . 2 | 70
Other 6 NA NA 17 50 33 417 ¢ 17 | 83 6030 5 7 26 39 23 366 |2 2 | 62
No Response 37 5 5 30 43 17 350 [H8 3 | 60 16356 6 7 26 40 21 362 [M8N 26 | 61

By Title I Status of

School:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 599 1 3 14 42 40 416 [A 14 | 82 361057 3 6 22 44 25 383 [@N 22 | 69
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 170,710 3 7 24 45 21 3.75 - 24 ‘ 66
Yes 599 1 3 14 42 40 416 [{ 14 | 82 110,989 3 5 20 44 28 392 20 | 72
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

12. My teachers help me with my school work when I need it.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 599 1 3 14 42 40 416 [ 1| 36107 3 6 22 44 25 385 [ 2 | 69 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,533 3 4 16 42 35 4.02 . 16 ‘ 77 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,653 5 7 25 43 20 3.66 - 25 ‘ 63 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,658 4 5 22 40 29 3.86 - 22 ‘ 69 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,974 3 5 22 42 28 3.85 . 22 ‘ 70 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,604 3 6 24 42 25 3.80 - 24 ‘ 67 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,812 4 7 24 42 23 3.74 - 24 ‘ 65 ‘
30% - 40% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 27,800 3 6 23 44 24 3.80 - 23 ‘ 68 ‘
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 54,920 3 6 23 45 23 3.79 - 23 ‘ 68 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 65,503 3 5 21 46 25 3.84 . 21 ‘ 7 ‘
< 10% Frl 59 1 3 14 42 40 416 [ 14 ] 54084 3 6 21 46 24 384 [O 21 | 70 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

12. My teachers help me with my school work when I need it.

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 59 1 3 14 42 40 416 [ 14 ] 82 | 361057 3 6 22 44 25 383 [@N 22 | 69 |
Rank 10 - Highest 509 1 3 14 42 40 416 [ 14 ] 82 | 38435 3 5 21 45 26 3838 @) 21 | 7 |
Rank 9 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 65,787 3 5 21 46 25 3.86 . 21 ‘ 71 ‘
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 45790 3 5 21 45 26 3.86 . 2| 71 \
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29,082 3 6 22 44 25 3.84 - 22 ‘ 69 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 35,374 3 6 22 44 25 3.80 - 22 ‘ 69 ‘
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,697 4 6 24 44 22 3.74 - 24 ‘ 66 ‘
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15432 4 7 26 41 22 3.67 - 26 | 63 \
Rank 3 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,563 4 7 26 42 21 3.70 - 26 ‘ 63 ‘
Rank 2 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,489 5 8 24 41 22 3.70 - 24 ‘ 63 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1339 4 6 20 39 31 38 [H0] 20 | 70 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

13. I understand that getting an education is important.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 1 1 5 27 6 458 [s] 93 359,199 1 1 6 25 67 454 o] 92 \
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,070 1 1 4 21 73 4.64 I4‘ 94 ‘
Middle School 41 1 1 4 25 69 460 f4] 94 11885 1 1 5 24 69 458 5] 93 \
High School 176 NA 1 6 30 63 455 [e] 93 144113 2 1 7 27 63 450 f7] 90 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,080 2 1 6 25 66 4.50 I 6 ‘ 91 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 87 1 1 5 27 6 458 [s] 93 359,199 1 1 6 25 67 454 [l 92 \
Asian 18 NA NA 11 17 72 461 011] 89 2359 2 1 4 2 72 461 [ 93 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA NA NA 17 8 483 9§ 100 4491 3 2 8 25 62 440 [§s] 87 |
Black / African American 6 17 NA 17 17 49 383 [N 17 | 66 40979 2 1 6 2 6 454 [Jo] ot |
Hispanic 9 NA 11 11 22 56 422 - 11 | 78 762 1 1 6 26 66 454 [o] 92 \
Multi-Racial 19 NA NA 5 21 74 468 05 95 21,828 2 1 7 24 66 450 [7] 9% \
Native Hawaiian 8 NA 13 13 25 49 413 [N 13 | 74 2269 7 3 12 26 52 414 [0 12 ] 78 |
White/Caucasian 27 NA 1 4 24 71 466 |4 95 134762 1 1 5 27 6 458 [5] 93 |
No Response 60 2 2 7 47 4 428 [@7] 89 2140 3 2 9 27 59 439 [§ o] 86 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

13. I understand that getting an education is important.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 1 1 5 27 66 458 93 359,199 1 1 6 25 67 454 fe] 92 |
Kindergarten 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 52 12 2 23 25 38 3.77 - 23 63 ‘
Grade 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 30 NA NA 3 30 67 463 97 \
Grade 5 106 1 1 4 25 69 461 94 4720 1 1 3 17 78 469 B 95 \
Grade 6 67 NA 1 4 30 65 457 95 40,779 1 1 4 20 74 465 B4 94 |
Grade 7 102 NA 2 2 20 76 471 %6 44715 1 1 5 24 69 45 [ 93 \
Grade 8 113 NA NA 7 27 66 458 93 43714 2 1 5 2 66 454 [ 92 \
Grade 9 68 NA 1 6 32 61 451 93 431000 1 1 6 27 65 451 [o] 92 \
Grade 10 22 NA NA 9 55 36 427 91 887 2 1 7 27 63 45 [7] 90 |
Grade 11 492 NA 2 5 26 67 457 93 33252 2 1 7 27 63 450 [7] 90 |
Grade 12 33 3 NA 3 9 8 473 94 3050 2 1 7 25 65 449 [7] 90 \
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 1 1 5 27 66 458 93 359,199 1 1 6 25 67 454 fo] 92 \
Male 237 NA 2 4 28 66 457 94 134604 2 1 7 27 63 45 [7] 90 |
Female 271 N/A NA 4 22 74 469 % 137116 1 1 4 23 71 463 [ 94 \
No Response 45 2 2 11 44 41 418 85 13350 7 3 13 27 50 413 [0 13 | 77 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

13. I understand that getting an education is important.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 87 1 1 5 27 6 458 [s] 93 359199 1 1 6 25 67 454 [o] 92 |
None 27 NA 4 11 52 33 415 [ 1] 85 55548 3 2 8 29 58 438 [§s] 87 \
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 432 NA NA 4 25 71 465 96 123770 1 1 5 24 69 45 5] 93 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 287 NA 1 4 20 75 469 |4 95 76568 1 1 4 21 73 464 B4 9 \
Student Clubs 168 NA 1 4 23 72 468 [4 95 68958 1 1 3 20 75 467 B 9 |
School Government 37 NA NA 3 35 62 45 @ o7 10912 3 1 5 17 74 455 [[5] 91 |
Theater (Drama) 70 NA NA 4 19 77 473 ¢ 9% 209 2 1 5 2 70 45 [ 92 |
Other 71 NA NA 3 27 70 468 o7 3089 2 1 5 23 6 457 [ 92 \
No Response 9 NA NA NA 78 22 422 ¢ 100 13647 3 2 10 29 56 433 [§10] 85 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 57 1 1 5 27 6 458 [s] 93 359199 1 1 6 25 67 454 fo] 92 |
No 44 NA 1 3 25 71 465 [ 9% 26292 1 1 5 25 68 459 fs] 93 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 NA NA 11 23 66 455 011 89 36049 2 1 7 26 64 450 [7] 9% \
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA 17 17 17 49 400 [HEN 17 | 66 13819 7 3 11 26 53 419 [0 11 ] 79 |
No Response 47 2 NA 13 45 40 421 [ 13] 85 16768 3 2 11 28 56 431 [§ 11] 84 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

13. I understand that getting an education is important.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 87 1 1 5 27 6 458 [s] 93 359199 1 1 6 25 67 454 Qo] 92 |
Work / Get A Job 19 NA 5 11 37 47 426 [B 1] 84 18044 3 2 10 33 52 427 [§10] 85 \
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,075 4 4 10 33 49 4.19 . 10 ‘ 82 ‘
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA NA 13 33 54 440 013 ] 87 58409 1 1 6 29 6 45 [o] 92 \
Attend A 4 Year University 37 NA 1 1 2 76 472 | 98 164770 1 1 4 22 72 466 B4 94 \
Not Sure 94 NA 2 5 27 66 45 @5 93 2990 2 2 9 34 53 437 [Ho9] 87 \
Other 6 NA NA 17 50 33 417 ¢ 17 | 83 6041 3 2 11 27 57 434 [§ 1] 84 |
No Response 37 NA NA 22 49 29 408 0 22 | 78 15822 4 2 12 28 54 425 [§] 12] 82 \
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 87 1 1 5 27 6 458 ] 93 359199 1 1 6 25 67 454 [o] 92 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 169,017 2 1 6 26 65 4.52 I 6 ‘ 91 ‘
Yes 87 1 1 5 27 6 458 s 93 110397 1 1 5 24 6 457 5] 93 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

13. I understand that getting an education is important.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 587 1 1 5 27 6 458 [s] 93 359,199 1 6 25 67 454 [l 92 \
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,519 1 6 23 68 4.54 I 6 ‘ 91 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,629 2 9 24 63 4.43 I 9 ‘ 87 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,613 1 6 23 68 4.56 I 6 ‘ 91 ‘
60% - 70% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 13,851 1 5 23 70 460 [s] 93 \
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,421 1 6 24 67 4.55 I 6 ‘ 91 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,563 1 7 25 65 4,51 I 7 ‘ 90 ‘
30% - 40% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 27,531 1 6 24 67 4.54 I 6 ‘ 91 ‘
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 54,590 1 6 26 65 4,51 I 6 ‘ 91 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A NA N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 65,057 1 6 26 66 4.54 I 6 ‘ 92 ‘
< 10% Frl 87 1 1 5 27 6 458 ] 93 53,571 1 5 25 6 45 fs] 93 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

13. I understand that getting an education is important.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 87 1 1 5 27 6 458 [s] 93 359199 1 1 6 25 67 454 [o] 92 |
Rank 10 - Highest 57 1 1 5 27 6 458 [s] 93 38137 1 1 5 24 6 460 B9 93 |
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 65265 1 1 5 25 68 457 5] 93 \
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 45,443 1 1 5 25 6 45 5] 93 \
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28,908 2 1 6 26 65 451 I 6 ‘ 91 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 35,204 2 1 7 27 63 4.49 I 7 ‘ 920 ‘
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,500 2 1 7 25 65 4.49 I 7 ‘ 90 ‘
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15217 2 1 6 25 66 4.54 l 6] 91 \
Rank 3 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,352 2 1 6 23 68 4.55 I 6 ‘ 91 ‘
Rank 2 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,416 2 1 6 24 67 4,52 I 6 ‘ 91 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,325 2 3 10 24 61 4.40 l 10 ‘ 85 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

14. If I have a problem at school, I know how to get help.

By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 2 5 19 44 30 39 [@ 19 | 74 | 35893 5 8 23 41 23 371 [M8N 28 | 64 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,058 4 6 20 37 33 3.88 - 20 ‘ 70 ‘
Middle School a1 2 4 18 42 3¢ 40 [B 1 | 76 | 18733 5 7 20 40 28 381 [N 20 | 68 |
High School 176 2 6 20 49 23 38 [8] 2 | 72 | 144022 5 9 26 43 17 357 [N 2% | 60 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,078 5 7 22 41 25 3.74 - 22 ‘ 66 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 2 5 19 44 30 39 [@ 19 | 74 \ 35893 5 8 23 4 23 371 [J8N 2 | 64 \
Asian 18 NA 11 17 33 39 400 [l 17 | 72 \ 2353 5 8 23 4 23 372 [J8N 28 | 64 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 N/A N/A N/A 50 50 4.50 ¢ 100 ‘ 4,490 6 8 24 37 25 3.66 - 24 ‘ 62 ‘
Black / African American 6 17 NA 17 17 49 383 [N 17 | 66 | 40972 6 7 23 39 25 367 [N 2 | 64 |
Hispanic 9 NA 11 33 4 12 356 [ 33 | 56 \ 30747 5 8 23 40 24 370 [RS8 2 | 64 |
Multi-Racial 19 NA NA 37 47 16 379 ¢ a7 | 63 \ 21,828 7 9 25 37 22 358 [6M 2 | 59 |
Native Hawaiian 8 13 NA 13 38 36 383 |8 13 | 74 | 2268 13 9 28 34 16 333 [N 2 | 50 |
White/Caucasian 27 1 4 18 45 32 404 [§ 18 | 77 | 134676 3 8 22 43 24 376 [N 22 | 67 |
No Response 60 7 12 15 42 24 367 [JON 15 | 66 \ 21,400 7 9 26 36 22 354 [eN 26 | 58 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

14. If I have a problem at school, I know how to get help.

By Grade Level: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 587 2 5 19 44 30 39 [@ 19 | 74 35893 5 8 23 41 23 371 [M8N 28 | 64 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 9 16 8 18 43 15 331 [N e | 58 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 30 N/A 7 20 30 43 4.10 . 20 ‘ 73 ‘
Grade 5 16 2 6 15 37 40 408 [@Y 15 | 77 | 470 3 4 12 32 49 418 [ 2] 81 |
Grade 6 67 1 6 13 45 35 404 [@ 13| 80 | 40768 4 5 15 37 39 401 15 | 76 |

Grade 7 102 NA 5 18 43 34 407 [§] 18 | iz \ 44693 5 7 20 40 28 3.82

Grade 8 13 3 2 23 46 26 392 [§ 28 | 72 \ 43681 5 8 24 41 22 3.65

=
[12]
[ ]
Grade 9 68 4 7 16 41 32 387 [H 16 | 73 \ 43087 5 9 26 42 18 358 [N 2 | 60 \
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]

Grade 10 2 NA NA 27 55 18 391 9 27 | 73 \ 38830 5 9 27 42 17 355 7| 59 |
Grade 11 2 NA 2 21 60 17 39 @ 21 | 7 \ 35248 5 9 26 43 17  3.58 26 | 60 \
Grade 12 33 3 9 15 45 28 385 |2 15 | 73 \ 30527 5 8 25 44 18 362 25 | 62 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
%o of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 2 5 19 44 30 39 [@ 19 | 74 | 35893 5 8 23 41 23 371 [M8N 28 | 64 |
Male 237 2 4 15 43 36 408 [§] 15 | 79 | 134535 5 7 2 42 24 373 [B 2 | 66 |
Female 71 1 4 20 47 28 3% [ 20 | 75 | 13702 4 8 23 4 24 372 [ 2 | 65 |
No Response 5 7 9 24 36 24 362 [oN 24 | 60 | 13333 13 11 20 32 15 327 [ 2 | 47 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

14. If I have a problem at school, I know how to get help.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 2 5 19 44 30 39 [@ 19 | 74 35893 5 8 23 41 23 371 [M8N 28 | 64 |
None 27 7 4 30 33 26 367 0 | 59 55512 7 9 25 39 20 357 [eM 2 | 59 \
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 22 1 4 18 4 31 401 [§ 18 | 77 123731 4 7 23 42 24 373 [0 2 | 66 \
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 1 5 16 40 38 406 [B] 16 | 78 7652 4 7 21 40 28 381 [l 21 | 68 |
Student Clubs 168 NA 4 15 48 33 410 [ 15 | 81 68944 4 8 2 43 23 375 [HE 22 | 66 |
School Government 37 NA 5 11 49 35 414 [§ 1] 84 1095 7 8 21 38 2 369 [NieN 21 | 64 \
Theater (Drama) 70 NA 4 19 37 40 413 [ 19 | 77 20892 6 9 23 39 23 366 [NioN 28 | 62 |
Other 71 NA 3 13 42 42 424 [ 18] 84 3085 5 8 23 39 25 360 [HeN 28 | 64 |
No Response 9 NA 11 1 67 11 378 [ 11 ] 78 13629 7 9 27 38 19 352 [JON 27 | 57 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 587 2 5 19 44 30 39 [@ 19 | 7 35893 5 8 23 41 23 371 [J8N 28 | 64 |
No 444 1 5 18 44 32 401 [B] 18 | 76 26187 4 7 2 4 25 376 [ 22 | 67 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 2 4 23 48 23 388 23 | 71 36040 5 9 25 41 20 361 [N 25 | 61 \
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 17 17 17 50 NA 300 [N 17 | 49 13815 13 10 26 34 17 334 [N 2 | 51 |
No Response 7 4 2 17 43 34 400 [§ 17 | 77 16739 8 9 29 35 19 347 [N 2 | 54 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

14. If I have a problem at school, I know how to get help.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 2 5 19 44 30  3.96 . 19 ] 74 35893 5 8 23 4 23 371 - 23 | 64
Work / Get A Job 19 5 NA 42 26 27 368 [§ 42 \ 53 18039 7 7 22 37 27 360 [NAN 22 | 64
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,071 8 11 24 38 19 3.50 - 24 ‘ 57
Attend A 2 Year College 15 7 NA 47 27 19 3.53 . 47 \ 46 25,827 4 7 21 43 25 376 - 21 \ 68
Attend A 4 Year University 337 1 5 17 45 32 4.00 . 17 \ 77 164,720 4 8 23 43 22 374 - 23 \ 65
Not Sure 94 NA 4 14 47 35 413 [ 14 ] 82 29894 5 8 24 40 23 370 [HSN 2 | 63
Other 6 NA NA 33 50 17 38 0 33 | 67 6015 8 8 26 36 22 357 [6N 2 | 58
No Response 37 5 5 19 43 28 381 [0 19 | 71 15792 9 9 27 35 20 349 [EN 27 | 55

By Title I Status of

School:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 2 5 19 44 30 39 [@ 19 | 74 35893 5 8 23 41 23 371 [M8N 28 | 64
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 168,865 5 8 24 42 21 3.66 - 24 ‘ 63
Yes 587 2 5 19 44 30 39 [@ 19 | 74 110350 5 7 22 40 26 375 [H2 22 | 66
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

14. If I have a problem at school, I know how to get help.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 587 2 5 19 44 30 39 [@ 19 | 35893 5 8 23 41 23 371 [M8N 28 | 64 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,519 5 7 16 34 38 3.92 - 16 ‘ 72 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,627 9 9 27 36 19 3.49 - 27 ‘ 55 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,617 5 7 20 36 32 3.80 - 20 ‘ 68 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,845 5 7 21 39 28 3.76 - 21 ‘ 67 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,399 6 7 23 39 25 3.70 - 23 ‘ 64 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,538 6 8 24 39 23 3.65 - 24 ‘ 62 ‘
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 27519 6 9 24 40 21 363 [NBN 24 | 61 \
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 54,538 5 8 23 42 22 3.67 - 23 ‘ 64 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A NA N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 65,004 4 8 23 42 23 3.72 - 23 ‘ 65 ‘
< 10% Frl 587 2 5 19 44 30 39 [@ 19 | 53549 4 8 2 43 23 372 [ 22 | 66 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

14. If I have a problem at school, I know how to get help.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 587 2 5 19 44 30 39 [@ 19 | 35893 5 8 23 41 23 371 [M8N 28 | 64 |
Rank 10 - Highest 587 2 5 19 44 30 39 [@ 19 | 8121 4 8 2 4 25 375 [HA 22 | 66 \
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 65208 4 8 23 43 22 374 [HB 2 | 65 \
Rank 8 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 45,413 5 7 22 42 24 3.73 - 22 ‘ 66 ‘
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28,896 5 8 23 41 23 3.71 - 23 ‘ 64 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 35,184 5 8 23 40 24 3.67 - 23 ‘ 64 ‘
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,474 6 8 25 40 21 3.62 - 25 ‘ 61 ‘
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15208 6 9 24 39 22 361 [SN 24 | 61 \
Rank 3 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,336 6 8 24 39 23 3.64 - 24 ‘ 62 ‘
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 74199 7 9 24 37 23 362 [ioN 2 | 60 \
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,321 7 7 24 31 31 3.71 - 24 ‘ 62 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

15. My school provides students with many options in terms of classes to take.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses s87 11 16 27 3t 15 323 [N 77 46 | 353985 5 9 25 40 21 360 [AN 25 | 61 |
Elementary School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2500 8 14 31 32 15 332 [N 31 \ 47 \
Middle School 411 15 21 30 25 9 294 [NSe 0 [ s | 116342 6 11 27 38 18 350 [ 27 | 56 |
High School 176 2 5 19 46 28 393 [@ 19 | 74 | 142562 4 7 23 4 22 370 [ 26 | 66 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,026 7 10 24 37 22 3.57 - 24 ‘ 59 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss7 11 16 27 31 15 323 [NNENN 7 46 \ 353985 5 9 25 40 21 360 [N 25 | 61 |
Asian 18 NA 6 44 28 22 367 [6 44 | 50 | 23464 5 8 23 4 22 366 [MoN 2 | 64 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 17 NA 67 16 383 [0 8 | 443 7 9 26 37 21 356 [oN 26 | 58 |
Black / African American 6 17 17 17 NA 49 350 [Iea 17 | 49 | 40601 6 9 28 40 17 356 |6 28 | 57 |
Hispanic 9 NA 33 2 33 12 322 [ 2 45 \ 30662 5 9 27 4 18 358 [N 27 | 59 |
Multi-Racial 19 16 16 37 32 NA 284 [N 37 R 21,554 8 11 28 37 16 343 [ON 28 | 53 |
Native Hawaiian 8 50 NA 13 NA 37 275 2237 13 11 30 33 13 324 [2AN 30 | 46 |
White/Caucasian 27 9 17 26 32 16 32 [JN2NN % | 48 | 132138 5 9 23 42 21 365 [N 2 | 6 |
No Response 0 2 15 27 32 4 28 [ 27| 36 \ 21,203 8 11 30 36 15 340 [QNON 30 | 51 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

15. My school provides students with many options in terms of classes to take.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses s87 11 16 27 3t 15 323 [N 77 46 353985 5 9 25 40 21 360 [AN 25 | 61 \
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 52 13 8 20 33 17 333 [ 2 | 50 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 30 N/A 7 30 20 43 4.00 . 30 ‘ 63 ‘
Grade 5 16 18 13 25 28 16 311 [NNOINNN %5 | 44 4720 6 9 30 35 20 355 [N 30 | 55 |
Grade 6 67 13 24 30 27 6 28 [S 3 | = 39926 5 9 25 38 23 362 [N 25 | 61 \
Grade 7 102 13 24 30 26 7 291 [[NS 0 | 3 4395 7 12 27 37 17 347 [N 7 | 54 |
Grade 8 113 13 24 35 21 7 283 [DNSAN 35 | 28 429 8 14 31 35 12 328 [N | a7 |
Grade 9 68 3 3 15 49 30 401 [8] 15 | 79 42602 4 7 23 4 22 374 [N 2 | 66 |
Grade 10 2 NA 9 2 36 32 39 [B] 2 | 68 85155 4 7 24 4 21 370 [N 2 | 65 |
Grade 11 2 NA 5 21 45 29 398 [§ 21 | 74 34924 4 7 2 44 23 371 [l 22 | 67 \
Grade 12 33 6 6 18 42 2 379 [ 18 | 70 30200 6 8 22 43 21 366 [iAN 22 | 64 \
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses s87 11 16 27 31 15 323 [2 27 | 46 353985 5 9 25 40 21 360 [AN 25 | 61 |
Male 37 14 13 25 31 17 324 [Ne 25 | 48 132749 6 9 25 41 19 360 |6 25 | 60 |
Female 71 6 19 27 33 15 331 [N 27 | 48 13532 5 10 25 41 19 361 [NBN 25 | 60 |
No Response 45 2 16 31 2 9 280 [N ¢ [ s 13184 13 12 31 32 12 319 [N 3 | 44 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

15. My school provides students with many options in terms of classes to take.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses se7 11 16 27 3t 15 323 [N 27 | 46 353985 5 9 25 40 21 360 [AN 25 | 61 |
None 27 19 7 2 33 19 32 [N 2 | 52 54850 7 10 28 39 16 346 [am 28 | 55 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 11 16 25 31 17 327 [D2 25 | 48 121916 5 9 24 41 21 361 [N 24 | 62 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 13 20 26 20 12 30 [SN 2 | 4 75399 5 10 25 39 21 360 [N 25 | 60 |
Student Clubs 8 7 9 23 40 21 35 [N 2 | 61 68373 5 9 2 4 23 370 [N 2 | 64 |
School Government 37 5 19 24 38 14 33 [N 2 | 52 10677 9 12 23 3¢ 2 34 [NEN 2 | 56 |
Theater (Drama) 70 11 21 19 36 13 317 [N 10 | 49 20625 6 10 24 39 21 357 [ 2 | 60 |
Other 77 11 11 39 30 9 313 [ 39 | 39 3042 6 10 25 38 21 358 [6N 25 | 59 |
No Response 9 2 NA 2 4 12 322 [N 2 | 56 13400 8 10 30 37 15 342 [N o | 52 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses se7 11 16 27 3t 15 323 [N2aa 27 | 46 353985 5 9 25 40 21 360 [AN 25 | 61 \
No 444 10 17 27 31 15 322 [N 7 | 46 2333 5 9 25 41 20 362 [NAN 25 | 61 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 9 11 21 36 23 354 [J20NN 21 | 59 3550 6 9 24 41 20 361 [N 24 | 61 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 17 17 33 33 NA 283 [ 3 | @ 13654 12 10 25 35 18 338 [NENN 25 | 53 |
No Response 7 17 1 32 28 12 300 [PN2N 2 | 40 16542 9 11 31 3¢ 15 335 [EONN 31| 49 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

15. My school provides students with many options in terms of classes to take.

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Plans:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

N
a

| 61 |

All Responses s87 11 16 27 31 15 323 [N2 27 | 46 | 353985 5 9 25 40 21 3.0

[ ]

Work / Get A Job 19 21 5 32 16 26 3.1 32 | 42 \ 17787 7 10 28 39 16 348 [NOAN 28 | 55 |
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,052 8 11 27 37 17 3.43 - 27 ‘ 54 ‘
Attend A 2 Year College 15 13 7 33 33 14 327 [HEON 33 \ 47 \ 2555 4 9 27 4 18 361 [WeN 27 | 60 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 7 15 27 33 18 333 [ 27 | 51 \ 162758 5 9 23 42 21 366 [N 2 | 63 |
Not Sure 94 9 19 2 3¢ 9 317 [N » | 43 | 29417 5 10 29 40 16 352 [QiBN 29 | 56 \
Other 6 17 17 NA 33 33 350 [INSAN0 66 \ 5750 9 11 27 35 18 341 [EON 27 | 53 |
No Response 37 22 14 27 30 7 280 [ 7 | 37 \ 15721 9 10 32 35 14 336 [NNON 32 | 49 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses s87 11 16 27 3t 15 323 [ 27 | 46 \ 353985 5 9 25 40 21 360 [N 25 | 61 |
No 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 164978 5 9 25 42 19 363 [NAN 25 | 61 |
Yes s87 11 16 27 31 15 323 [N2 27 | 46 \ 110358 7 11 27 38 17 350 [NeN 27 | 55 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

15. My school provides students with many options in terms of classes to take.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses s87 11 16 27 3t 15 323 [N 77 353,985 9 25 40 21 360 [N 25 | 61 |
> 90% Frl 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2,519 14 30 32 15 33 [N 0 47 \
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,631 10 32 38 13 3.40 - 32 51 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3,620 12 31 34 16 330 [N 31 50 \
60% - 70% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 13,850 11 30 37 16 345 [QAAN % 53 |
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,392 11 30 37 15 3.45 - 30 52 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,538 10 29 39 16 3.49 - 29 55 ‘
30% - 40% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 27,522 11 29 38 15 3.43 - 29 53 ‘
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 53,931 8 24 42 21 3.65 - 24 ‘ 63 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A NA N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 63,201 9 24 41 21 3.62 - 24 ‘ 62 ‘
< 10% Frl se7 11 16 27 3t 15 323 [N 77 52,056 9 2 42 23 36 [N 21 | 65 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

15. My school provides students with many options in terms of classes to take.

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses s87 11 16 27 31 15 323 [N2 27 | 46 \ 353985 5 9 25 40 21 360 [AN 25 | 61 |
Rank 10 - Highest se7 11 16 27 3t 15 323 [Naa 27 | 46 | 36607 4 7 20 42 2 377 [ 21 | 68 \
Rank 9 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 64,010 5 8 21 43 23 3.72 - 21 ‘ 66 ‘
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 44606 6 10 26 40 18 354 [N 26 | 58 \
Rank 7 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28,544 6 10 26 40 18 3.53 - 26 58
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 35150 7 11 28 38 16 346 [MeN 28 | 54 \
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,476 6 10 29 40 15 3.47 - 29 ‘ 55 ‘
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15210 6 10 30 40 14 347 |6l o | 54 \
Rank 3 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,340 7 11 30 39 13 3.43 - 30 ‘ 52 ‘
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7408 7 10 32 37 14 341 [N 32 | 51 \
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,311 6 12 32 33 17 3.44 - 32 ‘ 50 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

16. My teachers listen and respond to me when I have something to say.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 587 2 3 18 50 27 399 [§] 18 | 77 359279 4 8 27 43 18 361 [W@ 27 | 61 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,069 3 6 23 42 26 3.81 - 23 ‘ 68 ‘
Middle School a1 2 3 18 47 30 401 [§ 18 | 7 118841 5 8 26 41 20 363 [MoN 26 | 61 \
High School 176 2 2 16 59 21 395 [ 16 | 80 144166 5 9 20 44 13 35 [N 2 | 57 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,082 4 6 25 43 22 3.72 - 25 ‘ 65 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 587 2 3 18 50 27 39 [§ 18 | 77 359279 4 8 27 43 18 361 [J@ 27 | 61 \
Asian 18 NA NA 17 67 16 400 ¢ 17 | 83 2350 4 6 23 47 20 376 [ 23 | 67 \
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 N/A N/A N/A 67 33 4.33 ¢ 100 4,499 7 9 29 38 17 3.50 - 29 ‘ 55 ‘
Black / African American 6 17 17 NA 50 16 333 [NSANND 66 4981 7 11 33 36 13 333 [0 33 | 49 |
Hispanic 9 NA 11 22 56 11 367 - 2 | 67 30777 4 8 27 43 18  3.63 - 27 ] 61 \
Multi-Racial 19 NA NA 26 6 6 379 0 26 | 74 21,834 7 11 31 36 15 340 (e 31| 51 \
Native Hawaiian 8 NA NA 50 13 37 38 0 50 | 50 2267 12 11 32 3¢ 11 323 [NENN 2 | 45 |
White/Caucasian 927 NA 2 15 51 32 410 § 15 | 83 134774 3 7 26 46 18 369 [ 2 | 64 \
No Response 60 7 5 23 40 25 372 [JB) 5 | 65 2421 7 9 30 39 15 345 [N 30 | 54 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

16. My teachers listen and respond to me when I have something to say.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 2 3 18 50 27 399 [§] 18 | 77 359279 4 8 27 43 18 361 [W@ 27 | 61 |
Kindergarten 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 53 17 4 26 38 15 3.30 - 26 ‘ 53 ‘
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29 N/A 3 28 34 35 4.00 I 28 ‘ 69 ‘
Grade 5 106 3 NA 9 51 37 419 [o9] 88 4720 2 4 14 40 40 412 [ 14 ] 80 |
Grade 6 67 NA 7 2 48 23 38 [@ 2 | 71 40774 3 6 21 4 28 384 [@) 21 | 70 |
Grade 7 12 NA 2 23 43 32 406 [ 23 | 75 4721 4 8 27 4 19 364 [JBN 27 | 61 \
Grade 8 13 1 3 19 47 30 403 [@ 19 ] 77 4379 6 9 29 41 15 350 [SN 20 | 56 |
Grade 9 68 3 6 10 57 24 393 [ 10] 81 4313 5 9 30 43 13 351 [EN s | 56 |
Grade 10 2 NA 5 18 59 18 391 [§ 18 | 77 3888 5 10 30 43 12 348 |8 0 | 55 |
Grade 11 42 NA NA 14 64 22 407 14 ] 86 35258 4 9 29 45 13 355 [eN 29 | 58 \
Grade 12 33 3 NA 15 55 27 403 [ 15 | 82 3057 5 8 27 46 14 358 [8N 27 | 60 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 2 3 18 50 27 399 [§ 18 | i 359279 4 8 27 43 18 361 [M2N 27 | 61 |
Male 237 NA 2 16 49 33 410 § 16 | 82 134619 5 8 26 44 17 362 |[MoN 26 | 61 |
Female 71 1 3 14 54 28 404 [ 14 ] 82 1371492 4 8 28 43 17 361 [ 28 | 60 |
No Response 5 4 4 33 4 17 360 B ® | 59 13352 13 11 33 33 10 317 [N2ANN 33 | 43 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

16. My teachers listen and respond to me when I have something to say.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 2 3 18 50 27 3.9 l 18| 77 359,279 4 8 27 43 18  3.61 - 27| 61 \
None 27 7 4 26 44 19  3.63 26 | 63 55539 6 9 29 40 16 348 [N 20 | 56 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 22 1 2 17 52 28 406 [ 17 | 80 123807 5 8 28 43 16 35 [N 28 | 59 \
Music (Chorus, Band) 7 1 2 14 51 32 411 [ 1] 83 76580 4 7 25 44 20 371 [ 25 | 64 |
Student Clubs 168 1 2 13 55 29 412 [ 13] 84 68978 3 7 25 46 19 367 [0 25 | 65 \
School Government 37 NA 5 19 57 19 38 [§ 19 | 76 1099 7 8 24 4 19 358 [N 2 | 61 |
Theater (Drama) 70 NA 6 16 51 27 400 [B] 16 | 78 2090 5 8 27 43 17 356 [N 27 | 60 |
Other 77 NA 3 15 56 26 404 [§ 15 | 82 3088 5 8 28 4 17 350 [8N 28 | 59 |
No Response 9 NA 11 33 33 23  3.67 33 | 56 13647 7 9 32 38 14 341 |60 32 | 52 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 587 2 3 18 50 27 399 [§ 18 | 77 359279 4 8 27 43 18 361 [M@ 27 | 61 |
No 444 1 2 16 50 31 407 16 | 81 26324 4 8 27 44 17 365 [MBN 27 | 61 \
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 2 5 21 52 20 38 21| 72 36053 5 10 29 4 15 340 [BN 2 | 56 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA NA 33 67 NA 367 3 ] 67 13826 13 12 3t 33 11 320 [N 31 | 44 \
No Response 7 2 6 15 53 24 38 [B) 15 | 7 16766 8 10 33 36 13 335 [JeN 3 | 49 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

16. My teachers listen and respond to me when I have something to say.

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Plans:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 2 3 18 50 27 39 [§ 18 | 77 | 359279 4 8 27 43 18 361 [M2 27 | 61 |
Work / Get A Job 19 NA NA 26 26 48 421 0 26 | 74 \ 18057 7 9 27 39 18 353 [eN 27 | 57 \
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,073 8 11 29 36 16 3.41 - 29 ‘ 52 ‘
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA 13 20 47 20 373 [N 20 | 67 \ 584 4 8 28 43 17 361 [B 28 | 60 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 1 2 13 54 30  4.07 | 13 | 84 \ 164813 4 8 27 45 16 3.64 - 27 ] 61 \
Not Sure 94 NA 1 19 49 31 410 [ 19 ] 80 \ 2993 4 8 28 4 17 363 [B 28 | 60 \
Other 6 NA NA 17 50 33 417 ¢ 17 | 83 \ 6031 7 10 31 37 15 345 [N 31 | 52 |
No Response 37 3 8 24 4 24 376 [ 2 | 65 \ 15823 9 10 32 36 13 335 [NNON 32 | 49 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 2 3 18 50 27 399 [§] 18 | 77 | 359279 4 8 27 43 18 361 [W@ 27 | 61 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 169,057 5 9 29 42 15 3.54 - 29 ‘ 57 ‘
Yes 587 2 3 18 50 27 399 [§ 18 | i \ 110416 4 7 26 43 20 366 [0 26 | 63 |
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

16. My teachers listen and respond to me when I have something to say.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 587 2 3 18 50 27 399 [§] 18 | 359279 4 8 27 43 18 361 [W@ 27 | 61 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,519 5 7 22 4 25 3.74 - 22 ‘ 66 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,632 6 10 32 38 14 3.44 - 32 ‘ 52 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,623 6 9 29 36 20 3.54 - 29 ‘ 56 ‘
60% - 70% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 13854 6 9 29 39 17 355 [NBN 20 | 56 |
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,420 5 9 31 38 17 3.49 - 31 ‘ 55 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,557 7 10 31 38 14 3.45 - 31 ‘ 52 ‘
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 27,532 5 9 29 42 15 3.53 - 29 ‘ 57 ‘
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 54,596 4 8 28 43 17 3.58 - 28 ‘ 60 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A NA N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 65,078 3 7 26 45 19 3.66 - 26 ‘ 64 ‘
< 10% Frl 587 2 3 18 50 27 3.99 l 18 ‘ 53,584 4 7 25 46 18  3.66 - 25 ‘ 64 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

16. My teachers listen and respond to me when I have something to say.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 2 3 18 50 27 39 [§ 18 | 359279 4 8 27 43 18 361 [M2 27 | 61 |
Rank 10 - Highest 587 2 3 18 50 27 399 [§ 18 | 8146 3 7 26 45 19 370 [HO 2 | 64 |
Rank 9 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 65,283 3 7 25 47 18 3.70 - 25 ‘ 65 ‘
Rank 8 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 45454 4 8 26 44 18 364 |2 26 | 62 \
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28,916 5 8 27 43 17 3.61 - 27 ‘ 60 ‘
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 35200 5 9 28 41 17 355 [N 28 | 58 \
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25503 6 9 30 40 15 347 [NBN 30 | 55 |
Rank 4 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15219 8 12 33 35 12 332 [[N200N 33 \ 47 \
Rank 3 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,354 7 11 32 37 13 3.41 - 32 ‘ 50 ‘
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7427 8 10 31 36 15 341 [N 1 | 51 \
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,335 6 8 26 35 25 3.65 - 26 ‘ 60 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

17. My teachers provide me with choices in how to learn certain concepts or topics.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 12 26 39 19 355 [ieN 26 | 58 359137 6 12 29 39 14 345 (e 20 | 53 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,071 3 6 23 43 25 3.79 - 23 ‘ 68 ‘
Middle School 411 3 10 27 40 20 363 [N 27 | 60 18788 5 10 27 41 17 355 [BN 27 | 58 |
High School 176 7 17 23 38 15 337 [N 28 | 53 144105 7 15 32 36 10 326 [MNeaNN 32 | 46 \
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,077 6 10 28 38 18 3.54 - 28 ‘ 56 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 12 26 39 19 355 [Q6N 26 | 58 359,137 6 12 29 39 14 345 (N8N 29 | 53 |
Asian 18 NA 17 33 28 22 356 [AM 33 | 50 2359 5 10 27 4 17 355 [BN 27 | 58 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA NA NA 67 33 433 ¢ 100 4494 8 12 28 36 16 341 [H20 28 | 52 |
Black / African American 6 17 NA NA 50 33 383 [0 83 40975 6 11 31 38 14 343 [N o | 52 |
Hispanic 9 NA 11 33 4 12 356 [ 33 56 30772 4 9 27 43 17 350 [N 27 | 60 |
Multi-Racial 19 NA 26 26 32 16 337 [N2oNN % | 48 21833 8 13 31 35 13 333 [ @ 31 | 48 |
Native Hawaiian 8 25 25 13 25 12 275 2267 13 13 31 33 10 314 [N 31 | 43 |
White/Caucasian 27 4 11 25 4 19 361 [N 25 | 60 134727 5 14 20 38 14 34 [N 2 | 52 |
No Response 60 7 8 40 30 15 338 [N 40 45 21,406 9 13 31 35 12 331 [2AN 3 \ 47 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

17. My teachers provide me with choices in how to learn certain concepts or topics.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 12 26 39 19 355 [M6N 2 58 359137 6 12 29 39 14 345 (e 20 | 53
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 52 17 10 27 33 13 315 [N 27 | 46
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29 N/A 14 34 41 11 3.48 - 34 ‘ 52
Grade 5 106 2 5 22 44 27 391 [@ 22 | 7 470 2 3 15 42 38 408 |[§ 15 | 80
Grade 6 67 4 9 2 43 2 36 [N 2 | 65 40766 3 7 21 45 24 379 [0 21 | 69
Grade 7 102 3 13 25 38 21 361 [JHeN 25 | 59 4711 5 9 27 4 17 35 AN 7 | 59
Grade 8 13 4 12 37 35 12 34 [ a7 | 47 43718 6 12 30 39 13 341 [EN 0 | 52
Grade 9 68 10 16 24 20 21 33¢ [NEN 2 | 50 302 6 13 32 38 11 334 [NHON 2 | 49
Grade 10 2 NA 14 23 55 8 350 [N 2 | 63 38838 7 15 33 36 9 326 [MNeam 33 | 45
Grade 11 2 2 17 22 45 12 348 O 2 | 57 3525 7 16 32 35 10 324 [ 32 | 45
Grade 12 33 9 15 24 39 13 330 [N 2 | 52 3058 8 16 32 3¢ 10 323 [N 32 | 4
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 12 26 39 19 355 [eN 26 | 58 359137 6 12 29 39 14 345 (e 20 | 53
Male 237 5 11 25 38 21 361 [MieN 25 | 59 134581 6 11 28 40 15 346 [0 28 | 55
Female 71 3 13 24 44 16 360 [H6N ¢ | 60 137118 5 13 30 38 14 344 [N o | 52
No Response a5 9 9 4 2 14 324 [N 44 \ 38 13339 14 15 33 29 9 307 [N 3 | 38
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

17. My teachers provide me with choices in how to learn certain concepts or topics.

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 12 26 39 19 355 [i6N 26 | 58 | 359137 6 12 29 39 14 345 [HeN 20 | 53 |
None 7 7 15 37 33 8 319 [N a7 | 41 | 555 7 12 31 37 13 336 [MoN 31 | 50 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 432 3 12 26 40 19 35 [J8N 2 | 59 | 123763 6 12 20 39 14 343 [EN 2 | 53 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 3 9 27 38 23 365 [B 27 | 61 \ 76561 5 11 27 40 17 353 [eW 27 | 57 |
Student Clubs 18 3 12 27 37 21 362 [N 7 | 58 | 68958 6 15 20 37 13 337 [2 2 | 50 |
School Government 37 3 19 19 43 16 351 [N 10 | 59 | 1097 9 14 27 34 16 333 [N 2 | 50 |
Theater (Drama) 70 3 10 16 44 27 38 [N 16 | 7 | 2093 7 14 28 36 15 334 [2 28 | 51 |
Other 70 1 11 30 39 19 362 [H2) 30 | 58 | 3085 6 13 20 38 14 341 [ON 2 | 52 |
No Response 9 NA 22 11 56 11 356 [N22NN 11| 67 | 13633 8 12 32 36 12 33¢ [NEON 2 | 48 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 12 26 39 19 355 [eN 26 | 58 | 359,137 6 12 29 39 14 345 [HeN 20 | 53 |
No 444 4 11 25 41 19 361 [BN 25 | 60 | 206279 5 11 29 40 15 349 [eN 20 | 55 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 2 13 20 4 15 357 [N 2 | 56 \ 36041 7 15 31 34 13 328 [N2ANN 31 | 47 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 17 17 50 17 NA 267 [N 50 [ 16 ] 13819 14 15 31 29 11 310 [N 31 | 40 |
No Response 7 6 15 36 26 17 332 [0 3% | 43 | 16754 9 13 33 3¢ 11 326 [JN2ANN 3 | 45 |
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

17. My teachers provide me with choices in how to learn certain concepts or topics.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 12 26 39 19 355 [i6N 26 | 58 359137 6 12 29 39 14 345 [HeN 20 | 53 |
Work / Get A Job 19 NA 5 42 26 27 374 [§ 42 | 53 18051 6 9 28 40 17 351 [SM 28 | 57 |
Attend A Vocational School 2 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2004 9 13 30 3¢ 14 331 [N o | 48 |
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA 13 33 53 1 340 [N 33 | 54 25841 4 9 28 43 16 356 [eW 28 | 59 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 4 13 25 39 19 35 [N | 58 164765 5 13 29 39 14 342 (BN 20 | 53 \
Not Sure 94 1 7 2 47 19 376 [B] 2 | 66 2988 5 11 30 40 14 347 [e 30 | 54 \
Other 6 17 NA NA 67 16 367 [0 83 6027 8 13 32 3¢ 13 332 [NEN | 47 |
No Response 37 8 11 38 27 16 332 [NNON 38 43 15810 9 12 32 3¢ 13 328 [20N 32 | 47 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 12 26 39 19 355 [ieN 26 | 58 359,137 6 12 29 39 14 345 (6N 29 | 53 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 168,975 7 14 31 37 11 3.34 - 31 ‘ 48 ‘
Yes 587 4 12 26 39 19 355 |[JH6N 2 | 58 110385 5 10 27 41 17 356 [ieN 27 | 58 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

17. My teachers provide me with choices in how to learn certain concepts or topics.

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 12 26 39 19 355 [M6N 2 58 359137 6 12 29 39 14 345 (e 20 | 53 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,519 3 5 21 46 25 3.84 . 21 ‘ 71 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,630 5 9 32 39 15 3.48 - 32 ‘ 54 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,618 5 7 26 42 20 3.65 - 26 ‘ 62 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,850 4 7 27 43 19 3.66 - 27 ‘ 62 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,418 5 10 30 40 15 3.50 - 30 ‘ 55 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,558 6 10 30 39 15 3.45 - 30 ‘ 54 ‘
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2753 6 11 30 40 13 345 [HAN 30 | 53 \
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 54,557 6 13 30 38 13 3.38 - 30 ‘ 51 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 65,039 6 13 29 38 14 3.41 - 29 52
< 10% Frl 587 4 12 26 39 19 355 [Q6N 26 58 53573 7 15 20 37 12 335 [N2aNM 2 | 49 |
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

17. My teachers provide me with choices in how to learn certain concepts or topics.

By Academic

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Ranking of School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 587 4 12 26 39 19 355 [i6N 26 | 359,137 12 20 39 14 345 [N 2 | 53 |
Rank 10 - Highest 587 4 12 26 39 19 355 [eN 26 | 38,118 12 28 39 15 346 [ReN  28 54 |
Rank 9 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 65,242 14 29 38 13 3.40 - 29 51 ‘
Rank 8 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 45,445 12 28 40 14 3.45 - 28 54 ‘
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28,907 11 29 39 15 3.46 - 29 54 ‘
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 35,194 12 3 30 13 34 [N 52 \
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25,490 12 31 38 13 340 [N 3 51 |
Rank 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 15,216 12 31 38 13 3.39 - 31 51 ‘
Rank 3 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,350 11 31 38 14 3.42 - 31 52 ‘
Rank 2 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,423 9 31 40 14 3.48 - 31 54 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,334 8 28 39 21 3.68 - 28 60 ‘

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership

Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016

Page 103 of 276



Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

18. My teachers readily listen to and accept student ideas and suggestions about class work.

By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 11 29 39 17 354 [QBN 2 | 56 | 359,160 8 15 34 33 10 326 |2 34 | 43 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,069 4 9 29 38 20 3.58 - 29 ‘ 58 ‘
Middle School 411 4 10 28 40 18 357 [N 28 | 58 \ 11888 7 13 33 34 13 333 [EON 3 | 47 |
High School 176 4 14 30 36 16 345 |[A6N 30 | 52 | 144103 9 18 36 29 8 308 [N % | a7 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 6,079 7 11 30 35 17 3.42 - 30 ‘ 52 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 11 29 39 17 354 [NBN 2 | 56 \ 359,160 8 15 34 33 10 326 [NN2ONN 34 | 43 |
Asian 18 NA 6 39 33 2 372 [§ 39 | 55 \ 2359 6 12 32 37 13 340 [BN 32 | 50 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA NA NA 67 33 433 9§ 100 \ 4497 10 14 32 31 13 322 [N 2 | 4 \
Black / African American 6 17 NA NA 67 16 367 [RN0 83 | 4092 9 16 36 20 10 313 [NZSNN 3 | 39 |
Hispanic 9 11 NA 44 2 23 344 [l 44 | 45 \ 30777 6 12 34 36 12 337 [NEN 34 | 48 |
Multi-Racial 19 11 16 37 37 NA o 300 [2N 37 N 21837 11 17 35 28 9 300 [DONGENNN @ 35 | 37 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA 38 25 25 12 313 [N 25 | a7 | 2270 15 16 34 26 9 297 (NS  » | s |
White/Caucasian 427 2 11 29 39 19 360 [M8N 2 | 58 | 134764 7 16 33 33 11 324 [ 3 | 44 \
No Response 0 8 15 28 38 11 327 [N 28 | 49 \ 21405 10 15 35 20 11 314 [NZSNN 35 | 40 |
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

18. My teachers readily listen to and accept student ideas and suggestions about class work.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 11 29 39 17 354 [BN 2 56 359,160 8 15 34 33 10 326 |2 34 | 43
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 53 19 11 32 26 12 300 [NGONN 32 \ 38
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 30 3 10 27 20 40 3.83 - 27 ‘ 60
Grade 5 16 4 8 17 48 23 377 [HEN 17 | 71 4720 3 5 21 4 30 391 [B] 21 | 71
Grade 6 67 1 18 28 37 16 346 [ON 28 | 53 40782 5 9 28 39 19 360 [N 28 | 58
Grade 7 102 4 8 3 34 18 354 [ 36 | 52 44720 6 13 33 35 13 336 [N 33 | 48
Grade 8 13 3 9 35 40 13 352 [J2 35 | 53 43717 9 16 35 3t 9 317 [N 35 | 40
Grade 9 8 6 15 28 3¢ 17 343 [N 2 | 51 43100 9 17 36 31 7 313 [NBONN  %  | 3
Grade 10 2 5 14 14 50 17 364 [HON 14 | 67 3880 9 19 37 28 7 305 [N 37 R
Grade 11 2 2 14 38 29 17 343 [N 38 | 46 35255 9 19 36 20 7 307 [N2ON 36 | 36
Grade 12 33 3 15 30 42 10 339 [N 30 | 52 3056 9 18 35 20 9 310 [NZANN B | 3
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 11 29 39 17 354 (BN 2 | 56 359,160 8 15 34 33 10 326 |2 34 | 43
Male 237 4 11 26 4 18 358 [N 2% | 59 134616 8 15 33 33 11 325 [N 3 | 4
Female 71 2 11 31 39 17 35 [N ] 56 137147 7 16 35 32 10 325 [N 35 | 42
No Response 45 11 13 38 31 7 300 [NNZANN 38 | 38 1333 16 17 36 24 7 29 (DI % | s
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

18. My teachers readily listen to and accept student ideas and suggestions about class work.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 11 29 39 17 354 [QeN 2 | 56 359,160 8 15 34 33 10 326 |2 34 | 43 |
None 7 4 2 37 30 7 315 [N 37 | a7 55558 10 15 35 31 9 315 [SSNN 35 | 40 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 432 3 11 30 38 18 35 [N 30 | 56 123795 8 16 34 32 10 321 [N 3¢ | 42 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 3 10 26 41 20 364 [M8N 2 | 61 76560 7 14 32 34 13 334 [ZN 32 | 47 |
Student Clubs 168 2 13 28 39 18 357 [JiBN 28 | 57 68971 8 17 33 31 11 320 (N2 B | 42 |
School Government 37 3 14 2 4 15 350 [N 22 | 61 1093 11 16 31 20 13 318 [N20NN | 42 |
Theater (Drama) 70 4 13 19 43 21 364 [N 10 | 64 2088 9 17 33 30 11 317 [N 3 | 41 |
Other 71 4 13 31 35 17 348 [ 3| 52 30870 8 15 3¢ 31 12 322 [2 @ 3% | 43 |
No Response 9 NA 22 22 56 NA 333 [N 22 | 56 13631 10 14 37 20 10 314 [N 37 | 39 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 587 4 11 29 39 17  3.54 20 | 56 359,160 8 15 34 33 10 326 [N2 34 | 43 |
No 444 4 11 28 40 17  3.56 28 | 57 216328 7 15 3¢ 33 11 328 (D022 @ 3¢ | 44 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 4 11 32 39 14 350 322 ] 53 36051 10 19 34 20 8 308 [N @ 3¢ | a7 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA 33 50 17 NA 283 [NSONNN 50 I 1382 17 17 32 24 10 29 [N 2 [ x|
No Response 47 2 11 34 36 17 355 | 53 16749 12 15 37 28 8 308 [0 37 I
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

18. My teachers readily listen to and accept student ideas and suggestions about class work.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 587 4 11 29 39 17 354 [QeN 2 | 56 359,160 8 15 34 33 10 326 |2 34 | 43
Work / Get A Job 19 NA 16 47 26 11 332 [eN 47 \ 37 180s6 8 12 32 3¢ 14 332 [NEN @ 48
Attend A Vocational School 2 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2074 10 16 32 20 13 316 [ZeNN 32 42
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA 20 27 47 6 340 B 2 | 53 2582 6 13 33 36 12 333 [N 33 48
Attend A 4 Year University 337 4 11 28 40 17 356 |[BN 28 | 57 164808 7 16 3¢ 32 11 322 [N 34 | 43
Not Sure 94 NA 5 29 45 21 382 [B 20 | 66 29908 6 13 35 34 12 330 [N 35 | 46
Other 6 17 NA 33 33 17 333 [l @ 8 | 50 6035 10 16 35 20 10 312 [NEONN 35 39
No Response 37 8 14 38 24 16 327 [[N22N 38 \ 40 15804 12 15 36 27 10 3.07 [0 36 37

By Title I Status of

School:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 587 4 11 29 39 17 354 |8 2 | 56 359,160 8 15 34 33 10 326 |2 34 | 43
No 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 169000 9 17 35 30 9 314 [HNEN 35 39
Yes 587 4 11 29 39 17 354 [QeN 2 | 56 1103%0 7 13 33 35 12 335 [RON a7
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

18. My teachers readily listen to and accept student ideas and suggestions about class work.

By FRL PERCENT:

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 587 4 11 29 39 17 354 [BN 2 359,160 15 3¢ 33 10 32 [N 34 | 43 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,519 8 27 42 18 3.63 - 27 ‘ 60 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,628 12 36 33 11 3.27 - 36 ‘ 44 ‘
70% - 80% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3,619 11 32 35 16 345 [N = 32 51 \
60% - 70% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 13,849 12 3 35 13 337 [N 34 48 |
50% - 60% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 20,420 14 36 32 11 3.26 - 36 ‘ 43 ‘
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 26,551 15 3 30 11 316 [N @ 3% | 41 \
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 27,526 15 3 32 10 322 NS 35 42

20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 54,594 16 3¢ 31 11 318 [N 34 | 42 |
10% - 20% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 65,046 16 3 33 10 32¢ [ 34 | 43 |
< 10% Frl 587 4 11 29 39 17 354 [N 2 53,580 17 33 31 11 320 [N ® | 42 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

18. My teachers readily listen to and accept student ideas and suggestions about class work.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 587 4 11 29 39 17 354 [BN 2 | 359,160 8 15 34 33 10 326 |2 34 | 43 |
Rank 10 - Highest 587 4 11 29 39 17 354 (BN 2 | 8138 7 15 33 33 12 327 [2aN 3 | 45 |
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 65252 7 16 33 33 11 325 [N 33 | 44 |
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 4542 7 15 33 33 12 327 [N 33 | 45 \
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 28913 8 14 3¢ 33 11 326 |2 34 | 44 \
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 35205 8 16 34 31 11 321 [N 34 | 42 \
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25492 9 15 36 30 10 317 [R2AN 36 | 40 |
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 15212 10 17 36 28 9 308 [0 36 | 37 \
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 17392 9 16 36 29 10 314 [N 36 | 39 \
Rank 2 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7423 9 14 35 32 10 321 [N 35 | 42 \
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,332 6 9 29 37 19 3.55 - 29 ‘ 56 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

19. I know how I performed on the most recent state standardized tests.

By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 5 10 17 40 28 377 (BN 17 | 68 | 352222 7 13 25 36 19 345 [N2ON 25 | 55 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 24,925 6 10 24 37 23 3.61 - 24 ‘ 60 ‘
Middle School 48 4 8 17 4 30 38 [HEN 17 | 7 | 116760 7 12 24 37 20 351 [QONN 24 | 57 |
High School 177 8 14 16 39 23 356 [MN22NN 16 | 62 \ 140208 8 15 26 36 15 336 [MNONN 26 | 51 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 5,922 7 13 25 34 21 3.46 - 25 ‘ 55 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 5 10 17 40 28 377 (BN 17 | 68 \ 352222 7 13 25 36 19 345 |20 25 | 55 |
Asian 18 NA 17 22 50 11 356 [N 22 | 61 | 23440 6 10 23 38 23 363 [QHON 28 | 61 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA NA NA 67 33 433 ¢ 100 | 4453 9 13 25 33 20 33 [ 25 | 53 |
Black / African American 6 17 17 NA 33 33 350 [INNSAND 66 | 4095 7 12 27 38 16 346 [N 27 | 54 |
Hispanic 9 1 11 2 33 23 34 [N 2 | 56 \ 30610 6 12 27 38 17 345 [eN 27 | 55 |
Multi-Racial 19 5 11 21 53 10 353 (6N 21 | 63 | 21629 10 14 25 33 18 334 [QNPANN 25 | 51 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA NA 25 38 37 413 ¢ 25 | 75 | 222 14 15 26 30 15 316 (NSO 26 | 45 |
White/Caucasian 427 5 10 16 39 30 380 |8 16 | 69 | 132483 7 14 23 36 20 345 [2N 2 | 56 |
No Response 60 7 10 2 42 19 358 [N 22 | 61 | 20569 10 14 28 33 15 332 [N 28 | 48 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

19. I know how I performed on the most recent state standardized tests.

By Grade Level: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 5 10 17 40 28 377 (BN 17 | 68 352222 7 13 25 36 19 345 [N2ON 25 | 55 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 39 26 10 33 26 5 274 [SON 33 31 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29 N/A 7 24 38 31 3.93 . 24 ‘ 69 ‘
Grade 5 16 7 7 15 51 20 373 [N 15 | 71 \ 4720 6 7 19 38 30 379 [N 19 | 68 |
Grade 6 6 1 6 18 33 42 407 [@ 18 | 75 \ 40662 5 9 21 39 26 370 (NN 21 | 65 |
Grade 7 102 2 8 17 4 32 394 [H0] 17 | 73 \ 44243 8 12 24 36 20 348 [20N 24 | 56 |
Grade 8 13 4 12 20 40 24 371 [N 20 | 64 \ 4342 8 14 25 35 18 337 [N % | 53 |
Grade 9 68 16 16 22 28 18 315 [Nea 2 | 46 \ 4248 9 16 28 34 13 328 [INSSNN 28 | 47 |
Grade 10 2 NA 9 9 64 18 391 [ o] 82 \ 8265 9 18 27 33 13 323 [INEN 2 | 46 |
Grade 11 2 NA 10 014 33 43 410 [0 14 | 76 \ 34746 7 14 25 39 15 344 [2N 25 | 54 |
Grade 12 33 9 18 9 36 28 355 |2 O] 64 \ 30047 6 10 22 40 22 362 [eN 22 | 62 \
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 5 10 17 40 28 377 [BM 17 | 68 | 352222 7 13 25 36 19 345 [N2ONN 25 | 55 |
Male 237 6 8 17 39 30 377 [N 17 | 69 | 133133 8 12 25 37 18 347 [0 25 | 55 |
Female 71 4 11 15 41 20 378 BN 15 | 70 | 135559 6 14 24 37 19 345 [EO 24 | 56 |
No Response 45 4 11 27 40 18 356 [N 27 | 58 | 1257 15 14 29 28 14 312 [N 2 | 42 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

19. I know how I performed on the most recent state standardized tests.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 5 10 17 40 28 377 (BN 17 | 68 352222 7 13 25 36 19 345 (N2 25 | 55 |
None 27 7 7 2 48 16 356 2 | 64 54875 9 15 28 35 13 328 [NN2ANN 28 | 48 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 5 10 16 39 30 378 [N 16 | 69 122390 7 13 23 37 20 348 [2ONN 2 | 57 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 4 8 16 43 20 384 [ 16 | 72 75966 7 13 22 36 22 354 [N20NN 22 | 58 |
Student Clubs 168 6 13 14 41 26 369 [NNON 14 | 67 68260 7 13 21 37 22 356 [Q2ONN 21 | 59 |
School Government 37 14 14 11 38 23 346 [NNZONNN 1| 61 10763 10 13 19 32 26 352 [N 19 | 58 \
Theater (Drama) 720 7 7 11 4 31 38 [N ] 75 050 9 15 2 33 21 34 [N 2 | 54 |
Other 77 4 8 14 39 35 390 |2 14 | 74 3057 8 13 23 35 21 348 [N 5 | 56 |
No Response 9 N/A NA 44 33 23 378 44 | 56 12906 9 13 30 3¢ 14 331 [N 30 | 48 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 5 10 17 40 28 377 (BN 17 | 68 352222 7 13 25 36 19 345 [N2ONN 25 | 55 |
No 444 5 10 16 39 30 377 [J8N 16 | 69 4172 7 13 25 37 18 347 [0 % | 55 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 4 13 9 46 28 384 [ © | 74 35340 8 14 24 36 18 344 [2AN 24 | 54 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA NA 33 50 17  3.83 3 ] 67 13637 13 13 25 32 17 325 [NSeNN 25 | 49 \
No Response 47 6 6 32 38 18 353 2 | 56 1599 10 13 30 32 15 328 [N2SNN 30 | a7 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

19. I know how I performed on the most recent state standardized tests.

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Plans:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 5 10 17 40 28 377 (BN 17 | 68 352222 7 13 25 36 19 345 (N2 25 | 55 |
Work / Get A Job 19 5 11 26 37 21 358 [N 2 | 58 17913 8 12 29 36 15 335 [JEONN 2 | 51 |
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2047 10 17 26 33 14 323 [N % | 47 |
Attend A 2 Year College 15 13 7 27 33 20 340 [HEON 27 | 53 25616 6 13 28 40 13 344 [N 28 | 53 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 4 9 14 40 33 38 [N 14 | 73 162800 7 13 22 37 21 352 [0 22 | 58 \
Not Sure 94 5 9 18 4 27 376 [N 18 | 68 29580 7 15 20 35 14 333 [E 2 | 49 |
Other 6 NA NA 50 50 NA 350 0 50 | 50 5013 11 14 28 20 18 325 [N 28 | a7 |
No Response 37 5 11 30 35 19 351 [N 0 | 54 15071 11 13 30 32 14 327 [2AN 30 | 46 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 5 10 17 40 28 377 [BM 17 | 68 352222 7 13 25 36 19 345 [20NN 25 | 55 |
No 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 16380 7 13 25 37 18 345 [0 25 | 55 |
Yes 579 5 10 17 40 28 377 (BN 17 | 68 109512 8 13 24 35 20 343 [2 24 | 55 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

19. I know how I performed on the most recent state standardized tests.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 579 5 10 17 40 28 377 (BN 17 | 352,222 13 25 36 19 345 [0 25 | 55 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,489 10 26 41 18 3.58 - 26 ‘ 59 ‘
80% - 90% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2,611 15 33 32 11 320 [N 33 | 43 \
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,569 11 28 36 18 3.46 - 28 ‘ 54 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,681 11 27 38 19 3.53 - 27 ‘ 57 ‘
50% - 60% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 20,098 12 27 37 18 348 [eN 27 | 55 |
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,110 12 27 38 16 3.45 - 27 ‘ 54 ‘
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 27,185 13 26 36 18 343 [EON 26 | 54 \
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 54,093 14 25 35 18 34 [N % | 53 |
10% - 20% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 62,960 15 24 35 18 340 [N 24 | 53 |
< 10% Frl 579 5 10 17 40 28 377 (BN 17 | 51,548 13 2 37 21 35 [NEON 22 | 58 |

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership

Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
Page 114 of 276



Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

19. I know how I performed on the most recent state standardized tests.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 5 10 17 40 28 377 (BN 17 | 352,222 13 25 36 19 345 [2ON 25 55
Rank 10 - Highest 579 5 10 17 40 28 377 (BN 17 | 37,617 15 2 3 20 342 [N 2 | 54 \
Rank 9 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 62,799 14 2 36 2t 35 2NN 2 | 57 |
Rank 8 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 44,199 13 24 37 18 346 [2N 2 | 55 |
Rank 7 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 28,542 13 26 36 18 343 [2ON 26 | 54 \
Rank 6 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 34,865 13 26 37 17 343 [EON 2% | 54 \
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,152 13 28 37 15 3.42 - 28 ‘ 52 ‘
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 14,932 14 28 36 14 33¢ [ 2 | 50 \
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA  Insufficient Responses 17,023 12 27 39 16 350 [EN 27 | 55 |
Rank 2 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,326 13 27 37 15 3.38 - 27 ‘ 52 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,326 10 31 35 17 3.47 - 31 ‘ 52 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

20. I set academic goals and track my progress towards those goals.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 7 27 40 2 370 [ 27 | 62 355120 4 9 29 38 20 360 [M8N 2 | 58 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 24,918 3 7 25 38 27 3.78 - 25 ‘ 65 ‘
Middle School 48 5 6 28 39 22 368 [ 28 | 61 17535 5 9 27 38 21 362 [N 27 | 59 \
High School 177 1 10 26 41 22 375 [WW] 2 63 142295 5 10 31 37 17 352 [NBN 3 | 54 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 5,971 5 9 29 36 21 3.58 - 29 ‘ 57 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 7 27 40 22 370 [0 27 | 62 355120 4 9 29 38 20 360 |8 20 | 58 \
Asian 18 NA NA 50 17 33 383 ¢ 50 \ 50 2356 4 7 25 39 25 374 [ 2 | 64 \
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 17 33 50 NA O 333 [N 8| 50 4491 6 9 28 36 21 356 [eN 28 | 57 |
Black / African American 6 17 17 NA 50 16 333 [NSANND 66 4092 4 8 28 39 21 366 [M2 28 | 60 \
Hispanic 9 11 11 11 4 23 356 [NNea 1| 67 3072 3 8 29 40 20 363 [ 2 | 60 |
Multi-Racial 19 5 NA 26 47 22 379 [B] 2 | 69 21823 6 10 30 35 19 351 [N 30 | 54 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA 25 13 38 24 363 [N 13 | 62 2267 12 12 30 31 15 326 [NNSANN 30 | 46 |
White/Caucasian 27 3 7 26 40 24 376 [0 2% | 64 134603 4 11 29 37 19 356 [ieN 29 | 56 |
No Response 60 8 7 30 4 13 345 [N 30 | 55 20727 7 9 3t 35 18 348 [i6N 31 | 53 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

20. I set academic goals and track my progress towards those goals.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 7 27 40 2 370 [0 2 62 355120 4 9 29 38 20 360 [M8N 2 | 58 \
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses so 16 8 32 22 2 32 [N 32 \ 44 \
Grade 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 29 3 7 31 45 14 35 [ 1 | 59 |
Grade 5 106 3 5 38 33 21 366 [8) 38 54 4720 3 5 18 38 36 401 [BY 18 | 74 \
Grade 6 67 6 13 18 39 24 361 |9 18 | 63 40743 3 7 23 40 27 38 [0 2 | 67 \
Grade 7 102 5 4 23 4 27 382 [@ 5 | 68 4678 4 9 27 38 22 363 [MN 27 | 60 |
Grade 8 13 4 4 29 4 17 371 [@] 2 63 43678 5 11 30 36 18 350 [WHGN 0 | 54 |
Grade 9 68 NA 15 20 32 24 365 [N 2 56 3043 5 10 31 37 17 351 [N 31| 54 |
Grade 10 2 5 5 18 55 17 377 [0 18 | 72 38786 4 10 32 37 17 351 [N 32 | 54 |
Grade 11 2 2 5 17 52 24 390 [@ 7] 76 35219 4 10 30 38 18 353 [N 0 | 56 \
Grade 12 33 3 9 30 30 28 370 [ 30 58 3058 5 10 30 38 17 353 [6N 30 | 55 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 7 27 40 22 370 [ 27 | 62 355120 4 9 29 38 20 360 [M8N 2 | 58 \
Male 27 5 9 24 40 22 366 [N 24 | 62 134461 5 9 20 38 19 356 [N 20 | 57 \
Female 71 2 5 28 40 25 38 [@ 2 65 136976 3 9 28 38 22 365 [N 28 | 60 |
No Response a5 4 9 3% 42 9 34 [ 36 51 12658 12 11 33 20 15 321 [SSNN 3 | 4 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

20. I set academic goals and track my progress towards those goals.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 5799 4 7 27 40 22 370 7| 62 35120 4 9 29 38 20 360 [M8N 2 | 58 \
None 27 4 19 30 33 14 337 [E 30 | 47 55468 7 12 33 34 14 335 [N 33 | 48 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 432 3 6 26 40 25 378 % | 65 123666 4 8 27 39 22 366 |[MBN 27 | 61 \
Music (Chorus, Band) 287 3 6 25 39 27  3.80 %5 | 66 76,497 4 9 26 38 23 3.69 - 26 | 61 \
Student Clubs 168 1 5 20 48 26 390 [B] 20 | 74 68906 3 8 24 39 26 374 [N 24 | 65 |
School Government 37 8 5 27 38 22 359 27 ] 60 10897 6 8 22 36 28 3.74 - 2 | 64 \
Theater (Drama) 70 7 3 2 33 3 38 [0 2 | 69 2088 5 10 26 36 23 360 |6 26 | 59 |
Other 77 NA 8 20 46 26 389 [B] 20 | 72 3080 5 8 27 37 23 365 [MON 27 | 60 |
No Response 9 11 NA 44 33 12 333 44 45 12956 7 10 35 34 14 341 [0 35 | 48 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 579 4 7 27 40 22 370 27 ] 62 355120 4 9 29 38 20 3.60 - 29 | 58 \
No 44 3 6 28 39 24 374 28 | 63 216083 4 9 28 38 21 361 [M8N 8 | 59 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 4 5 20 52 19 379 [@ 20 | 71 3590 5 10 20 38 18 357 [QSN 29 | 56 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 17 33 NA 33 17 3.00 . 50 13806 11 11 30 32 16 333 [ % | 48 \
No Response 47 4 11 30 36 19 355 0 | 55 16044 7 10 34 33 16 342 [N % | 49 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

20. I set academic goals and track my progress towards those goals.

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Plans:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 7 27 40 22 370 [ 27 | 62 \ 35120 4 9 29 38 20 360 [M8N 2 | 58 |
Work / Get A Job 19 NA 16 26 42 16 358 [N 2 | 58 | 18040 7 11 31 35 16 342 |6 31 | 51 |
Attend A Vocational School 2 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2067 7 15 32 3¢ 12 331 [ 32 \ 46 \
Attend A 2 Year College 15 7 7 13 47 26 38 [N 13| 73 \ 25806 3 9 31 40 17 357 [ | 57 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 2 6 25 40 27  3.86 . %5 | 67 \ 164590 3 8 27 40 22 3.69 - 27 ] 62 \
Not Sure 94 6 9 28 40 17 353 (BN 8 | 57 \ 29873 6 13 35 33 13 333 [ON % | 46 |
Other 6 NA 17 50 33 NA 317 [N 50 R 6016 8 12 33 31 16 336 |20 33 | 47 |
No Response 37 5 3 43 35 14 349 [§] 43 | 49 \ 15103 9 11 34 31 15 334 [[N200N 34 | 46 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 7 27 40 2 370 [ 27 | 62 | 355120 4 9 29 38 20 360 [M8N 2 | 58 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 166,669 5 10 29 38 18 3.56 - 29 ‘ 56 ‘
Yes 579 4 7 27 40 22 370 [ 27 | 62 \ 10955 4 9 28 38 21 362 [H8N 28 | 59 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

20. I set academic goals and track my progress towards those goals.

By FRL PERCENT:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 7 27 40 2 370 [0 2 355,120 9 20 38 20 360 [N 20 | 58 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,488 6 23 41 27 3.83 - 23 ‘ 68 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,610 8 32 37 18 3.57 - 32 ‘ 55 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3,565 9 27 37 2 36 [N 59 \
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,676 7 26 39 25 3.72 - 26 64 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,099 8 29 38 21 3.64 - 29 59 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,163 8 29 38 21 3.61 - 29 59 ‘
30% - 40% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 27,185 9 30 37 19 3.56 - 30 ‘ 56 ‘
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 54,112 10 30 37 18 354 [NBN 0 | 55 |
10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 64,439 10 29 37 19 3.55 - 29 ‘ 56 ‘
< 10% Frl 579 4 7 27 40 2 370 [ 52,898 10 28 38 19 358 [N 28 | 57 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

20. I set academic goals and track my progress towards those goals.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 7 27 40 22 370 [ 27 | 355,120 9 29 38 20 360 [N 2 | 58 |
Rank 10 - Highest 579 4 7 27 40 2 370 [ 27 | 37,710 10 28 38 20 360 [N 28 | 58 |
Rank 9 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 64,577 10 28 38 20 3.59 - 28 ‘ 58 ‘
Rank 8 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 44,964 9 29 38 20 3.60 - 29 \ 58 \
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28,632 9 29 38 19 3.58 - 29 57 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 34,872 10 30 36 19 3.53 - 30 55 ‘
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,212 9 30 38 18 3.56 - 30 56 ‘
Rank 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 14,928 9 29 37 21 3.59 - 29 58
Rank 3 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,031 8 28 39 21 3.66 - 28 60 ‘
Rank 2 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,338 8 29 38 20 3.61 - 29 ‘ 58 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,315 8 30 37 20 3.58 - 30 57 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

21. I understand the academic expectations that the school has for me.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 2 2 16 46 34 408 [ 16 | 80 354425 2 4 20 48 26 391 [8] 20 | 74 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 24,929 2 2 17 47 32 4.05 I 17 ‘ 79 ‘
Middle School 48 2 2 18 47 31 403 [@ 18 | 78 17,702 2 3 19 47 29 397 [ 19 | 76 |
High School 171 1 3 12 4 40 419 [ 2] 84 142453 3 4 23 49 21 381 [ 2 | 70 \
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 5,985 3 4 20 46 27 3.92 . 20 ‘ 73 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 2 2 16 46 34 408 [ 16 | 80 354425 2 4 20 48 26 391 [§] 20 | 74 \
Asian 18 NA 6 17 44 33 406 [B] 17 | 77 2354 3 3 18 46 30 397 [§] 18 | 76 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 N/A N/A N/A 83 17 417 ¢ 100 4,495 4 5 23 44 24 3.79 - 23 ‘ 68 ‘
Black / African American 6 NA 17 17 50 16 367 [N 17 | 66 40982 3 4 25 46 22 379 [@ 2 | 68 |
Hispanic 9 11 NA 33 22 34 367 [l 33 | 56 3073 2 3 22 50 23 38 [§ 22 | 73 |
Multi-Racial 19 NA 5 11 53 31 411 [§11] 84 21833 3 5 24 45 23 380 [B 2 | 68 \
Native Hawaiian 8 NA NA 50 13 37 38 0 50 \ 50 2269 8 6 27 40 19 354 [AN 27 | 59 \
White/Caucasian 27 1 2 14 46 37 415 [ 14| 83 134751 2 3 17 s0 28 398 [§ 17 | 78 \
No Response 60 5 2 28 50 15 368 [@ 28 | 65 20740 4 5 26 44 21 371 [@ 2 | 65 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

21. I understand the academic expectations that the school has for me.

By Grade Level: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 579 2 2 16 46 34 408 [ 16 | 80 354425 2 4 20 48 26 391 [8] 20 | 74 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses so 18 14 18 38 12 312 [N 8 | 50 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 30 3 N/A 17 43 37 4.10 I 17 ‘ 80 ‘
Grade 5 16 1 3 16 46 34 409 [{ 16 | 80 | 470 2 2 14 4 38 414 [ 14 | 82 |
Grade 6 6 1 1 15 54 29 406 @ 15 | 83 \ 40774 2 3 15 45 35 409 15 | 80 |

Grade 7 12 1 1 19 49 30 407 [ 19 ] 79 \ 44722 2 3 18 47 30 3.9 18| iz \

Grade 8 13 2 3 20 44 31 400 [§ 20 | 75 | 43709 2 4 21 48 25 388 2| 73 \

Grade 9 68 3 3 13 47 34 406 [§] 13 | 81 | 43082 2 4 22 49 23 385 2 | 72 \

E
E
B
&l
Grade 10 2 5 NA 9 59 27 405 [§o] 86 | 3880 3 5 23 49 20 38 [B] 2 | 69 |
=
|

Grade 11 2 NA 2 14 38 46 426 § 14 ] 84 \ 35240 3 5 22 49 21 381 2 ] 70 \
Grade 12 33 3 6 6 33 52 424 [ 85 \ 3053 3 4 21 49 23 382 21 ] 72 \
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
%o of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 2 2 16 46 34 408 [ 16 | 80 \ 354425 2 4 20 48 26 391 [8] 20 | 74 |
Male 27 2 3 16 49 30 403 [§ 16 | 79 | 134591 3 4 21 48 24 387 [@ 21 | 72 \
Female 71 1 1 13 46 39 419 F 3] 85 \ 137089 2 3 19 48 28 397 [ 19 | 76 \
No Response 45 2 4 36 40 18 367 |6 3 | 58 \ 12672 9 7 30 38 16 345 [QeN 0 | 54 |
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

21. I understand the academic expectations that the school has for me.

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 2 2 16 46 34 408 [ 16 | 80 \ 354425 2 4 20 48 26 391 [8] 20 | 74 |
None 27 4 NA 33 48 15 370 [ ] 63 | 55539 4 5 27 47 17 370 [@N 27 | 64 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 22 1 2 15 45 37 414 [ 15 | 82 \ 123772 2 3 18 49 28 395 [§ 18 | 77 \
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 2 2 13 46 37 415 [ 1] 83 \ 76544 2 3 16 47 32 404 [§ 16 | 79 |
Student Clubs 168 2 2 10 46 40 421 [ 10] 86 | 68949 2 3 16 47 32 404 [ 16 | 79 |
School Government 37 3 3 14 49 31 405 [§ 1| 80 | 109t 5 4 15 40 36 397 [N 15 | 76 |
Theater (Drama) 70 4 NA 11 46 39 414 [ 1] 8 | 208% 3 4 18 46 29 394 [ 18 | 75 |
Other 71 NA 1 10 49 40 427 [10] 89 \ 3081 3 4 20 45 28 392 [@ 20 | 73 \
No Response 9 NA NA 22 56 2 400 ¢ 22 | 78 \ 12971 5 5 29 43 18 366 [WO) 20 | 61 \
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 579 2 2 16 46 34 408 [ 16 | 80 \ 354425 2 4 20 48 26 391 [8] 20 | 74 |
No 444 1 2 15 47 35 412 [ 15 | 82 | 206253 2 3 19 49 27 395 [§ 19 | 76 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 4 2 14 45 35 407 [§ 1 | 80 | 36040 3 5 2 48 22 384 [B] 22 | 70 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA NA 50 17 33 38 ¢ 50 \ 50 | 13819 9 7 26 40 18 353 |6 26 | 58 |
No Response 7 4 4 23 49 20 374 [B 2 | 69 \ 16075 5 5 29 42 19 364 [HO] 20 | 61 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

21. I understand the academic expectations that the school has for me.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 2 2 16 46 34 408 [ 16 | 80 354425 2 4 20 48 26 391 [8] 20 | 74 |
Work / Get A Job 19 NA NA 32 42 26 395 0 3 \ 68 18060 4 5 26 45 20 369 9N 26 | 65 \
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,071 6 7 27 43 17 3.60 - 27 ‘ 60 ‘
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA 7 13 53 27 4.00 . 13 | 80 25846 2 4 24 51 19 3.8 2| 70 \
Attend A 4 Year University 337 1 2 12 43 42 422 [2] 85 164723 2 3 17 49 29 400 [ 17 ] 78 \
Not Sure 9 1 2 15 57 25 402 [ 15 | 82 2992 2 4 25 48 21 380 [ 25 | 69 |
Other 6 NA NA 50 33 17 367 0 50 \ 50 6035 5 6 26 4 22 370 [ 2 | 63 \
No Response 37 8 3 30 49 10 351 [[] 30 | 59 151 6 5 20 4 18 362 [H 20 | 60 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 2 2 16 46 34 408 [ 16 | 80 354425 2 4 20 48 26 391 [8] 20 | 74 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 166,901 3 4 21 48 24 3.86 . 21 ‘ 72 ‘
Yes 579 2 2 16 46 34 408 [ 16 | 80 109620 2 3 20 47 28 395 [§ 2 | 75 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

21. I understand the academic expectations that the school has for me.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 579 2 2 16 46 34 408 [ 16 | 354425 2 4 20 48 26 391 [§] 20 | 74 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,489 2 4 21 46 27 3.91 . 21 ‘ 73 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,612 4 5 30 43 18 3.65 - 30 ‘ 61 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 3,570 3 4 23 47 23 3.83 . 23 ‘ 70 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,683 2 3 21 48 26 3.92 l 21 ‘ 74 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,126 3 4 24 47 22 3.82 . 24 69

40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,182 3 4 24 47 22 3.81 . 24 ‘ 69 ‘
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 27190 3 4 23 47 23 38 [@ 2 | 70 \
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 54,191 3 4 22 47 24 3.86 . 22 ‘ 71 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 64,553 2 4 19 49 26 3.94 . 19 ‘ 75 ‘
< 10% Frl 579 2 2 16 46 34 408 [ 16 | 52060 2 3 16 49 30 399 [§ 16 | 79 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

21. I understand the academic expectations that the school has for me.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 579 2 2 16 46 34 408 [ 16 | 354425 2 4 20 48 26 391 [8] 20 | 74 |
Rank 10 - Highest 579 2 2 16 46 34 408 [ 16 | 37753 2 3 16 48 31 402 [§ 16 | 79 |
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 64681 2 3 17 49 29 399 [ 17 | 78 \
Rank 8 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 45,013 2 4 19 49 26 3.93 . 19 ‘ 75 ‘
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28,662 3 4 20 48 25 3.90 . 20 73 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 34,921 3 4 23 47 23 3.82 . 23 ‘ 70 ‘
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,232 3 4 25 47 21 3.77 . 25 ‘ 68 ‘
Rank 4 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 14,936 3 5 26 46 20 3.75 . 26 \ 66 \
Rank 3 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,041 3 5 24 47 21 3.77 . 24 ‘ 68 ‘
Rank 2 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,346 4 4 26 46 20 3.74 . 26 ‘ 66 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,331 4 5 27 40 24 3.75 - 27 ‘ 64 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

Cape Elizabeth School District

22. My school challenges me to reach specific academic goals (such as grade point average, graduating from high school, gaining
college entrance, taking advanced classes, performing quality work, turning in work on time, etc.).

Cape Elizabeth School District

By School Type:

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 7 25 40 24 375 [AM 2 | 64 35398 5 8 25 38 24 369 [M8N 25 | 62 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 24,916 3 5 21 39 32 3.90 . 21 ‘ 71 ‘
Middle School 408 4 7 29 38 22 365 [ 2 | 60 17517 5 7 23 38 27 375 [2 28 | 65 |
High School 1717 2 7 15 44 32 39 [BY 15 | 76 142311 6 9 27 38 20 357 [MBN 27 | 58 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 5,939 5 7 25 37 26 3.71 - 25 ‘ 63 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 7 25 40 24 375 [HW 25 | 64 353998 5 8 25 38 24 369 |8 25 | 62 |
Asian 18 NA 17 28 28 27 367 [ 28 | 55 2357 5 7 23 38 27 376 [H2 2 | 65 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 17 17 33 33 383 [N 17 | 66 4487 7 8 25 36 24 362 [eN 25 | 60 |
Black / African American 6 33 NA NA 50 17 317 [NGONN0 67 40975 6 8 26 37 23 366 |[NAN % | 60 |
Hispanic 9 NA 2 22 33 23 356 [ea 22 | 56 30729 4 7 24 40 25 376 [N 24 | 65 |
Multi-Racial 19 5 5 21 53 16 368 [HO 21 | 69 21,824 7 9 27 35 22 356 [iem 27 | 57 |
Native Hawaiian 8 13 13 38 13 23 325 [N 38 | 3 2269 12 9 29 32 18 333 [EN 2 | 50 |
White/Caucasian 27 3 7 24 39 27 38 [[@8 2 | 66 134647 4 8 24 40 24 370 [B 2 | 64 |
No Response 0 7 7 27 45 14 355 [N 27 | 59 20695 7 9 30 34 20 350 [eN 30 | 54 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

22. My school challenges me to reach specific academic goals (such as grade point average, graduating from high school, gaining
college entrance, taking advanced classes, performing quality work, turning in work on time, etc.).

By Grade Level: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 7 25 40 24 375 [ 2 64 35398 5 8 25 38 24 369 [M8N 25 | 62 \
Kindergarten 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 48 17 4 29 31 19 3.31 - 29 ‘ 50 ‘
Grade 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 29 3 14 22 3t 31 372 [N 21 | 62 \
Grade 5 106 4 10 30 30 26 363 (AW 30 | 56 \ 4720 3 4 18 3¢ 41 408 [ 18 | 75 \
Grade 6 67 4 9 24 36 27 372 [N 2 | 63 | 49761 3 5 19 38 35 395 [B 19 | 73 |
Grade 7 102 2 7 23 49 19 377 [B 5 | 68 \ 44668 4 7 23 39 27 378 [N 2 | 66 \
Grade 8 13 5 4 37 38 16 35 [B 37 | 54 \ 43680 5 9 26 38 22 362 [N 2 | 60 |
Grade 9 68 4 7 18 43 28 382 [WW 18 | 71 \ 43051 5 8 26 39 22 364 |[MBN 26 | 61 \
Grade 10 2 NA 5 9 55 31 414 [ 9] 86 | 3883 6 9 28 38 19 357 [J8N 2 | 57 |
Grade 11 2 NA 7 19 31 43 410 [@ 19 ] 7 | 352286 6 10 27 38 19 355 [iON 27 | 57 \
Grade 12 33 3 6 NA 48 43 421 [90 91 \ 30518 7 10 27 37 19 353 [AAN 27 | 56 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 7 25 40 24 375 [HB 25 | 64 \ 35398 5 8 25 38 24 369 [M8N 25 | 62 \
Male 237 5 8 24 39 24 370 [N 2 | 63 | 134491 5 8 25 38 24 366 |[MoN 25 | 62 |
Female 71 2 7 23 40 28 38 [ 2 | 68 \ 137006 4 8 24 39 25 374 [HA 2 | 64 \
No Response 45 4 7 36 40 13 351 [ 36 | 53 \ 1263¢ 13 11 33 29 14 321 [2ANN 33 | 43 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

Cape Elizabeth School District

22. My school challenges me to reach specific academic goals (such as grade point average, graduating from high school, gaining
college entrance, taking advanced classes, performing quality work, turning in work on time, etc.).

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
%o of Responses %o of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 5799 4 7 25 40 24  3.75 %5 | 64 353998 5 8 25 38 24 369 [MN 25 | 62 |
None 27 4 4 37 4 14 359 37 \ 55 5549% 7 9 20 36 19 349 [N 2 | 55 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 432 3 8 24 40 25 376 2| 65 123688 5 8 24 39 24 371 [MoN 2 | 63 \
Music (Chorus, Band) 287 2 9 26 33 30 377 %6 | 63 76,513 4 7 22 38 29 381 - 2 | 67 \
Student Clubs 168 2 6 17 44 31 3.94 17 ] 75 68923 4 8 21 38 29 3.79 - 21 ] 67 \
School Government 37 5 16 14 35 30 368 [2 ' | 65 1086 8 8 21 33 30 360 [NON 21 | 63 |
Theater (Drama) 70 7 7 27 31 28 364 [P 2 | 59 2082 6 9 23 37 25 367 [NoN 28 | 62 |
Other 71 1 4 27 39 29  3.89 27 ] 68 3089 6 8 24 36 26 370 [N 24 | 62 |
No Response 9 11 2 2 4 1 30 [EN 2 | 45 1293 7 8 32 35 18 347 [N 2 | 53 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 5799 4 7 25 40 24 3.5 25 | 64 35398 5 8 25 38 24 369 [MN 25 | 62 \
No 444 2 7 25 4 25 379 25 | 66 26111 4 8 24 39 25 373 [M2N 24 | 64 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 5 4 9 14 39 34 391 14 ] 73 36016 6 10 26 37 21 358 [QON 26 | 58 \
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 17 17 17 17 32 333 [ea 17 | 49 13806 13 11 29 30 17 327 [N 2 | a7 |
No Response 7 13 6 30 30 21 340 [N 0 | 51 16022 8 9 32 33 18 344 [N 2 | 51 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

Cape Elizabeth School District

22. My school challenges me to reach specific academic goals (such as grade point average, graduating from high school, gaining
college entrance, taking advanced classes, performing quality work, turning in work on time, etc.).

Cape Elizabeth School District

Post Graduation
Plans:

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 7 25 40 24  3.75 - %5 | 64 353,998 5 8 25 38 24 3.69 - %5 | 62 \
Work / Get A Job 19 5 NA 42 32 21 363 [§ 42 \ 53 18045 7 8 27 36 22 358 [N8N 27 | 58 |
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 201 8 11 28 34 19 344 [N 2 | 53 \
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA 13 40 27 20 353 |8l 40 | 47 581 4 7 26 40 23 370 [ 2 | 63 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 3 7 21 4 28 38 [0 21 | 69 164632 4 8 23 39 26 375 [H2 28 | 65 |
Not Sure 94 2 6 2 4 27 382 [B 2 | 68 29870 4 8 20 38 21 361 [H2 29 | 59 |
Other 6 NA 33 17 17 33 350 [DNS 17 | 50 6026 8 11 29 32 20 344 [N 2 | 52 |
No Response 37 11 8 4 32 8 319 [N 41 | 40 15077 9 9 31 32 19 34 [N 31| 51 |

By Title I Status of
School:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 7 25 40 24 375 [l 2 | 64 35398 5 8 25 38 24 369 [M8N 25 | 62 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 166,634 5 9 26 38 22 3.63 - 26 ‘ 60 ‘
Yes 579 4 7 25 40 24 375 [ 2 | 64 109561 4 7 24 39 26 373 [ 2 | 65 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

Cape Elizabeth School District

22. My school challenges me to reach specific academic goals (such as grade point average, graduating from high school, gaining
college entrance, taking advanced classes, performing quality work, turning in work on time, etc.).

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT:

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 579 4 7 25 40 24 375 [ 2 353,998 8 25 38 24 369 2% | 62 \
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,487 5 21 38 33 3.93 . 21 ‘ 71 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,609 8 30 35 20 3.53 - 30 ‘ 55 ‘
70% - 80% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3,560 5 22 39 29 38 - 22 ‘ 68 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,673 6 22 39 29 3.84 - 22 ‘ 68 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,098 8 26 37 24 3.67 - 26 ‘ 61 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,161 8 27 37 22 3.63 - 27 ‘ 59 ‘
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 27,178 9 27 38 20 3.59 - 27 ‘ 58 ‘
20% - 30% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 54,058 9 26 38 22 3.61 - 26 60

10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A NA N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 64,480 9 25 38 23 3.66 - 25 ‘ 61 ‘
< 10% Frl 579 4 7 25 40 24 375 [ 2 52,934 8 23 39 26 375 [HB 2 | 65 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

Cape Elizabeth School District

22. My school challenges me to reach specific academic goals (such as grade point average, graduating from high school, gaining
college entrance, taking advanced classes, performing quality work, turning in work on time, etc.).

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:
%o of Responses %o of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 579 4 7 25 40 24 3.75 - 25 ‘ 353,998 8 25 38 24 3.69 - 25 62 ‘
Rank 10 - Highest 579 4 7 25 40 24 3.75 - 25 ‘ 37,692 7 23 39 27 377 - 23 ‘ 66 ‘
Rank 9 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 64,568 8 23 39 26 3.74 - 23 ‘ 65 ‘
Rank 8 0 N/A N/A NA N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 44,978 8 25 39 23 3.70 - 25 62 ‘
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28,643 8 26 38 23 3.68 - 26 61 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 34,869 9 27 37 21 3.59 - 27 58 ‘
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,214 9 28 37 20 3.55 - 28 57 ‘
Rank 4 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 14,923 9 27 37 21 3.58 - 27 58 ‘
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 17,025 9 26 37 22 36 [NBN 2 59 \
Rank 2 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,312 8 27 37 22 3.60 - 27 59 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,315 8 27 35 25 3.69 - 27 60 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

23. Teachers provide me with specific input on how I am performing in school.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 11 28 43 14 354 |8 28 | 57 36104 5 13 32 37 13 33 [eN 32 | 50 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 24,915 3 7 26 43 21 3.72 - 26 ‘ 64 ‘
Middle School 48 4 11 29 4 15 354 [N 2 | 56 13918 5 12 30 38 15 347 [N 30 | 53 |
High School 177 4 11 26 46 13 356 [iBN 26 | 59 138002 6 16 35 34 9 323 [MN2ANN @ 3 | 43 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 5,970 6 12 32 36 14 3.42 - 32 ‘ 50 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 11 28 43 14 354 [BN 28 | 57 36194 5 13 32 37 13 339 [N 32 | 50 |
Asian 18 6 22 28 39 5 317 [N 28 | 44 23218 5 14 33 35 13 335 [ON 3 | 48 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 17 17 50 16 367 [ 17 | 66 4350 7 14 30 35 14 336 [2 = ® | 49 |
Black / African American 6 33 NA NA 50 17 317 [NGONN0 67 40760 5 11 32 37 15 342 [ 32 | 52 |
Hispanic 9 NA 11 33 33 23 367 [ 33 | 56 30466 4 10 31 42 13 351 [N 31 | 55 |
Multi-Racial 19 5 5 16 53 21 379 [H) 16 | 74 21,283 7 14 33 33 13 330 [ @ 3 | 46 |
Native Hawaiian 8 13 13 NA 38 36 375 [[NZ0NN0 74 2211 13 13 34 30 10 311 [N ¢ | 40 |
White/Caucasian 427 3 11 27 44 15 357 [N 27 | 59 128826 4 15 32 36 13 336 [oN 32 | 49 |
No Response 60 5 8 43 33 11 335 [J8N 43 \ 44 20445 8 14 35 33 10 327 [22N 35 | 43 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

23. Teachers provide me with specific input on how I am performing in school.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 11 28 43 14 354 [N 28 57 36104 5 13 32 37 13 33 [eN 32 | 50 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 33 16 13 3¢ 24 13 305 [ZN 34 \ 37 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29 7 3 41 24 25 3.55 - 41 ‘ 49 ‘
Grade 5 106 4 12 27 40 17 354 27 ] 57 4719 2 4 18 44 32 39 [ 18 | 76 \
Grade 6 67 4 9 39 3¢ 14 343 [JE 39 | 48 39507 4 8 25 42 21 368 |2 25 | 63 |
Grade 7 102 2 11 26 42 19 365 [J8N 26 | 61 4358 4 11 30 39 16 350 [ASN 30 | 55 |
Grade 8 13 4 12 27 49 8 347 [N 27 | 57 42518 5 13 33 37 12 336 (el 3 | 49 |
Grade 9 68 3 10 21 50 16 366 [MoN 21 | 66 4,839 6 15 35 35 9 328 [N @ % | 4 |
Grade 10 2 NA NA 27 55 18 391 9 271 | 73 37669 6 17 36 33 8 322 [NN2N 36 | 41 \
Grade 11 2 7 7 31 4 12 34 [P a1 ] 55 34268 6 17 36 33 8 321 [NN2N 36 | 41 |
Grade 12 33 3 24 27 30 16 330 [N 2 | 46 209664 6 16 35 33 10 323 [N2NN 35 | 43 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 11 28 43 14 354 QBN 28 | 57 36104 5 13 32 37 13 33 [eN 32 | 50 |
Male 237 3 11 24 48 14 35 [N 24 | 62 130661 5 12 31 39 13 344 [AN 3 | 52 \
Female 71 3 11 29 41 16 353 [N 2 | 57 133271 5 15 33 35 12 334 [RON 3 | 47 |
No Response 5 4 13 42 24 17 333 [N 42 | 4 12401 13 15 37 27 8 304 [ZSN 37 I
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

23. Teachers provide me with specific input on how I am performing in school.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 11 28 43 14 354 QBN 28 | 57 36194 5 13 32 37 13 33 [N 32 | 50 |
None 27 7 1 2 4 15 344 [N 2 | 56 53804 6 13 34 36 11 332 [ONN @ 3¢ | a7 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 432 3 10 28 44 15 356 [N 28 | 59 119764 5 14 32 36 13 337 [ON 32 | 49 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 3 13 27 40 17 356 [ieN 27 | 57 74447 5 13 30 37 15 345 [EN o | 52 |
Student Clubs 168 4 10 21 51 14 361 [N 21 | 65 67380 5 16 32 3¢ 13 332 [20N 32 | a7 |
School Government 37 8 14 2 49 7 33 [N 2 | 56 10675 8 16 30 31 15 328 [N 30 | 46 |
Theater (Drama) 70 7 17 16 41 19 347 [N 6 | 60 0250 7 16 32 33 12 32 [N 2 | 45 |
Other 771 7 34 4 16 36 [B < » | 58 30177 6 14 32 35 13 336 [N20NN 32 | 48 |
No Response 9 NA 11 22 67 NA 356 [H 22 | 67 128200 7 11 36 35 11 331 [EN 36 | 46 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 579 4 11 28 43 14 354 [BN 28 | 57 36104 5 13 32 37 13 33 [N 32 | 50 |
No 444 2 12 27 44 15 356 [N 27| 59 21504 4 13 32 38 13 342 [N 2 | 51 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 7 5 34 38 16 350 |2 3¢ | 54 3455 6 17 34 33 10 325 [N2NN @ 3¢ | 43 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 17 17 17 17 32 333 [oa 17 | 49 13492 13 15 33 28 11 310 [N @ 3| 39 |
No Response 7 9 6 30 43 12 345 [BN 30 | 55 15906 8 13 36 32 11 325 |2 3% | 43 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

23. Teachers provide me with specific input on how I am performing in school.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 11 28 43 14 354 QBN 28 | 57 36194 5 13 32 37 13 33 [N 32 | 50
Work / Get A Job 19 NA 11 26 42 21 374 [ 2 | 63 17542 6 10 30 39 15 347 |6l o | 54
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,992 7 14 32 34 13 3.31 - 32 ‘ 47
Attend A 2 Year College 15 13 13 13 40 21 340 [NNZONN 13 | 61 25218 4 10 31 42 13 350 [N 31 | 55
Attend A 4 Year University 337 3 13 28 4 15 353 [Qi6N 28 | 56 160081 5 15 32 36 12 336 [0 32 | 48
Not Sure 94 2 7 29 46 16 366 [ON 20 | 62 8926 4 12 3¢ 38 12 342 [eN 34 | 50
Other 6 NA NA 33 50 17 38 ¢ 33 | 67 563 8 15 3¢ 32 11 324 [N @ % | 43
No Response 37 5 11 38 38 8 332 el 38 \ 46 15009 9 13 35 32 11 324 [N 35 | 43
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 11 28 43 14 354 |8 28 | 57 36104 5 13 32 37 13 33 [EN 32 | 50
No 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 160,174 6 15 34 35 10 330 [NZIN 34 | 5
Yes 579 4 11 28 43 14 354 [BN 28 | 57 108207 4 11 31 39 15 349 [N 31 | 54
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

23. Teachers provide me with specific input on how I am performing in school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 579 4 11 28 43 14 354 [N 28 57 346,194 13 32 37 13 33 [N 2 | 50 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,488 5 25 45 21 3.75 - 25 ‘ 66 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,609 10 35 38 12 3.40 - 35 ‘ 50 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,565 8 28 42 18 3.61 - 28 ‘ 60 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,671 9 29 42 16 3.59 - 29 ‘ 58 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,103 11 31 39 14 3.48 - 31 ‘ 53 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,965 11 32 38 14 3.42 - 32 ‘ 52 ‘
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 27,179 13 33 38 11 33 [HEN 33 | 49 \
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 54,056 14 33 36 11 3.33 - 33 ‘ 47 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 58,349 15 33 35 12 3.35 - 33 ‘ 47 ‘
< 10% Frl 579 4 11 28 43 14 354 [N 28 57 51,457 16 33 3¢ 11 328 [N 33 | 45 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

23. Teachers provide me with specific input on how I am performing in school.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 4 11 28 43 14 354 [N 28 57 346,194 13 32 37 13 33 [N 3 50
Rank 10 - Highest 579 4 11 28 43 14 354 QBN 28 | 57 | 36,259 15 33 35 12 334 [JRON @ 3 a7 |
Rank 9 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 58,845 15 32 35 13 3.34 - 32 48 ‘
Rank 8 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 44,537 13 32 37 13 3.39 - 32 \ 50 \
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28,629 13 32 37 13 3.41 - 32 ‘ 50 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 34,822 13 33 37 12 3.38 - 33 49 ‘
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,151 13 33 37 11 3.36 - 33 48 ‘
Rank 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 14,925 12 33 37 12 3.38 - 33 49 ‘
Rank 3 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 16,953 12 32 37 14 3.40 - 32 ‘ 51 ‘
Rank 2 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,332 10 32 39 14 3.45 - 32 ‘ 53 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,311 8 30 38 20 3.63 - 30 ‘ 58 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

24. Teachers provide me with useful suggestions on how I can improve academically.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 3 8 27 45 17 363 [ 27 | 62 355059 5 11 29 39 16 350 [em 20 | 55 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 24,918 3 7 22 41 27 3.83 - 22 ‘ 68 ‘
Middle School 408 4 7 27 45 17 364 [ 27 | 62 117507 5 10 27 40 18 358 [N 27 | 58 |
High School 170 1 11 27 46 15 361 [HB 27 | 61 142262 6 14 33 37 10 333 [N200N 33 | 47 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 5,974 5 11 29 38 17 3.51 - 29 ‘ 55 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 3 8 27 45 17 363 [ 27 | 62 355059 5 11 20 39 16 350 |6 20 | 55 \
Asian 18 NA 22 33 28 17 339 [N @ 3| 45 23537 5 10 29 40 16 351 [N 29 | 56 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 17 NA 50 33 400 [0 83 4494 7 12 28 36 17 346 [ON 28 | 53 |
Black / African American 6 17 17 NA 50 16 333 [NSAN0 66 4099 6 10 20 39 16 351 [N 20 | 55 |
Hispanic 9 NA NA 11 78 11 400 ¢11] 89 30730 4 9 27 4 17 36 |8 7 | 60 \
Multi-Racial 19 5 5 32 53 5 347 [HOY @ 58 21823 7 12 31 35 15 330 [N st | 50 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA 25 NA 38 37 388 [[NZNN0 75 2265 12 13 31 32 12 320 [N | 44 |
White/Caucasian 27 2 7 28 4 17 368 [@ 28 | 63 134564 4 13 30 39 14 346 [N 30 | 53 |
No Response 60 5 13 28 47 7 337 [N 2 54 20716 8 12 31 34 15 336 [20NN 31 \ 49 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

24. Teachers provide me with useful suggestions on how I can improve academically.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 3 8 27 45 17 363 [N 27 62 355059 5 11 29 39 16 350 [em 20 | 55
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 48 13 10 33 33 11 319 [N 33 | 44
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28 4 14 21 36 25 3.64 - 21 ‘ 61
Grade 5 16 3 8 23 43 23 375 [ 2 | 66 4720 2 4 14 40 40 413 [§] 14 | 80
Grade 6 67 3 9 2 4 20 370 [ 2 | 66 4740 3 7 21 4 28 38 [0 21 | 69
Grade 7 102 NA 8 30 45 17 371 [B] 30 | 62 44672 4 9 26 4 20 361 [JBN 26 | 61
Grade 8 113 6 8 28 49 9 346 [N 28 | 58 43682 6 12 30 38 14 343 [H8N] 30 | 52
Grade 9 68 NA 13 25 44 18 366 |80 25 | 62 4304 5 13 32 38 12 338 [JHeN 32 | 50
Grade 10 2 NA 5 18 68 9 38 [§ 1 | 77 38798 6 14 34 37 9 330 [NEON 3¢ | 46
Grade 11 2 2 10 33 45 10 35 [N 3 | 55 35215 5 14 33 37 11 332 [N 8 | 48
Grade 12 33 3 6 36 36 19 361 [B 36 \ 55 30509 6 14 33 36 11 332 [0 3 | 47
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 3 8 27 45 17 363 [ 27 | 62 355059 5 11 29 39 16 350 [eN 20 | 55
Male 237 3 10 22 46 19 368 [MoN 22 | 65 134457 5 10 28 40 17 352 |8 8 | 57
Female 71 2 6 30 47 15 366 [@ 0 | 62 136959 4 13 30 38 15 347 [QHAM 0 | 53
No Response 45 4 16 33 36 11 333 [EO B | 47 12650 13 13 35 28 11 310 (NGO 35 | 39
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

24. Teachers provide me with useful suggestions on how I can improve academically.

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 3 8 27 45 17 363 [ 27 | 62 | 355059 5 11 29 39 16 350 (e 20 | 55 |
None 7 4 15 26 4 11 344 [N 2 | 55 | ss478 7 12 31 37 13 339 [NONN 31 | 50 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 22 2 9 28 45 16 363 [ 28 | 61 | 123644 5 12 20 39 15 348 [0 @2 | 54 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 287 2 10 24 46 18 368 [N ¢ | 64 \ 76479 4 11 27 39 19 358 [eN 27 | 58 |
Student Clubs 168 2 6 30 48 14 367 [B 30 | 62 | 68876 5 13 30 38 14 345 [N 30 | 52 |
School Government 37 3 14 24 4 18 350 [N 2 | 59 | 10886 7 13 28 35 17 341 [NEO 28 | 52 \
Theater (Drama) 70 6 6 23 49 16 366 [2N 23 | 65 | 20875 6 13 20 36 16 341 [N 2 | 52 |
Other 773 6 25 48 18 373 [B 25 | 66 \ 30818 6 12 29 37 16 346 [eN 20 | 53 |
No Response 9 NA 11 11 56 22 389 [ 11 ] 78 | 12946 7 11 33 36 13 337 [N 33 | 49 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 3 8 27 45 17 363 [ 27 | 62 | 355059 5 11 29 39 16 350 (el 20 | 55 |
No 444 2 9 27 46 16 366 [N 27 | 62 \ 216053 4 11 29 40 16 353 [iSN] 20 | 56 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 5 4 27 45 19 370 [@N 27 | 64 \ 3599 6 14 32 36 12 334 [0 32 | 48 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 17 50 17 17 NA 233 [ 17 [ 16 | 13804 13 14 31 30 12 315 [ 3 | 42 \
No Response 7 6 6 28 47 13 35 [ 2 | 60 | 16038 8 12 34 33 13 331 [EO ¢ | 46 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

24. Teachers provide me with useful suggestions on how I can improve academically.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 3 8 27 45 17  3.63 | 62 355059 5 11 29 39 16 350 (e 20 | 55 |
Work / Get A Job 19 5 5 21 37 32 384 21| 69 18044 6 9 26 40 19 3.55 - %6 | 59 \
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,069 7 13 29 37 14 3.39 - 29 ‘ 51 ‘
Attend A 2 Year College 15 7 NA 40 27 26 367 40 \ 53 25819 4 9 28 42 17  3.60 - 8 | 59 \
Attend A 4 Year University 337 3 10 28 46 13  3.59 28 | 59 164582 4 12 30 39 15 347 [N 30 | 54 |
Not Sure 94 N/A 4 27 46 23 3.88 27| 69 2985 4 11 30 40 15 352 [8N 30 | 55 \
Other 6 NA 17 NA 50 33 400 [0 83 6007 8 14 32 33 13 331 [N 32 | 46 |
No Response 37 5 11 38 38 8 332 el 38 46 15002 9 12 33 3¢ 12 330 [20N 33 | 46 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 5799 3 8 27 45 17  3.63 7| 62 355059 5 11 29 39 16 350 [e 20 | 55 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 166,600 6 13 31 37 13 3.39 - 31 ‘ 50 ‘
Yes 579 3 8 27 45 17  3.63 27 ] 62 109541 4 10 27 4 18 360 [NAN 27 | 59 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

24. Teachers provide me with useful suggestions on how I can improve academically.

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 3 8 27 45 17 363 [N 27 62 355059 5 11 29 39 16 350 [em 20 | 55 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,487 4 6 21 43 26 3.82 - 21 ‘ 69 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,608 6 9 31 40 14 3.49 - 31 ‘ 54 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,563 5 8 24 41 22 3.69 - 24 ‘ 63 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,676 4 8 25 42 21 3.69 - 25 ‘ 63 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 20,090 5 10 28 40 17 3.56 - 28 ‘ 57 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,158 6 10 29 39 16 3.51 - 29 ‘ 55 ‘
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 27,180 5 11 29 40 15 348 [eN 29 | 55 \
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 54079 5 12 30 38 15 343 [AAN 30 | 53 |
10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 64,420 5 12 30 38 15 3.45 - 30 ‘ 53 ‘
< 10% Frl 579 3 8 27 45 17 363 [AM 7 62 529012 5 14 30 38 13 341 [QNON 30 | 51 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

24. Teachers provide me with useful suggestions on how I can improve academically.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 579 3 8 27 45 17 363 [ 27 | 355059 5 11 29 39 16 350 [N 29 55 |
Rank 10 - Highest 579 3 8 27 45 17 363 [ 27 | 377080 5 12 30 38 15 347 [ % 53 \
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 6454 5 13 30 38 14 344 [QHBN 30 52 |
Rank 8 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 44973 5 11 28 40 16 352 [eN 28 56 \
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28,638 5 11 29 39 16 3.51 - 29 55 ‘
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 34851 5 12 20 38 16 347 [N 54 \
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,202 6 11 29 39 15 3.47 - 29 54 ‘
Rank 4 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1494 6 11 30 38 15 345 [QHAN] 30 53 \
Rank 3 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 17,025 6 11 29 39 15 3.48 - 29 54 ‘
Rank 2 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7335 6 10 28 39 17 352 [JHeN 28 56 \
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,320 3 7 27 40 23 3.70 - 27 63 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

25. I am very interested in my school work.

By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 9 11 37 31 12 326 [[N20NN a7 | 43 | 352029 13 15 36 26 10 305 [MNeen 3% | 3% |
Elementary School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 4584 10 12 34 30 14 325 [22N 34 \ 44 \
Middle School 44 11 11 36 29 13 324 [JN2NN 36 | 42 | 116302 14 14 34 26 12 308 [LINGONNN 3¢ | 38 |
High School 167 6 11 38 3¢ 11 332 [N 38 | 45 | 14065 14 17 37 24 8 29 [Nl 37 [ = ]
Other / Alternative School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 5887 12 13 3¢ 28 13 315 [NZSNN 34 \ 41 |
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 9 11 37 31 12 326 [N2ON 37 \ 43 | 352,029 13 15 36 26 10 305 [NNNZeNNN 36 | 36 \
Asian 18 6 6 61 22 5 317 [J2 61 [ o ] 2357 11 13 35 28 13 32 [N %5 | 41 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 33 NA 50 17 NA 250  [NSON 50 [ 17 ] 4484 16 14 3¢ 24 12 303 [N ¢ | s ]
Black / African American 6 17 17 NA 50 16 333 [NSAN0 66 | 4094 13 14 38 24 11 305 [2ANN 38 I
Hispanic 9 2 NA se 11 11 280 [N 56 [ 2 ] 30,7081 11 13 36 20 11 318  [2ANN 36 | 40 |
Multi-Racial 19 5 11 32 4 5 337 [N 32 | 52 | 21,800 17 16 36 2 9 28 [INNSeNNN 3% | 81 ]
Native Hawaiian 8 25 NA 13 38 24 338 [NZN 13 | 62 | 2263 23 15 35 19 8 274 [Se s | =@ ]
White/Caucasian 27 7 11 36 32 14 33 (8N 3% | 46 | 134553 13 17 35 26 9 301 [NNSONN s | s |
No Response 60 15 12 37 25 11 307 (20N 37 | 36 \ 19903 17 15 36 22 10 291 [HNNGAN 36 [ a2 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

25. I am very interested in my school work.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 9 11 37 31 12 326 [[N20NN 37 43 352,029 13 15 36 26 10 3.05 [NZSNN 36 | 36 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 4 30 14 2 20 11 270 [NERN s [ s \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29 10 10 24 31 25 3.48 - 24 ‘ 56 ‘
Grade 5 106 10 7 38 24 21 340 [N 38 | 45 4719 7 8 26 35 24 35 [EN 2 | 59 |
Grade 6 67 10 12 33 33 12 324 [N » | 45 40738 10 12 31 30 17 331 [N | a7 \
Grade 7 102 9 12 36 31 12 325 [[2I 36 43 44664 13 15 35 26 11 3.07 [LNN2eN 35 | 37 |
Grade 8 13 10 13 36 33 8 316 [LN2oN 36 | 41 43647 15 16 36 24 9 295 [NSIN 36 [ s ]
Grade 9 68 10 10 34 32 14 328 [EONN 3 | 46 43000 14 16 37 24 9 29 [NNNGON 37 | ]
Grade 10 2 5 18 4 23 9 314 AN 45 R 8767 14 17 37 24 8 294 [N a7 [ 2 ]
Grade 11 2 2 10 4 3 12 345 [J2) 40 \ 48 35189 13 17 38 24 8 297 [NSO 38 [ a2 |
Grade 12 33 3 6 39 39 13 35 [@ 39 | 52 30504 13 16 37 25 9 299 [[NSONNN 37 [ ]
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 9 11 37 31 12 326 [[N20NN 37 | 43 352029 13 15 36 26 10 305 [Meen 36 | % |
Male 37 12 100 33 32 13 323 [N » | 45 134400 14 15 35 25 11 302 [N 35 | 3 |
Female 71 4 11 39 31 15 339 [HEN 39 | 46 136918 11 15 36 26 12 3.00 [NZ6NN 36 | 38 |
No Response 45 18 9 40 24 9 298 [N 40 R 11,89 26 15 35 17 7 264 [N 35 | 2 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

25. I am very interested in my school work.

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 9 11 37 31 12 326 [0 37 | 43 | 352029 13 15 36 26 10 305 [MNNeen 36 | s |
None 27 15 15 37 26 7 29 [NNGONN 37 [ 3 ] 55462 18 17 36 21 8 284 (NS % | 2 ]
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 22 9 10 3 32 13 33t [N % | 45 | 123602 12 15 36 26 11 306 [Nel 3% | 37 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 7 7 12 3 32 15 335 [N 34 \ 47 \ 76462 11 14 35 28 12 317 [NZNN 35 | 40 |
Student Clubs 18 4 7 39 32 18 35 [H 39 | 50 \ 6884 10 14 35 20 12 319 [N @ 3% | 41 |
School Government 37 3 11 32 30 24 36 AN 32 | 54 | 1087 12 12 31 28 17 323 [N 1| 45 |
Theater (Drama) 70 7 10 4 23 19 33 [N 41 | 42 | 20867 14 15 34 26 11 306 [N @ % | 37 |
Other 77 6 8 41 30 15 341 [N 4 \ 45 \ 30818 13 14 35 27 11 311 [N 35 | 38 |
No Response 9 11 NA 11 56 22 378 [ 1] 78 \ 12137 17 15 38 21 9 289 [N 38 E
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 9 11 37 31 12 326 [[N20NN 37 | 43 | 352029 13 15 36 26 10 305 [Meen 3% | % |
No 444 8 11 37 30 14 330 [N 37 \ 44 | 21599 12 15 36 26 11 3.08 [Nen = % | 37 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 5 9 39 43 4 330 [N 39 \ a7 \ 35987 14 17 36 24 9 297 [N 36 I
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 17 NA 50 33 NA 300 [ 50 R 13802 23 15 33 19 10 277 [NSeN 33 | 2 ]
No Response 7 19 6 30 28 17 317 [N 30 | 45 | 15071 19 15 37 20 9 28 [INNSANNN 37 [ 2 ]
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

25. I am very interested in my school work.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 9 11 37 31 12 326 [0 37 | 43 352029 13 15 36 26 10 305 [MNN2SNN 3 | %
Work / Get A Job 19 11 5 37 37 10 332 [N 37 | 47 18029 17 15 3¢ 23 11 297 (NSO @ 3¢ [
Attend A Vocational School 2 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2067 19 16 33 22 10 285 |G 33 | 32
Attend A 2 Year College 15 13 13 27 7 40 347 [N 27 | 47 25815 12 15 37 26 10 3.06 |2 37 | 36
Attend A 4 Year University 33 7 9 35 35 14 337 [N % | 49 164526 11 15 36 27 11 312 [[NNZONN 36 | 38
Not Sure 94 3 10 49 28 10 333 [JEN 49 38 29851 17 17 37 22 7 286 [N 37 | 2
Other 6 17 NA 33 33 17 333 [ @ 3 | 50 6014 20 17 3¢ 20 9 28 [N ¢ |
No Response 37 2 14 35 19 10 284 [N 35 29 14123 20 15 37 20 8 283 [N 37 | =
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 9 11 37 31 12 326 [[N20NN 37 \ 43 352,029 13 15 36 26 10 3.05 [[NZSNN 36 | 36
No 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 164500 14 16 36 25 9 29 [N 36 | 34
Yes 570 9 11 37 31 12 326 |20 37 | 43 10853 13 14 35 27 11 310 [N2aM @ % | 3
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

25. I am very interested in my school work.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 571 9 11 37 31 12 326 [[N20NN 37 352,029 13 15 36 26 10 3.05 [NZSNN 36 | 36 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,470 8 8 29 32 23 3.55 - 29 ‘ 55 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,582 10 11 36 28 15 3.26 - 36 ‘ 43 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3518 11 11 33 28 17 326 [NN22NN 33 | 45 \
60% - 70% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 13517 10 12 3¢ 20 15 324 [N 34 | 44 |
50% - 60% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 19798 13 14 37 25 11 306 [0 37 | 36 |
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25616 14 14 37 24 11 302 [N 37 | 35 \
30% - 40% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 26841 14 15 36 25 10 302 [N 36 | 35 \
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 53550 14 16 36 24 10 298 [NGONN 36 | 34 |
10% - 20% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63930 14 17 35 25 9 300 [N 35 | 34 \
< 10% Frl 571 9 11 37 31 12 326 [0 a7 52356 13 16 35 26 10 302 [N 35 | 36 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

25. I am very interested in my school work.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 9 11 37 31 12 326 [0 37 352020 13 15 36 26 10 305 [NNSSNN s [ 3% |
Rank 10 - Highest 571 9 11 37 31 12 326 [[N20NN a7 37332 13 15 35 26 11 305 [N 35 | a7 |
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63943 13 16 35 27 9 304 [N 35 | 36 |
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 44378 13 15 35 26 11 3.05 [NN2eN 35 | 37 \
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2838 14 14 36 25 11 305 [INeNN 36 | 36 \
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA  Insufficient Responses 3453% 14 16 36 24 10 300 (OGO 3 | s |
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2494 15 15 37 24 9 29 [N 37 \ 33 |
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 14689 15 15 37 23 10 3.00 [LNGONN 37 | 33 \
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 16778 13 14 36 25 12 300 [NZANN 36 | a7 \
Rank 2 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,224 12 13 36 26 13 3.14 - 36 ‘ 39 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 122 9 10 31 3t 19 343 [HON 3 \ 50 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

26. My school work requires me to think about how various topics relate to real-life situations.

By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 6 14 32 34 14 334 (B0 32 | 48 | 32175 9 16 32 32 1 322 [JNSNN @ 2 | 43 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 24,598 5 10 29 38 18 3.55 - 29 ‘ 56 ‘
Middle School 404 6 14 33 3¢ 13 331 [JBO 3 | 47 | 16364 7 14 32 34 13 333 [2N 32 | a7 |
High School 167 6 14 30 35 15 340 [EONN 30 | 50 | 140,703 11 19 34 28 8 304 [DONSONNN 3¢ | 36 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 5,887 7 12 30 33 18 3.42 - 30 ‘ 51 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 6 14 32 34 14 334 [EON 32 \ 48 \ 352175 9 16 32 32 11 322 [N 32 | 43 |
Asian 18 NA 17 44 2 17 339 [N 44 | 39 \ 2355 7 13 32 34 14 331 [QEON 32 | 48 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 17 NA 8 NA 367 [0 83 | 4488 10 14 33 28 15 321 [QNGANN @ 33 | 43 |
Black / African American 6 33 NA NA 50 17 317 [NSONNND 67 | 4095 8 14 3¢ 32 12 327 [N 3¢ | 44 |
Hispanic 9 1 33 2 33 1 273 AN 2 [ x| 30714 6 13 32 36 13 336 [NeN 32 | 49 |
Multi-Racial 19 11 11 37 32 9 321 [N 37 | 41 | 21,83 11 17 33 28 11 310 [RNEONN @ B | 39 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA 13 25 50 12 363 |8 25 | 62 | 2270 17 16 33 25 9 293 (NSO @ ® [ s |
White/Caucasian 27 5 15 31 35 14 33 [N 3 | 49 | 134564 9 18 32 31 10 316 [e 32 | 41 \
No Response 60 12 8 40 33 7 315 [[200 40 \ 40 | 19917 11 15 34 29 11 312 [N 3¢ | 40 \
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

26. My school work requires me to think about how various topics relate to real-life situations.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 6 14 32 3¢ 14 334 [JEON  *2 48 32175 9 16 32 32 1 322 [JNSNN @ 2 | 43
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 44 27 9 30 23 1 28 [N 0 | 34
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 30 7 3 43 27 20 3.50 - 43 ‘ 47
Grade 5 106 5 9 31 3¢ 2 357 [N 3 | 55 4720 3 6 22 40 29 384 [B 22 | 69
Grade 6 67 4 16 36 33 11 328 |20 36 | 44 4730 5 10 28 39 18 357 |48 28 | 57
Grade 7 102 3 17 30 39 11 338 [0 0 | 50 44676 6 13 32 35 14 337 [ON 2 | 49
Grade 8 113 10 17 35 33 5 307 [N 3% | 38 43652 9 16 34 31 10 316 [N ¢ | 41
Grade 9 8 7 15 26 35 17 338 [[N220N %6 | 52 43002 9 17 35 30 9 311 [N 5 | 39
Grade 10 2 9 9 2 4 14 34 [N 7 | 55 38775 11 19 34 28 8 301 [[UNGONNN @ 3¢ | 36
Grade 11 2 5 7 338 29 21 35 [J2) 38 | 50 3522 12 20 33 27 8 301 [N % | 35
Grade 12 33 6 18 24 39 13 333 [N 2 | 52 3052 11 19 33 28 9 304 [N 3| 37
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 6 14 32 34 14 334 (B0 32 | 48 32175 9 16 32 32 1 322 [N 2 | 43
Male 237 8 14 25 38 15 335 [2 % | 53 134432 10 15 32 32 11 320 [N 32 | 43
Female 71 3 14 38 33 12 33 [N 38 | 45 136929 7 16 33 32 12 324 [2N @B | 4
No Response s 11 16 33 31 9 311 [N 3| 40 1,85 18 17 35 22 8 28 |G 3% | %0
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

26. My school work requires me to think about how various topics relate to real-life situations.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 6 14 32 34 14 334 (B0 32 | 48 32175 9 16 32 32 1 322 [N 2 | 43 |
None 27 4 15 41 30 10 330 [NNO 41 | 40 55477 10 16 34 30 10 313 [N2e 3% | 40 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 6 15 33 3¢ 12 33 [NE 33 \ 46 123632 9 16 33 31 11 318 [NZ 33 | 42 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 5 13 30 36 16 346 [eN 30 | 52 76472 7 15 31 33 14 330 [22N 31 | 47 |
Student Clubs 168 4 13 27 40 16 349 [N 27 | 56 68875 9 18 31 31 11 318 [N 3 | 42 |
School Government 37 3 16 24 35 22 357 [N 2 | 57 1084 12 16 30 20 13 314 [N 0 | 42 |
Theater (Drama) 70 6 14 20 36 15 341 [NEN 2 | 51 20875 10 17 30 30 13 315 [RN2AN 0 | 43 |
Other 71 4 13 31 34 18 349 [ 31 | 52 30822 10 15 32 31 12 321 [N 32 | 43 |
No Response 9 NA 11 22 4 23 378 [ 22 | 67 12155 10 14 36 30 10 315 [R2ANN 36 | 40 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 571 6 14 32 34 14 334 (B0 32 | 48 32175 9 16 32 32 1 322 [N 2 | 43 |
No 44 5 14 32 35 14 337 [N 2 | 49 21593 8 15 32 33 12 325 [MN2ONN 32 | 45 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 9 14 34 29 14 325 [BN 3¢ | 43 3591 11 19 33 28 9 307 [NGON 33| a7 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 50 NA 33 NA 17 233 13811 18 16 32 24 10 291 [N 2 | ]
No Response 7 4 13 30 4 10 343 [N o | 53 15002 12 15 36 27 10 307 [0 36 | a7 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

26. My school work requires me to think about how various topics relate to real-life situations.

w
by

38 \

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Plans:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 6 14 32 34 14 334 (B0 32 | 48 | 32175 9 16 32 32 1 322 [N 2 | 43 |
Work / Get A Job 19 5 11 47 16 21 337 [eN a7 | a7 | 18033 9 12 31 3¢ 14 332 [NEN 3 | 48 |
Attend A Vocational School 2 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 201 12 17 32 28 11 310 [N 32 \ 39 |
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA 7 60 20 13 340 [H 60 I 25809 6 13 33 36 12 334 [N 8 | 48 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 4 16 30 36 14 339 [EON o | 50 | 64548 8 17 32 32 11 319 [N 32 | 43 |
Not Sure 94 7 5 32 40 16 35 (M2 32 | 56 \ 2981 8 15 35 32 10 323 [N2M 35 | 42 |
=]
[ ]

Other 6 17 17 17 17 32 333 [ 17 | 49 | 6021 12 16 34 28 10 3.07

No Response 37 14 14 38 27 7  3.03 38 \ 34 \ 14148 13 15 35 28 9  3.08 35 \ 37 \
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 571 6 14 32 34 14 334 [20N 32 \ 48 \ 352175 9 16 32 32 11 322 [N 32 | 43 |
No 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 164623 10 17 33 30 10 313 [2ANN 33 | 40 \
Yes 571 6 14 32 34 14 334 (B0 32 | 48 | 108542 8 14 32 3¢ 12 330 [EA 2 | 46 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

Cape Elizabeth School District

26. My school work requires me to think about how various topics relate to real-life situations.

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 571 6 14 32 3¢ 14 334 [JEON  *2 352175 9 16 32 32 11 322 [N 2 | 43 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,471 4 7 29 40 20 3.66 - 29 ‘ 60 ‘
80% - 90% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2582 8 12 37 31 12 329 [J200N 37 | 43 |
70% - 80% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3518 6 10 31 37 16 348 |6 31 | 53 \
60% - 70% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 13523 5 10 31 38 16 349 [NBN 3 | 54 |
50% - 60% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 19,809 7 13 33 33 14 3.32 - 33 ‘ 47 ‘
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 562 8 14 34 33 11 326 [NN2A 34 | 44 \
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2683 8 15 33 33 11 323 [N 33 | 44 \
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 5359 10 17 33 30 10 313 [2A 33 | 40 |
10% - 20% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63958 9 17 33 31 10 317 [N2ON 33 | e \
< 10% Frl 571 6 14 32 3¢ 14 334 [EON 2 52355 10 18 31 30 11 312 [N 31 | 4 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

26. My school work requires me to think about how various topics relate to real-life situations.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 6 14 32 34 14 334 (B0 32 | 352,175 16 32 32 1 32 [ 32 | 43 |
Rank 10 - Highest 571 6 14 32 34 14 334 (B0 32 | 37,350 16 32 31 12 32 [N 32 | 43 |
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63,975 18 32 31 10 316 [N 32 | 41 |
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 44,405 16 32 32 1 32 [ 32 | 43 \
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 28,393 15 32 32 12 324 [N 2 | 4 |
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 34,534 16 33 32 10 310 [N B | 42 \
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 24,924 15 3¢ 32 10 319 [N 34 \ 42 |
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 14,695 15 33 32 1 322 2 33 | 43 \
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 16,781 14 3¢ 32 12 327 [N 34 | 44 \
Rank 2 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7,232 13 3 33 12 332 [EON 35 | 45 \
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1,300 9 33 36 16 346 |[NEN 33 52 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

27. My teachers use a variety of lessons that really engage students in the topic.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 5 14 36 34 11 329 [NSN 36 | 45 350771 7 15 37 31 10 322 [NN22N 37 | 41 |
Elementary School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 24625 5 9 32 38 16 3.5 - 32 \ 54 \
Middle School 404 5 14 38 33 10 326 [NON 38 | 43 115738 7 13 35 3¢ 11 331 [2ONN 35 | 45 |
High School 167 4 15 32 38 11 337 [N 32 | 49 140137 9 18 40 27 6 304 |G 40 [ s ]
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 5,638 7 12 35 33 13 3.33 - 35 ‘ 46 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 570 5 14 36 34 11 329 [NS 36 \ 45 350771 7 15 37 3t 10 322 (RN 37 | 4 |
Asian 18 6 NA 56 33 5 333 [§] 56 | 38 2452 6 13 36 33 12 320 [N 3 | 45 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 17 NA 8 NA 367 [0 83 4477 9 14 35 30 12 323 [N % | 42 |
Black / African American 6 33 NA NA 33 3¢ 333 [[NSSND 67 4097 8 14 39 30 9o 317 [N 39 | 39 |
Hispanic 9 NA 22 33 4 1 322 [ 33 | 45 30624 6 12 37 34 11 331 [EN 37 | 45 |
Multi-Racial 19 11 16 26 47 NA 311 NS 26 47 21,730 10 16 38 27 9 308 [[NGONNN 38 R
Native Hawaiian 8 25 NA 50 13 12 288 [N 50 | = 2258 15 16 39 22 8 29 |[NNSINN 39 E
White/Caucasian 427 3 15 38 33 11 336 [ 38 | 44 13350 7 16 37 31 9 319 [N 37 | 40 |
No Response 60 12 17 32 37 2 303 [ 32 | 39 19783 11 15 38 28 8 311 [LN2ONN 38 | 36 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

27. My teachers use a variety of lessons that really engage students in the topic.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 5 14 36 34 11 329 [NSN 36 45 350771 7 15 37 31 10 322 [NN22N 37 | 41
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 6 24 7 35 22 12 29 [N 35 | 34
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 30 3 7 40 30 20 3.57 - 40 ‘ 50
Grade 5 16 4 9 39 38 10 34 [FE 39 | 48 4720 3 4 20 43 30 393 [@ 20 | 73
Grade 6 67 7 16 31 27 19 331 [N | 46 4068 4 8 20 40 19 35 [H2 2 | 59
Grade 7 102 6 16 46 25 7 312 [N 46 R 44278 6 13 36 34 11 331 [N 36 | 45
Grade 8 13 4 16 37 39 4 325 [N 37 | 43 43415 9 15 38 30 8 313 [HNCANN 38 | 38
Grade 9 8 7 19 25 35 14 328 [IN2NN 25 | 49 4280 8 17 4 28 6 307 [N 41 E
Grade 10 2 NA 14 27 4 18 364 [N 27 | 59 38587 9 19 41 26 5 301 [N 41 I
Grade 11 2 NA 14 38 38 10 343 [N 38 | 48 34983 8 18 40 27 7 304 [NZN 40 I
Grade 12 33 6 6 36 45 7 339 [H2) 36 | 52 30304 8 18 39 20 6 308 [NZoNN 39 R
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 5 14 36 34 11 329 [NSN 36 | 45 350771 7 15 37 31 10 322 [NN22 37 | 41
Male 37 5 12 32 37 14 342 [N 32 | 51 133861 8 14 35 33 10 325 [ 3% | 43
Female 71 4 16 39 34 7 324 |2 39 | 41 136005 7 16 39 30 8 317 [N 39 | 38
No Response a5 7 16 4 29 4 300 [ 44 R e 17 16 39 21 7 285 [N 39 ES
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

27. My teachers use a variety of lessons that really engage students in the topic.

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 5 14 36 34 11 329 [JNON 36 | 45 | 350771 7 15 37 31 10 322 [[N22N 37 | 4 |
None 7 11 4 4 3 8 322 [FE 44 | 4 | 55232 9 15 39 29 8 311 [NGANN 39 | a7 \
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 42 4 15 38 33 10 320 [N 38 | 43 | 122951 8 15 38 30 9 318 [N 38 | 39 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 4 13 36 34 13 337 [N 36 \ 47 \ 76140 6 14 35 33 12 330 [N200N 35 | 45 |
Student Clubs 18 2 13 38 36 11 339 [N 38 | 47 | 68491 7 17 37 30 9 318 [NN2ANN 37 | 39 |
School Government 37 5 14 35 30 16 33 [ON 35 | 46 | 1071 10 16 34 28 12 313 [N2N 3¢ | 40 |
Theater (Drama) 70 7 13 40 20 1 324 [NEN 40 | 40 | 2063 9 16 37 2 9 314 [N 37 | 38 |
Other 773 17 35 38 7 330 |20 35 | 45 \ 30662 8 14 37 31 10 320 [N2AN 37 | 41 |
No Response 9 NA 11 44 4 1 333 [l 4 | 45 \ 12120 10 13 40 29 8 314 [N 40 | a7 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 5 14 36 3¢ 11 32 [N s | 45 | 350771 7 15 37 31 10 322 [N 37 | 41 |
No 444 5 14 36 35 10 332 [N x| 45 | 24983 7 14 37 32 10 324 [N2N a7 | 42 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 5 14 41 30 1.0 323 [RNON # | 40 \ 35710 9 18 38 28 7 307 |2 38 | 35 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA 17 67 17 NA 300 [N 67 [ 16 ] 13715 16 17 36 23 8 29 [N % | & |
No Response 7 6 15 32 36 11 330 [N 32 | 47 | 15074 11 14 40 26 9 3.06 |INZSNN 40 R
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

27. My teachers use a variety of lessons that really engage students in the topic.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 5 14 36 34 11 329 [JNON 36 | 45 350771 7 15 37 31 10 322 [[N22N 37 | 4 |
Work / Get A Job 19 5 11 47 32 5 321 [N a7 | a7 17988 8 12 34 33 13 328 [EONN 3¢ | 46 |
Attend A Vocational School 2 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2000 10 17 37 27 9 311 [N 37 \ 36 |
Attend A 2 Year College 15 13 7 47 20 13 313 [NE0N 47 | 33 25752 6 12 38 34 10 320 [NEN 38 | 44 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 4 15 36 3¢ 11 33 [N s | 45 163532 7 16 37 31 9 319 [NENN ¥ | 40 |
Not Sure 94 3 12 30 46 9 347 [BN 30 | 55 29733 7 13 39 32 9 324 [E0N 39 | 4 |
Other 6 17 NA 17 50 16 350 [l 17 | 66 6018 11 16 38 26 9 307 [0 38 N
No Response 37 8 11 4 32 3 311 S 46 | 35 14176 12 14 40 26 8 307 [NZONN 40 | 34 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 5 14 36 34 11 329 [NSN 36 \ 45 350771 7 15 37 31 10 322 [NN22 37 | 4 |
No 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 163106 8 16 38 20 9 313 [N 38 | 38 \
Yes 570 5 14 36 34 11 329 [NS 36 | 45 108642 7 13 36 33 11 328 [NN20NN 36 | 4 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

27. My teachers use a variety of lessons that really engage students in the topic.

By FRL PERCENT:

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 5 14 36 34 11 329 [NSN 36 350,771 15 37 31 10 322 [N 37 | 41 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,471 7 31 41 17 3.58 - 31 ‘ 58 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,583 13 41 30 8 3.18 - 41 ‘ 38 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,524 10 35 35 14 3.38 - 35 49 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,531 10 36 36 13 3.39 - 36 49 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 19,825 13 39 31 10 3.25 - 39 ‘ 41 ‘
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25,669 14 38 31 9 320 [N 38 | 40 \
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 26,867 15 38 30 9 317 [ 38 | 39 \
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 53,681 16 38 2 9 314 [N 38 | 38 |
10% - 20% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63,906 15 37 31 10 320 [ 37 | e |
< 10% Frl 571 5 14 36 34 11 329 [JNSN 36 50,641 17 36 30 9 314 [N 36 | 39 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

27. My teachers use a variety of lessons that really engage students in the topic.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 5 14 36 34 11 329 [JNON 36 350,771 15 37 31 10 322 [N 37 | 4 |
Rank 10 - Highest 571 5 14 36 34 11 32 [N 36 37,326 15 36 31 11 322 [E 3% | 42 |
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63,300 16 37 31 9 319 BN 37 \ 40 |
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 43,629 15 37 31 10 321 [N 37 a1
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 28,316 14 37 32 10 323 N2 37 | 42 |
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA  Insufficient Responses 34,571 15 38 30 9 319 [N 38 | 39 |
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 24,925 15 39 30 8 315 [N 39 | 38 |
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 14,702 15 3 20 8 314 [N 39 | 37 \
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 16,778 15 38 30 9 316 [N 38 | 39 \
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7,242 13 39 32 8 323 N2 39 \ 40 \
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,304 9 35 35 14 3.39 - 35 49 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

28. Students in my classes are engaged in learning.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 4 12 40 3¢ 10 333 [6N 40 | 44 352,177 12 19 42 22 5 292 [NSN 42 |z
Elementary School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 24504 9 15 42 26 8 308 [N 42 | 34
Middle School 404 4 12 44 31 9 325 [N 44 | 40 116381 11 18 41 23 7 295 [N 41 ED
High School 167 4 11 31 4 13 351 [JBW | 54 140692 13 21 42 21 3 284 [N 42 R
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 5888 10 15 40 26 9 307 |25 40 | 35 |
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 570 4 12 40 34 10 333 |6 40 | 44 352177 12 19 42 22 5 29 [N 42 [ o ]
Asian 18 NA 17 44 33 6 328 [ 44 | 39 2357 10 17 4 25 7 300 [N [ 2 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 33 NA 67 NA 333 [NSONNND 67 4487 13 17 40 23 7 295 [N E
Black / African American 6 NA 17 17 50 16 367 [N 17 | 66 40959 13 17 43 20 7 283 [LINGON 43 [ o ]
Hispanic 9 NnA 2 33 4 1 322 [ B | 45 30711 10 17 43 24 6 300 [N2I I
Multi-Racial 19 5 16 53 26 NA 300 [ZI 53 RS 21,808 16 20 41 18 5 277 [[NNGONNN 4 [ ]
Native Hawaiian 8 13 NA 50 13 24 338 [N 50 | 37 228 20 18 39 18 5 271 [NNNGSN 39 [ s ]
White/Caucasian 427 3 12 3 35 11 337 [JEN 39 | 46 134599 11 20 41 23 5 291 [NSN 41 R
No Response 60 8 7 43 35 7 325 [N 43 \ 42 190912 15 18 42 20 5 284 [N 42 [ 5 ]
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

28. Students in my classes are engaged in learning.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 4 12 40 3¢ 10 333 [6N 40 44 352,177 12 19 42 22 5 292 [NSN 42 [z ]
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 43 16 9 37 20 12 307 [N 37 \ 38 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 30 N/A 20 37 20 23 3.47 - 37 ‘ 43 ‘
Grade 5 106 5 6 39 4 8 345 [ 39 | 50 4719 6 10 37 33 14 342 [N 37 | 47 |
Grade 6 67 3 15 37 3¢ 11 33¢ [EN 37 | 45 40738 8 14 4 28 9 316 [N 41 | 37 \
Grade 7 102 3 13 55 23 6 318 |6 55 | 2 44692 12 18 42 22 6 293 [JNNGONN 42 R
Grade 8 13 4 19 43 30 4 310 [ 43 | = 43659 14 20 42 20 4 281 [N 42 2
Grade 9 8 6 15 20 34 16 340 [N 2 | 50 4306 13 20 43 20 4 28 [DINGN 43 R
Grade 10 2 NA 5 27 55 13 377 [ 27 ] 68 38766 13 21 42 20 4 281 [LNSAN 42 2
Grade 11 2 2 5 3% 38 19 367 [@ 36 | 57 35207 11 21 42 21 5 287 [N 42 R
Grade 12 33 3 9 24 55 9 358 [N 2 | 64 30517 12 20 40 23 5 29 [N 40 R
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 4 12 40 34 10 333 [6N 40 | 44 32,177 12 19 42 22 5 292 [N 42 [ o ]
Male 237 4 12 36 36 12 341 [N % | 48 134441 11 17 4 24 7 298 [N 41 ER
Female 71 3 13 4 35 7 333 [N 42 | 42 136952 12 21 42 20 5 286 |G 42 ES
No Response 45 11 9 4 29 7 ERVE | 44 | 36 11,849 2 17 40 15 6 264 |G 40 [ 21 ]
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

28. Students in my classes are engaged in learning.

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 570 4 12 40 34 10 333 |6 40 | 44 \ 32,177 12 19 42 22 5 292 [N 42 I
None 7 4 1 37 4 7 337 [JEN 37 | 48 | 55490 14 19 42 21 4 285 [N 42 S
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 4 11 4 34 10 33 [JEN 41 | 44 | 123633 11 19 42 23 5 293 [N 42 | 2 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 5 10 38 34 13 333 [NSN 38 \ 47 \ 76481 11 19 4 22 7 29 [N a1 R
Student Clubs 18 1 11 38 39 11 350 [Ji2N 38 | 50 \ 68878 12 20 40 22 6 289 |G 40 [ |
School Government 37 NA 16 35 32 17 340 [ON s | 49 | 1084 15 20 36 21 8 28 [l 3 | 2 |
Theater (Drama) 70 1 11 40 34 14 346 [J2 40 | 48 | 20870 15 21 39 19 6 280 |G 39 [ 5 ]
Other 77 4 10 35 38 13 345 [N 35 | 51 | 3084 13 19 40 2 6 288 [N 40 R
No Response 9 NA 2 4 2 12 322 [N 44 [ s ] 12148 14 17 44 20 5 288 [N 44 [ ]
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 4 12 40 34 10 333 |6 40 | 44 | 32,177 12 19 42 22 5 292 [N 42 [z ]
No 444 4 13 40 35 8 332 [N 40 | 43 \ 206030 11 19 42 23 5 293 [NNNSON 42 R
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 4 11 34 41 10 345 [N @ % | 51 \ 35995 13 21 40 21 5 284 (NS 40 R
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 17 NA 17 50 16 350 [ 17 | 66 | 13806 20 19 36 18 7 273 [N 3% | 25 |
No Response 47 2 6 51 26 15 345 [B) 51 | 41 \ 15086 16 17 43 18 6 282 [N 43 2
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

28. Students in my classes are engaged in learning.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 571 4 12 40 34 10 333 [6N 40 | 44 32,177 12 19 42 22 5 292 [N 42 R
Work / Get A Job 19 NA 5 42 53 NA 347 [§ 42 | 53 18043 12 16 39 24 9 302 [N 39 | 33
Attend A Vocational School 2 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 208 14 19 39 2 7 28 [N 39 | =
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA 13 60 20 7 320 [N 60 e 25817 10 18 43 24 5 29 [N2ON 43 | 2
Attend A 4 Year University 337 4 14 36 36 10 337 [N 36 | 46 164557 11 20 41 22 6 291 [NNNSIN M ES
Not Sure 94 1 11 40 38 10 345 |2l 40 | 48 29858 10 17 44 23 6 295 [ 4 | 2
Other 6 17 NA 17 50 16 350 [ 17 | 66 6023 15 19 41 19 6 282 [N 41 RS
No Response 37 8 3 51 30 8 327 [l 51 | 38 14138 16 18 42 19 5 280 [N 42 B

By Title I Status of

School:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 571 4 12 40 3¢ 10 333 [6N 40 | 44 352,177 12 19 42 22 5 292 [NSN 42 |z
No 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 164610 12 20 42 22 4 288 [N 42 [ 2
Yes 570 4 12 40 34 10 333 |6 40 | 44 10855 11 18 42 23 6 294 [N 42 E
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

28. Students in my classes are engaged in learning.

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 571 4 12 40 3¢ 10 333 [6N 40 44 352,177 12 19 42 22 5 292 [NSN 42 [z ]
> 90% Frl 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2471 9 15 39 26 11 314 [N2AN 39 | 37 \
80% - 90% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2584 13 17 43 20 7 289 [IINS0N 43 [ a7 ]
70% - 80% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3518 13 18 40 22 7 295 [NSI 40 [ 20 ]
60% - 70% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 13524 12 17 41 24 6 297 [N Y] R
50% - 60% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 19806 13 18 42 21 6 2838 |G 42 [ o ]
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25629 14 18 43 20 5 285 [N 43 [ 25 ]
30% - 40% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 26848 13 18 42 21 6 287 |G 42 [ a1 ]
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 53586 12 20 42 21 5 286 [N 42 B
10% - 20% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63967 10 20 42 23 5 293 [N 42 R
< 10% Frl 571 4 12 40 3¢ 10 333 [6N 40 44 52370 10 19 40 25 6 296 [[NNGONNN 40 [ s ]
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

28. Students in my classes are engaged in learning.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 4 12 40 34 10 333 [6N 40 32,177 12 19 42 22 5 292 [N 42 [ 2 ]
Rank 10 - Highest 571 4 12 40 34 10 333 [6N 40 37349 10 18 42 24 6 29 [NNZON 42 E
Rank 9 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63981 10 19 42 24 5 29 [N 42 I
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 44403 11 18 42 23 6 293 [N 42 I
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2837 12 19 42 2 5 292 [N 42 [ ar ]
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 34537 13 20 41 21 5 287 [N 41 I
Rank 5 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2498 14 19 42 20 5 28 [N 42 E
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 14694 17 20 41 17 5 273 [N a1 [ 22 ]
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 16777 14 18 41 21 6 287 [N 4 [ ar ]
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7234 15 19 41 19 6 28 [N 41 [ 5 ]
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 133 10 17 40 23 10 303 [2AN 40 | 33 |

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016

Page 169 of 276



Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

Cape Elizabeth School District

29. Teachers require students to do more than memorize facts and figures; students must fully understand topics and concepts in

order to do well on tests.
By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 3 8 24 43 2 374 [ 24 | 65 351713 5 9 27 40 19 360 [AN 27 | 59 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 24,581 3 5 23 43 26 3.84 . 23 ‘ 69 ‘
Middle School 404 3 7 23 43 24 378 [HO 2 | 67 116289 4 7 24 41 24 372 [ 2 | 65 |
High School 167 4 10 25 43 18 364 [N 25 | 61 140618 7 11 29 38 15 344 [NHEN 20 | 53 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 5,651 6 8 26 38 22 3.63 - 26 ‘ 60 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 570 3 8 24 43 22 374 [ 2 | 65 35L,713 5 9 27 40 19 360 [AN 27 | 59 |
Asian 18 NA 11 33 33 23 367 [l 56 2355 5 8 23 40 24 370 [N 2 | 64 \
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA NA 17 67 16 400 ¢ 17 | 83 4481 6 9 27 37 21 354 [NEN 27 | 58 |
Black / African American 6 NA 17 17 50 16 367 [ 17 | 66 4090 6 8 20 38 19 35 [JEN 2 | 57 |
Hispanic 9 1u 11 33 33 12 322 [N 33 | 45 30683 4 7 27 4 19 367 [ 2 | 62 |
Multi-Racial 19 5 11 16 63 5 353 [6N 16 | 68 21,72 7 10 29 36 18 350 [ 29 | 54 \
Native Hawaiian 8 NA NA 25 50 25 400 ¢ 25 | 75 2265 12 10 31 31 16 326 [N 3| a7 \
White/Caucasian 927 2 8 24 4 24 378 [@8 24 | 66 134366 5 10 26 41 18 360 |6 26 | 59 |
No Response 60 7 7 20 43 23 370 [N 20 | 66 19893 8 9 30 35 18 347 [NAN 30 | 53 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

Cape Elizabeth School District

29. Teachers require students to do more than memorize facts and figures; students must fully understand topics and concepts in

order to do well on tests.
By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 3 8 24 43 2 374 [AW 2 65 351713 5 9 27 40 19 360 [AN 27 | 59 \
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 44 14 18 23 25 20 320 [N 2 | 45 \
Grade 4 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 30 N/A 7 30 43 20 3.77 . 30 ‘ 63 ‘
Grade 5 106 1 6 24 37 32 395 [@ 2 | 69 4719 2 3 14 41 40 413 [§ 1 | 81 |
Grade 6 67 3 4 19 43 31 393 [ 19 | 74 40726 3 5 20 42 30 39 [B] 2 | 72 |
Grade 7 102 3 6 23 52 16 374 [@ 2 | 68 4654 4 7 25 4 23 374 [ 2 | 64 |
Grade 8 113 3 12 26 42 17 361 [N 2 | 59 3647 5 9 28 40 18 357 [N 28 | 58 |
Grade 9 68 4 6 24 50 16 368 [0 ¢ | 66 42931 6 10 20 39 16 351 [N 20 | 55 |
Grade 10 2 NA 9 14 45 32 400 [B 14 ] 77 38691 7 11 30 38 14 344 [eN 30 | 52 |
Grade 11 2 NA 19 33 20 19 348 [N 3 | 48 3512 7 11 30 38 14 343 [N o | 52 |
Grade 12 33 9 3 2 4 25 370 [ 21 | 67 30462 8 12 30 37 13 337 [EON 30 | 50 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 570 3 8 24 43 22 374 [ 2 | 65 351713 5 9 27 40 19 360 [NAN 27 | 59 \
Male 37 3 7 2 4 23 381 [0 2 | 68 134293 5 8 26 40 21 360 |9 26 | 61 |
Female 271 2 8 26 4 23 375 [ 2 | 64 136747 5 9 26 40 20 362 [N 26 | 60 \
No Response 45 7 11 20 47 15 353 [EEN 2 | 62 1,829 14 10 3¢ 28 14 317 [N ¢ | 42 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

29. Teachers require students to do more than memorize facts and figures; students must fully understand topics and concepts in
order to do well on tests.

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 570 3 8 24 43 22 374 [ 2 | 65 \ 351,713 5 9 27 40 19 360 [NAN 27 | 59 |
None 27 11 4 15 41 29 374 [N 15 | 70 | 55416 7 9 20 38 17 349 [N 2 | 55 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 2 8 25 43 2 376 [HO 2 | 65 \ 123507 5 9 27 40 19 359 [NEN 27 | 59 \
Music (Chorus, Band) 2867 2 7 20 43 28 387 - 20 | 71 \ 76419 4 8 23 40 25 371 - 23 | 65 \
Student Clubs 168 1 8 24 43 24 384 [B 2 | 67 | 68768 5 10 25 39 21 360 [ioN 25 | 60 |
School Government 37 NA 5 19 49 27 397 [§ 19 | 7 | 10840 9 10 24 35 22 350 [N 2 | 57 |
Theater (Drama) 70 1 7 24 34 3¢ 390 [B 2 | 68 | 2088 7 10 26 37 20 354 [N 2 | 57 |
Other 77 4 6 20 37 32 387 [[{0 21 | 69 | 30802 6 9 26 38 21 350 [N 2 | 59 |
No Response 9 11 NA 22 56 11 356 [H 22 | 67 | 12127 7 8 32 36 17 346 [N 32 | 53 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 3 8 24 43 2 374 [ 24 | 65 | 351,713 5 9 27 40 19 360 [NAN 27 | 59 |
No 444 2 8 2 4 25 381 [HO) 22 | 68 | 205774 4 8 26 41 21 365 |2 26 | 62 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 5 5 30 45 15 357 [0 30 | 60 | 3592 7 11 29 37 16 345 [N 2 | 53 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA 33 33 33 1 300 [N u | 13780 14 12 30 30 14 319 [N 0 | 44 \
No Response 7 6 6 2 47 15 357 [HAN % | 62 | 15060 8 9 33 32 18 340 [N 3 | 50 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

Cape Elizabeth School District

29. Teachers require students to do more than memorize facts and figures; students must fully understand topics and concepts in

order to do well on tests.

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Plans:
%o of Responses %o of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 570 3 8 24 43 22 374 [ 2 | 65 351,713 5 9 27 40 19 360 [NAN 27 | 59 |
Work / Get A Job 19 NA 5 16 42 37 411 [§] 16 | 79 18014 6 7 28 39 20 360 [M8N 28 | 59 \
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,066 7 11 29 35 18 3.45 - 29 ‘ 53 ‘
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA NA 40 33 27 387 ¢ 40 \ 60 25794 4 7 27 42 20 367 - 27 ] 62 \
Attend A 4 Year University 337 2 9 24 4 23 376 [ 24 | 65 16432 5 9 26 40 20 361 [N 2 | 60 |
Not Sure 94 1 3 19 51 26 397 [ 19 | 77 2986 4 8 20 4 18 362 [H2 29 | 59 \
Other 6 NA NA 50 33 17 367 ¢ 50 | 50 6021 8 11 30 34 17 344 [N 30 | 51 |
No Response 37 11 14 30 35 10 322 [N © | 45 14117 9 9 31 34 17 34 [N 31| 51 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 3 8 24 43 2 374 [AW 24 | 65 351713 5 9 27 40 19 360 |4 2 | 59 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 164,270 6 10 27 39 18 3.53 - 27 ‘ 57 ‘
Yes 571 3 8 24 43 2 374 [ 24 | 65 108486 4 8 26 41 21 367 |2 26 | 62 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

Cape Elizabeth School District

29. Teachers require students to do more than memorize facts and figures; students must fully understand topics and concepts in

order to do well on tests.

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 571 3 8 24 43 2 374 [AW 2 351713 5 9 27 40 19 360 [AN 27 | 59 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,470 3 5 25 43 24 3.79 . 25 ‘ 67 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,581 6 7 34 37 16 3.49 - 34 ‘ 53 ‘
70% - 80% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3,520 4 7 28 39 22 3.8 - 28 ‘ 61 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,520 4 6 25 42 23 3.75 - 25 ‘ 65 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 19,789 5 8 29 39 19 3.61 - 29 ‘ 58 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,612 6 8 29 39 18 3.58 - 29 ‘ 57 ‘
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 26,838 6 9 28 40 17  3.56 - 28 ‘ 57 ‘
20% - 30% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 53,546 6 10 28 39 17 3.52 - 28 ‘ 56 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 63,933 5 9 26 40 20 3.59 - 26 ‘ 60 ‘
< 10% Frl 571 3 8 24 43 2 374 [ 2 5,02 6 10 24 40 20 360 [en ¢ | 60 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

29. Teachers require students to do more than memorize facts and figures; students must fully understand topics and concepts in
order to do well on tests.

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:
%o of Responses %o of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 570 3 8 24 43 22 374 [ 2 | 65 \ 351,713 5 9 27 40 19 360 [NAN 27 | 59 |
Rank 10 - Highest 571 3 8 24 43 2 374 [AM 24 | 85 | 37330 5 9 25 40 21 365 [N 25 | 61 |
Rank 9 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 63,602 5 10 25 40 20 3.61 - 25 60 ‘
Rank 8 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 44,299 5 8 25 41 21 3.62 - 25 62 ‘
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28,376 5 8 27 39 21 3.61 - 27 60 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 34,513 6 9 28 40 17 3.55 - 28 57 ‘
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 24,912 6 9 29 39 17 3.52 - 29 56 ‘
Rank 4 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 14,689 6 9 30 38 17 3.52 - 30 55 ‘
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 16777 6 9 29 38 18 35¢ [JiBN 20 56 \
Rank 2 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,229 5 8 30 39 18 3.55 - 30 57 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,291 4 7 30 41 18 3.62 - 30 ‘ 59 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

30. The work I do at school challenges me to think.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 570 2 4 20 49 25 39 [§] 2 | 74 352333 4 7 27 43 19 367 27| 62 \
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 24,612 3 6 24 43 24 3.81 - 24 ‘ 67 ‘
Middle School 04 2 4 22 48 24 38 [§ 22 | 72 16444 3 6 26 43 22 373 [@ 2 | 65 \
High School 167 1 4 16 51 28 400 [§] 16 | 79 140742 4 8 30 43 15 356 |2 30 | 58 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 5,891 4 7 25 42 22 3.70 25 ‘ 64 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 570 2 4 20 49 25 390 [§ 20 | 74 352333 4 7 27 43 19 367 [W0 27 | 62 \
Asian 18 NA 6 28 39 27 38 [B] 28 66 2358 4 7 25 44 20 368 [ 25 | 64 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 N/A N/A 33 67 N/A 3.67 ¢ 33 67 4,483 6 8 28 39 19 3.59 - 28 ‘ 58 ‘
Black / African American 6 NA 17 17 33 33 383 [N 17 | 66 4090 4 6 20 4 20 367 [0 2 | 61 |
Hispanic 9 NA 11 33 4 12 356 [ 33 56 30722 3 6 27 45 19 373 [@ 27 | 64 |
Multi-Racial 19 5 16 NA 6 11 363 [N 79 21,814 5 8 30 39 18 355 [8N 30 | 57 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA NA 38 50 12 375 ¢ 38 62 228 11 9 32 33 15 330 [EN 2 | 48 |
White/Caucasian 27 1 4 19 49 27 39 [§ 19 | 76 134583 3 7 27 45 18 368 [hO 27 | 63 \
No Response 60 3 3 2 50 22 38 [B 22 | 72 1993 7 8 31 37 17 351 [8N 3 | 54 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

30. The work I do at school challenges me to think.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 570 2 4 20 49 25 39 [§] 2 | 74 32333 4 7 27 43 19 367 [W 27 | 62 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses a5 13 9 33 31 14 322 [N 33 | 45 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 30 N/A 10 30 37 23 3.73 - 30 ‘ 60 ‘
Grade 5 106 1 6 15 44 3¢ 405 [ 15 | 78 4719 3 5 16 40 36 402 [ 16 | 76 |
Grade 6 67 1 6 19 48 26 390 [@ 19 | 74 407 3 5 21 43 28 38 [B] 21 | 7 |
Grade 7 102 1 3 24 47 25 393 [ 24 | 7 44603 3 6 26 43 22 375 [@ 2 | 65 \
Grade 8 13 3 4 27 54 12 360 [l 27 | 66 43658 4 7 29 43 17 362 [ 2 | 60 \
Grade 9 8 1 7 18 44 30 393 [B] 18 | 7 43018 4 7 29 4 16 363 [ 2 | 60 |
Grade 10 2 NA NA 9 68 23 414 Q9] 91 8788 4 8 30 43 15 35 [H2 0 | 58 \
Grade 11 2 NA 2 19 50 29 405 [ 19 | 79 35205 4 8 29 44 15 357 [HA 20 | 59 \
Grade 12 33 3 3 9 58 27 403 [§9] 85 3058 6 10 30 41 13 346 [eN 30 | 54 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 570 2 4 20 49 25 390 [§ 20 | 74 352333 4 7 27 43 19 367 [W 27 | 62 |
Male 7 2 4 17 51 2 39 |8 17 | 7 134452 4 7 27 43 19 363 [N 27 | 62 |
Female 71 1 4 21 48 26 394 [§ 2 | 7 136953 3 6 27 44 20 372 [@ 27 | 64 \
No Response 45 4 7 24 51 14 36 [ 2 | 65 1871 12 9 34 31 14 324 [NEN @ ¢ | 45 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

30. The work I do at school challenges me to think.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 570 2 4 20 49 25 390 [§ 20 | 74 352333 4 7 27 43 19 367 [W 27 | 62 |
None 27 4 NA 33 44 19 374 [ 33 | 63 55494 5 8 30 40 17 355 [M8N 30 | 57 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 22 1 5 19 50 25 393 [B] 19 ] 75 123647 3 7 27 4 19 367 [ 27 | 63 \
Music (Chorus, Band) 7 1 5 18 47 29 395 [@] 18 | 76 76480 3 7 25 43 22 373 [ 25 | 65 |
Student Clubs 168 1 4 21 4 28 39 [B 21 | 74 68830 3 7 25 44 21 369 [HO 25 | 65 |
School Government 37 NA 5 8 5 30 411 [§s] 87 1081 7 8 25 40 20 358 [NBN 25 | 60 |
Theater (Drama) 70 NA 3 24 4 29 399 J 2 | 73 20873 5 8 2 4 20 362 [N 26 | 61 |
Other 77 1 4 15 49 31 401 [§] 15 | 80 3080 5 7 27 4 19 364 [ 27 | 61 |
No Response 9 NA NA 11 78 11 400 ¢11] 89 12173 6 7 32 39 16 352 [M8N 2 | 55 \
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 570 2 4 20 49 25 390 [§] 20 | 74 352333 4 7 27 43 19 367 [ 27 | 62 |
No 444 1 5 20 49 25 393 [ 20 | 74 206047 3 6 27 44 20 371 [B 27 | 64 \
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 NA 2 21 48 29 404 [ 21 | iz 35986 5 9 29 41 16 356 [N 20 | 57 \
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA 17 17 50 16 367 [ 17 | 66 13807 11 11 32 33 13 328 [N2 32 | 46 \
No Response 7 4 6 17 51 22 379 [0 17 | 73 15147 7 8 33 35 17 345 [SN 33 | 52 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

30. The work I do at school challenges me to think.

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Plans:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 570 2 4 20 49 25 390 [§ 20 | 74 352333 4 7 27 43 19 367 [W 27 | 62
Work / Get A Job 19 NA NA 21 42 37 416 0 21 | 79 18033 5 7 27 40 21 363 [M@N 27 | 61
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,069 6 11 29 38 16 3.48 - 29 ‘ 54
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA NA 33 47 20 387 0 33 | 67 583 3 6 27 45 19 372 @ 27 | 64
Attend A 4 Year University 337 1 5 19 45 30  3.97 . 19 ] 75 164585 3 7 27 45 18  3.69 - 7| 63
Not Sure 94 NA 4 17 e 16 39 [ 17 | 79 2986 3 7 29 43 18 365 [ 29 | 61
Other 6 17 NA NA 50 33 383 [0 83 6018 7 9 32 36 16 345 [ON 32 | 52
No Response 37 3 3 16 6 10 381 [B] 16 | 78 14205 8 8 33 35 16 344 [6N 33 | 51
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:

% of Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 571 2 4 20 49 25 39 [§] 20 | 74 352,333 4 7 27 43 19  3.67 27| 62
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 164,710 4 7 28 43 18 3.64 - 28 ‘ 61
Yes 570 2 4 20 49 25 390 [B 20 | 7 108588 4 7 27 43 19 368 [ 27 | 62
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

30. The work I do at school challenges me to think.

By FRL PERCENT:

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 570 2 4 20 49 25 39 [§] 2 | 32333 4 7 27 43 19 367 [W 27 | 62 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,471 3 5 22 44 26 3.82 . 22 ‘ 70 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,582 5 8 31 40 16 3.53 - 31 ‘ 56 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,517 4 7 27 40 22 3.72 - 27 ‘ 62 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,531 3 5 26 43 23 3.76 . 26 ‘ 66 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 19,816 4 7 29 41 19 3.67 - 29 ‘ 60 ‘
40% - 50% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 25,652 4 7 29 41 19 3.63 - 29 ‘ 60 ‘
30% - 40% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,863 4 8 29 42 17 3.60 - 29 ‘ 59 ‘
20% - 30% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 53,653 4 7 28 43 18 3.61 - 28 ‘ 61 ‘
10% - 20% 0 N/A N/A NA N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 63,980 3 7 27 44 19 3.66 - 27 63

< 10% Frl 571 2 4 2 49 25 39 [§] 2 | 52353 3 7 25 45 20 369 [HO 25 | 65 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

30. The work I do at school challenges me to think.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 570 2 4 20 49 25 390 [§ 20 | 352333 4 7 27 43 19 367 [W 27 | 62 |
Rank 10 - Highest 571 2 4 20 49 25 39 [§] 20 | 37387 3 6 25 4 2 374 [@ 2 | 66 |
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 6399 3 7 2 45 19 368 [0 2 | 64 \
Rank 8 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 44,432 4 7 27 44 18 3.67 - 27 ‘ 62 ‘
Rank 7 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 28,405 4 7 27 42 20 3.67 - 27 ‘ 62 ‘
Rank 6 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 34,546 4 8 29 42 17 3.60 - 29 ‘ 59 ‘
Rank 5 0 N/A N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 24,922 5 7 30 41 17 3.57 - 30 ‘ 58 ‘
Rank 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 14,700 4 7 30 40 19 3.61 - 30 ‘ 59 ‘
Rank 3 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 16,785 4 7 29 41 19 3.63 - 29 ‘ 60 ‘
Rank 2 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,235 4 7 30 40 19 3.61 - 30 ‘ 59 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,302 4 7 29 39 21 3.68 - 29 ‘ 60 ‘

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership

Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Survey Date: Mar - 2016

Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016

Page 181 of 276



Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

31. My school work often allows me to work in small groups with other students.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss8 2 7 27 46 18 372 [O 2 | 64 346626 6 12 33 37 12 336 [eN 3 | 49 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 24,414 5 9 31 38 17 3.54 - 31 ‘ 55 ‘
Middle School 36 2 5 30 43 20 373 [@ 30 | 63 114627 8 13 33 35 11 330 [N2N 3 | 46 |
High School 162 2 12 19 52 15 367 [N 10 | 67 138791 6 13 34 39 8 331 [N @ | a7 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 5,795 7 11 27 34 21 3.52 - 27 ‘ 55 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss8 2 7 27 4 18 372 [@ 27 | 64 346626 6 12 33 37 12 336 |6 33 | 49 |
Asian 18 NA 6 39 50 5 356 [6] 39 55 8452 5 9 29 42 15 352 [N 2 | 57 \
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 17 33 50 nNA o 333 [N 3 50 4473 10 13 33 32 12 323 B 8 | 4 |
Black / African American 6 17 NA 17 67 NA 333 [N 17 | 66 4090 9 13 37 32 9 321 [N 37 | 41 |
Hispanic 9 NA NA 56 33 11 356 0 56 44 30642 6 11 33 38 12 339 [N 33 | 50 |
Multi-Racial 19 NA 21 42 37 NA 316 20 42 | a7 21,73 9 14 3¢ 32 1 319 [ ¢ | 43 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA 13 38 25 24 363 [JoN 38 49 223 14 13 33 20 11 307 [ @ 3 | 40 |
White/Caucasian 27 1 6 23 48 2 381 [@ 2 | 70 133602 6 13 32 39 10 336 [oN 32 | 49 |
No Response 60 5 7 40 35 13 345 [ 40 48 19153 9 13 36 32 10 321 [RN22N 36 \ 42 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

31. My school work often allows me to work in small groups with other students.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss8 2 7 27 46 18 372 [@N 64 36626 6 12 33 37 12 336 [0 33 | 49 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 43 19 12 3 23 11 290 SN 35 | 34 \
Grade 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 30 7 17 30 27 19 337 [ 0 | 46 \
Grade 5 16 3 8 37 4 1 352 [ 37 52 4719 4 6 26 38 26 375 [HO) 26 | 64 |
Grade 6 67 1 6 30 4 18 372 [@ 0 | 63 40679 6 11 31 36 16 346 [am 1 | 52 \
Grade 7 102 1 4 25 47 23 388 [§ 25 | 70 44255 8 13 33 35 11 331 [2 B | 46 |
Grade 8 13 1 4 29 44 22 38 [§ 2 | 66 43401 8 14 3¢ 35 9 324 [N 34 | 44 |
Grade 9 8 4 16 25 46 9 338 [NEON 2 55 4283 7 13 35 36 9 327 [BON 35 | 45 |
Grade 10 2 NA 5 23 64 8 377 [ 2 | 72 38626 6 13 34 37 10 328 [ON 3¢ | 47 \
Grade 11 2 NA 2 14 55 29 410 f 14 ] 84 3501 6 13 34 39 8 332 [N % | 47 |
Grade 12 33 3 15 9 52 21 373 |6 9] 73 30328 6 11 32 42 9 33 [N 2 | 51 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 2 7 27 4 18 372 [@ 27 | 64 36626 6 12 33 37 12 336 [0 33 | 49 |
Male 37 2 7 27 47 17 370 @B 7 | 64 133862 7 13 33 36 11 330 [0 3 | 47 \
Female 71 1 6 24 49 20 38 [l 2 | 69 136,179 5 12 33 38 12 338 [ 3 | 50 |
No Response 45 4 11 42 29 14 336 42 \ 43 11,217 16 14 37 26 7 297 [NGONN a7 | ]
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

31. My school work often allows me to work in small groups with other students.

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses s5s8 2 7 27 46 18 372 [@ 27 | 64 | 36626 6 12 33 37 12 336 [eN 3 | 49 |
None 7 7 19 3 37 4 31 [N 4 | 55250 9 14 35 34 8 321 [MNBONN 35 | 42 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 22 1 7 26 4 20 376 [B] 26 | 66 | 122952 7 13 33 37 10 332 [EO 8 | a7 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 7 1 7 28 42 2 377 B 2 | 64 \ 76147 6 12 31 38 13 341 [N 31 | 51 |
Student Clubs 18 1 8 18 51 22 38 [BN 18 | 73 | 68531 5 12 20 41 13 345 [0 2 | 54 |
School Government 37 NA 14 30 46 10 35¢ [N o | 56 | 10791 8 11 28 38 15 330 [SN 28 | 53 |
Theater (Drama) 70 NA 3 24 41 32 401 f 2 | 73 | 20625 7 12 31 38 12 336 [oN 31 | 50 |
Other 77 NA 7 30 4 22 379 [@] 0 | 63 \ 30668 7 12 33 37 11 335 [N 8 | 48 |
No Response 9 NA NA 11 67 2 41l §11] 89 \ 11,54 10 12 37 32 9 32 [N 37 | 41 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 2 7 27 46 18 372 [ 27 | 64 \ 36626 6 12 33 37 12 336 [eN 3 | 49 |
No 444 2 6 27 45 20 375 [@] 27 | 65 \ 215016 6 12 33 38 11 336 [eN 3 | 49 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 NA 7 20 57 15 379 [@ 21 | 72 \ 35746 7 13 33 37 10 320 [2ON @ | 47 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA 17 NA 8 NA 367 [0 83 | 1373 14 14 33 30 9 305 [N | 39 |
No Response 7 6 11 32 38 13 340 [N 2 | 51 | 14401 11 13 37 30 9 315 [N 57 | 3 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

31. My school work often allows me to work in small groups with other students.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses s5s8 2 7 27 46 18 372 [@ 27 | 64 36626 6 12 33 37 12 336 [0 33 | 49 |
Work / Get A Job 19 NA 16 37 42 5 337 [N 37 | 47 1793 9 12 3 33 12 327 (RN @ % | 45 |
Attend A Vocational School 2 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2063 10 15 33 31 11 317 [N 33 | 42 |
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA 7 27 53 13 373 [l 27 ] 66 25754 6 12 35 37 10 335 [N 35 47 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 1 7 21 49 2 38 [B] 21 | 71 163623 6 12 32 39 11 338 [JHBN 32 50 |
Not Sure 94 2 5 34 4 13 362 [@ 3 | 59 29730 6 13 36 35 10 330 [QNON @ 3 | 45 |
Other 6 17 NA 50 17 16 317 [ 50 I 6017 10 15 36 30 9 313 [N 36 | 39 |
No Response 37 8 8 35 38 11 335 [N 35 \ 49 13486 12 13 38 29 8 311 [N 38 | 37 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss8 2 7 27 46 18 372 [O 2 | 64 36626 6 12 33 37 12 336 [NeN 33 | 49 |
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 161,528 7 14 34 36 9 3.26 - 34 ‘ 45 ‘
Yes s5s8 2 7 27 4 18 372 [@ 27 | 64 107851 6 11 32 38 13 341 [0l 32 51 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

31. My school work often allows me to work in small groups with other students.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses ss8 2 7 27 46 18 372 [@N 346,626 1233 37 12 33 [EN 33 | 49 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,452 7 28 40 20 3.64 - 28 ‘ 60 ‘
80% - 90% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,567 9 36 37 12 3.40 - 36 ‘ 49 ‘
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,478 10 33 35 15 3.40 - 33 ‘ 50 ‘
60% - 70% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 13,399 11 34 35 13 3.36 - 34 ‘ 48 ‘
50% - 60% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 19,553 12 36 35 10 3.29 - 36 ‘ 45 ‘
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25,312 14 3% 32 9 320 BN 36 | 41 \
30% - 40% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 26,572 12 35 36 10 3.30 - 35 ‘ 46 ‘
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 53,180 14 34 36 9 327 [N 34 \ 45 |
10% - 20% 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 63,452 13 32 38 11 3.36 - 32 49

< 10% Frl s5s8 2 7 27 4 18 372 [@ 50,601 12 3 4 12 34 [N o | 52 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

31. My school work often allows me to work in small groups with other students.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses s5s8 2 7 27 46 18 372 [@ 27 | 36626 6 12 33 37 12 336 [0 33 | 49 |
Rank 10 - Highest ss8 2 7 27 46 18 372 [ 27 | 36932 6 12 32 38 12 340 [BN 32 | 50 \
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63118 5 12 30 40 13 343 [N 53 |
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 43261 6 12 33 38 11 334 |6 33 | 49 \
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 8126 6 12 33 37 12 335 [EN 33 | 49 |
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 34317 8 13 34 35 10 326 [2N 34 | 45 \
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 24692 8 13 36 3¢ 9 323 (N2 36 | 43 |
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 14463 9 14 38 31 8 316 [LN2N 38 | 39 \
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 16551 8 14 36 33 9 323 [N 36 | 42 \
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7162 10 12 35 33 10 322 [2 3 | 43 \
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,295 7 10 35 33 15 3.41 - 35 48 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

32. My school work often consists of using hands-on examples as part of the learning process.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 4 15 41 32 8 325 [NNON 41 | 40 348714 9 20 38 26 7 301 [N 38 [ s ]
Elementary School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 24403 6 14 37 32 11 326 [0 37 \ 43 \
Middle School 36 4 12 4 33 7 32 [N 44 | 40 115177 9 19 37 27 8 305 [NZe 37 I
High School 162 4 22 35 30 9 316 [N B | 39 139208 10 24 39 22 5 288 [NNGANNN 39 [z |
Other / Alternative School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 5818 8 17 35 20 11 318 [NZSNN 35 | 40 |
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 58 4 15 41 32 8 325 [NNSN 41 | 40 348714 9 20 38 26 7 301 (NSO 38 I
Asian 18 6 11 50 28 5 317 [N 50 S 3510 7 17 38 20 9 314 [N 38 | 38 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 17 50 17 16 333 [ 50 | = 4480 12 19 36 24 9 29 [NSN 3% | & ]
Black / African American 6 33 NA NA 67 NA 300 [INSSNNND 67 4095 10 19 39 25 7 300 (RN 39 [ 2 ]
Hispanic 9 11 11 44 33 1 00 [ 44 | 34 3062 7 18 39 20 7 311 |20 39 | 36 |
Multi-Racial 19 11 26 37 22 5 28 [N 37 D 2,7 12 22 38 2 6 287 [LANGAN 38 R
Native Hawaiian 8 13 13 13 13 48 375 [NZONNN 13 | 61 226 16 20 37 20 7 28 [N 37 [z |
White/Caucasian 27 2 16 4 32 8 32 [EN 42 | 40 134437 9 24 37 25 5 2905 [SaN ¥ [ ]
No Response 60 5 5 4 38 10 343 [f0) 42 48 19280 12 19 39 23 7 294 [NSIN 39 I
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

32. My school work often consists of using hands-on examples as part of the learning process.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 4 15 41 32 8 325 [NNON 41 40 348714 9 20 38 26 7 301 [N 38 \ 33 \
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses a4 17 17 27 32 7 29 [N 7 | 39 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29 3 10 45 24 18 3.41 - 45 ‘ 42 ‘
Grade 5 16 3 6 4 39 11 35 B 41 | 50 4718 5 9 30 38 18 356 [N % | 56 |
Grade 6 67 4 4 4 37 13 34 [§ 42 | 50 40707 7 14 35 33 1 320 [2 3% | 4 \
Grade 7 102 2 19 4 3 7 323 [2N 41 | 38 44609 9 19 38 27 7 306 [LN2en 38 R
Grade 8 13 4 19 50 26 1 305 [NN2oNN 50 |z 43635 10 22 39 24 5 2901 [HNSN 39 [ 2 ]
Grade 9 8 7 25 20 31 8 306 [N 2 | 39 42982 10 23 40 22 5 28 (NN 40 [z |
Grade 10 2 NA 14 36 36 14 350 [N 36 | 50 38736 10 24 39 2 5 28 [LANSAN 39 [ o ]
Grade 11 2 5 12 4 29 9 32 [N 45 | 38 35163 10 25 38 22 5 287 [N 38 [ o ]
Grade 12 33 03 27 3 2 10 312 [N B | 37 30488 10 23 38 24 5 293 [NNSSNN 38 R
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 4 15 41 32 8 325 [NNSNN 4 | 40 348714 9 20 38 26 7 301 [N 38 [ s ]
Male 237 5 12 4 33 9 330 [N 41 | 42 134316 10 20 37 26 7 300 [NGONN 37 R
Female 71 2 18 40 32 8 326 [EO 40 | 40 136802 8 22 39 25 6 29 [N 39 R
No Response a5 9 13 4 27 7 300 [N 44 | = 112 19 20 38 17 6 272 [[NNSONNN 38 [ ]
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

32. My school work often consists of using hands-on examples as part of the learning process.

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 4 15 41 32 8 325 [NON 41 | 40 | 348714 9 20 38 26 7 301 [N 38 [ s ]
None 7 1 15 33 37 4 307 BN B | 41 | 55413 11 21 39 24 5 293 [N 39 [ 2 ]
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 3 16 4 31 8 32 [N 42 | 39 | 123507 9 22 38 25 6 29 [N 38 I
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 2 13 44 31 10 333 [JEN 44 | M \ 76408 8 20 37 27 8 305 [N2ONNN 37 | 35 |
Student Clubs 168 2 17 42 20 10 328 [NSN 42 | 39 | 68822 9 24 37 25 5 29 [[NNGSNNN 37 E
School Government 37 3 2 32 30 13 33 [ 2 | 43 | 1080 12 2 3¢ 24 8 20 [N ¢ | = |
Theater (Drama) 70 3 10 44 31 12 33 [JE 44 | 43 | 20855 10 22 36 24 8 29 [N % | 2 ]
Other 77 3 11 4 35 10 338 [N 41 | 45 \ 30799 10 20 37 25 8 29 [N 37 I
No Response 9 NA 11 22 4 23 378 [ 22 | 67 \ 11,553 11 18 41 23 7 297 [LNN2ON 41 E
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 4 15 41 32 8 325 [NON 41 | 40 | 348714 9 20 38 26 7 301 [N 38 [ s ]
No 444 3 14 41 33 9 32 [ 41 | 42 | 205827 8 21 38 26 7 302 [INNZ 38 R
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 5 23 41 25 6  3.02 [NN2S 41 I 35940 11 24 37 23 5 28 [N 37 R
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA 33 17 50 NA 317 [NSON 17 | 50 | 13791 18 21 3¢ 20 7 279 [N ¢ [ |
No Response 7 4 11 43 30 12 33 [NSN 43 | 42 | 14449 13 19 40 22 7 29 [N 40 [ s |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

32. My school work often consists of using hands-on examples as part of the learning process.

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

Plans:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 4 15 41 32 8 325 [NON 41 | 40 | 348714 9 20 38 26 7 301 [N 38 S
Work / Get A Job 19 5 16 37 32 10 32 |20 37 | 42 | 18011 10 16 36 20 9 311 [N 36 | 38
Attend A Vocational School 2 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 201 13 21 34 24 8 29 [N 34 | 32
Attend A 2 Year College 15 NA NA 47 33 20 373 ¢ 47 | 53 \ 25787 7 18 39 20 7 311 [N 39 | 36
Attend A 4 Year University 337 3 18 37 34 8 32 [2N a7 | 42 | 164302 9 23 38 25 5 297 [NGANNN 38 ED
Not Sure 94 3 7 52 2 9 332 [0 52 | 38 | 29830 8 19 41 26 6 302 [N 41 e
Other 6 NA NA 50 50 NA 350 0 50 | 50 \ 6012 13 22 38 21 6 28 [N 38 |z
No Response 37 5 11 51 2 11 322 [N 51 I 1349 13 19 40 22 6 28 [N 40 | =
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 4 15 41 32 8 325 [NNON 41 | 40 | 348714 9 20 38 26 7 301 [N 38 | 33
No 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 162734 10 23 38 24 5 292 [N 38 [ 2
Yes 558 4 15 41 32 8 325 [NNONN 4 | 40 107717 8 19 38 27 8 307 |2 38 | 35 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

Cape Elizabeth School District

32. My school work often consists of using hands-on examples as part of the learning process.

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 558 4 15 41 32 8 325 [NNON 41 348714 9 20 38 26 7 301 [N 38 | 33 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,451 5 10 36 36 13 3.42 - 36 ‘ 49 ‘
80% - 90% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2564 9 17 41 26 7 307 [2oNN Py | 33 \
70% - 80% 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 3,474 8 13 38 30 11 3.23 - 38 ‘ 41 ‘
60% - 70% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1336 8 16 37 31 8 316 [N 37 | 39 |
50% - 60% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 195166 9 18 39 26 8 305 [0 39 | 34 \
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25292 11 19 39 25 6 299 [NGONN 39 E
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 26560 10 21 39 24 6 297 [N 39 I
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 53004 10 22 38 24 6 294 [N 38 E
10% - 20% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63464 9 22 38 25 6 297 (NS 38 | 31 \
< 10% Frl 558 4 15 41 32 8 325 [NON 41 51848 9 23 37 25 6 294 [N 37 [ s ]
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

32. My school work often consists of using hands-on examples as part of the learning process.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 4 15 41 32 8 325 [NON 41 348714 9 20 38 26 7 301 [N 38 [ s ]
Rank 10 - Highest 558 4 15 41 32 8 325 [NON 41 3694 8 21 38 26 7 302 [RINZONN 38 [ s ]
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63408 8 23 37 25 7 298 [N 37 | 32 |
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 4397 9 21 38 25 7 298 [LNNGON 38 | 32 \
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 8193 9 20 38 26 7 302 [N 38 I
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 34233 10 21 38 24 7 29 [N 38 E
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 24682 11 21 39 24 5 293 [N 39 I
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 14455 11 20 39 24 6 295 [LNNGIN 39 I
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 16558 10 20 38 26 6 300 [LNNGSONN 38 | 32 \
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA  Insufficient Responses 7156 10 17 39 26 8 303 [0 39 N
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,282 7 12 35 32 14 3.31 - 35 ‘ 46 ‘
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

33. My teachers align their lessons to match my personal learning style.

By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 12 25 37 22 4 284 [N 37 B 347284 15 25 35 18 7 273 [N s | 25 |
Elementary School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 24385 10 18 35 28 9 300 [N 35 | 37 \
Middle School 36 13 23 37 21 6 28 [N 37 [ 7 ] 115232 14 23 35 21 7 281 [NeAN s | 2 ]
High School 162 8 29 35 23 5 28 [N 35 - 137846 18 29 35 14 4 255 [ s [ 18 |
Other / Alternative School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 5797 14 20 37 22 7 288 [NSS 37 R
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss8 12 25 37 22 4 284 (SN 37 R 347284 15 25 35 18 7 273 [NNNAON s | 25 |
Asian 18 NA 17 61 22 NA 306 [N 61 [ 2 | 23465 13 24 39 19 5 279 [HNSON 39 2
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 33 NA 67 NA 333 [HINNGSNN0 67 | 4462 17 23 33 20 7 278 [NMONNN 3 [ 21 |
Black / African American 6 33 NA 17 33 17 300 [N 7 | 50 | 4097 16 23 36 20 5 277 [N % | 2 |
Hispanic 9 1 11 44 33 1 300 [N 44 R 30643 12 22 38 23 5 29 [N 38 R
Multi-Racial 19 16 32 42 11 NA 247 [ 2 ] 21,682 20 27 34 15 4 258 R
Native Hawaiian 8 25 13 25 NA 37 313 [N 25 | 37 \ 2250 24 22 33 16 5 258 [deN [ 21 ]
White/Caucasian 27 11 26 36 22 5 28 [Leay s | @ | 133331 16 29 34 16 5 264 [N 3 | 21 |
No Response 60 15 25 33 22 5 277 [N s [ @ | 19270 19 23 36 17 5 268 [ 36 [ 2 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

33. My teachers align their lessons to match my personal learning style.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 12 25 37 22 4 284 [N 37 26 347284 15 25 35 18 7 273 (A0 35 S
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2 25 3 4 25 6 28 [N a1 | 31 \
Grade 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2 7 25 32 2 7 304 [N 32 | 36 \
Grade 5 16 12 12 35 33 8 311 [N2AN 35 \ 4 \ 4717 6 10 28 38 18 353 |6 28 | 56 |
Grade 6 67 13 22 42 18 5 273 [ 42 [ 2 ] 4705 10 18 35 28 9 300 [N 35 | 37 |
Grade 7 102 12 31 30 2 5 27 [N 0 [ 7| 44652 14 23 35 20 7 282 [Ne s | 2 |
Grade 8 13 13 29 42 13 3 26 [ 42 [ 16 ] 43628 17 26 36 17 4 265 (LGN % [ 2 |
Grade 9 68 10 3¢ 22 26 8 287 (DDA 2 [ | 4255 17 28 37 15 3 260 [NAS 37 [ 8 ]
Grade 10 2 NA 32 4 14 13 30 [N 41 [z ] 38338 19 30 35 13 3 252 R
Grade 11 2 12 17 4 20 5 290 [N 45 R 34852 19 30 34 13 4 251
Grade 12 33 6 24 45 24 1 288 [NSON 45 [ 25 ] 30,211 18 29 35 14 4 257 N
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 12 25 37 22 4 284 [Nen 37 R 347284 15 25 35 18 7 273 [GON s [ 2 |
Male 237 13 20 36 23 8 293 (S % | 3 ] 133602 16 23 35 20 6 276 |G s | 2 |
Female 71 9 30 37 2 2 28 [N 37 2 136142 15 29 35 17 4 267 [N s [ a1 ]
No Response 5 16 24 36 20 4 273 [N % [ 2 ] 11,254 26 22 35 13 4 249
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

33. My teachers align their lessons to match my personal learning style.

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Activities:
%o of Responses %o of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss8 12 25 37 22 4 284 [N 37 R 347284 15 25 35 18 7 273 [N s [ 2 |
None 7 2 19 30 2 7 274 [N o [ 2 | 55095 17 24 36 18 5 269 |[A 36 [ = ]
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 22 11 2 37 2 5 28 [ 37 | 2 ] 122849 16 27 35 17 5 268 |[A 35 [ 2 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 287 11 25 35 23 6 287 [ 35 2 76230 15 26 35 19 5 275 [A 35 | 20 ]
Student Clubs 168 8 26 3¢ 22 5 295 [N 3+ | = | 68499 17 30 34 15 4 259
School Government 37 14 27 32 2 5 278 [N 2 [ @ | 10846 20 28 31 15 6 261
Theater (Drama) 70 9 31 33 20 6 28 [N 33 [ 7 ] 20783 19 29 32 15 5 259
Other 717 11 17 39 25 8 300 [NZS 39 I 30663 17 26 3¢ 17 6 267 [y ¢ | = |
No Response 9 2 NA 33 2 23 322 [ B | 45 | 1,547 16 21 39 18 6 276 |G 39 2
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 558 12 25 37 22 4 284 [eE 37 [ 26 | 347284 15 25 35 18 7 273 [GON s [ 25 |
No 444 12 26 3¢ 2 6 28 [N 3¢ [ = | 214983 15 26 36 19 4 274 [A s [ a3 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 5 21 50 20 4 295 [N 50 2 3554 19 29 33 15 4 257
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 17 NA 67 17 NA 283 [N 67 [ 16 ] 13,702 24 23 31 15 7 255
No Response 47 15 26 3¢ 23 2 272 [N ¢ [ s ] 14440 20 22 37 16 5 266 |[LAaZ a7 [ 21 ]
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

33. My teachers align their lessons to match my personal learning style.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss8 12 25 37 22 4 284 [N 37 RS 347284 15 25 35 18 7 273 [N s [ 2 |
Work / Get A Job 19 11 16 37 21 15 316 [ci a7 | 3 17953 14 18 34 25 9 29 [LNeanN 3¢ | s |
Attend A Vocational School 2 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2054 18 24 32 19 7 273 [N 32 R
Attend A 2 Year College 15 13 20 47 13 7 280 [ 47 D 25679 12 22 37 24 5 291 [N 37 R
Attend A 4 Year University 337 12 27 3 2 5 28 [N x| 163494 16 28 35 16 5 265 [N s [ 21 |
Not Sure 94 5 20 41 29 5 306 [N 41 [ 20697 14 24 38 19 5 278 [HNSON 38 R
Other 6 17 17 33 17 16 300 [ 3 | = 593 20 25 3¢ 16 5 261 [N | 21 |
No Response 37 16 19 38 22 5 281 [N 38 | 13487 20 22 37 16 5 266 |2 37 [ 21 ]
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 12 25 37 22 4 284 [N 37 | 2 347284 15 25 35 18 7 273 [NA0N 35 N
No 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 161366 17 27 35 16 5 263 [ 35 [ 21 ]
Yes ss8 12 25 37 22 4 284 [N 37 RS 107676 14 24 36 20 6 281 [N 3% | 2 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

33. My teachers align their lessons to match my personal learning style.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 558 12 25 37 22 4 284 [N 347284 15 25 35 18 7 273 (A0 35 S
> 90% Frl 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 2,452 7 12 36 32 13 3.33 - 36 ‘ 45 ‘
80% - 90% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 256 13 19 39 22 7 29 [N 39 [ 20 ]
70% - 80% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3476 11 17 36 26 10 310 |[HNZONNN 36 | 36 \
60% - 70% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 13305 11 20 36 26 7 299 [HNNSIN 36 | 33 |
50% - 60% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 19525 14 22 37 21 6 28 [NGON 37 [ o ]
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25219 16 22 37 20 5 277 [N 37 [ 25 ]
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 26560 16 25 36 19 4 272 [NA 36 [ s ]
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 53004 17 27 35 16 5 264 [ 35 [ 21 ]
10% - 20% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 62085 16 28 35 17 4 268 [N 35 [ 21 ]
< 10% Frl ss8 12 25 37 22 4 284 [N 51,876 18 29 34 15 4 258
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

33. My teachers align their lessons to match my personal learning style.

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss8 12 25 37 22 4 284 [N 37 R 347284 15 25 35 18 7 273 [N s [ 2 |
Rank 10 - Highest 558 12 25 37 22 4 284 [N 37 R 3694 16 27 35 17 5 268 [N @ s | 2 |
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 62023 16 28 34 17 5 265 [ 34 [ 2 |
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 43957 16 27 35 18 4 269 [NAN 35 [ 22 ]
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 8204 16 25 35 19 5 273 (A 35 [ s ]
Rank 6 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 34247 16 25 35 18 6 271 |[DA 35 [ e ]
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 24604 16 24 36 19 5 271 [0 36 | 2a ]
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 14456 16 24 35 19 6 274 [LNAN 35 [ 5 ]
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 16553 15 23 36 20 6 279 |[NGON 36 I
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7143 14 20 38 22 6 287 [N 38 [ 28 |
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 122 9 13 36 30 12 325 [JN22 36 | 42 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

34. My teachers appear to align their lessons to match the learning styles of most students.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 58 4 9 35 42 10 345 [N 5 | 52 34595 8 14 37 33 8 320 [NN22N 37 | 4 |
Elementary School 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 24,377 5 9 33 40 13 3.47 - 33 ‘ 53 ‘
Middle School 36 5 8 3¢ 4 9 34 [N 53 15198 7 13 36 35 9 325 [QRONN % | 44 |
High School 162 2 11 35 40 12 347 [J8N 35 | 52 137560 9 17 39 30 5 305 [NNZeNN 39 | 35 |
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 5,813 7 12 36 34 11 3.29 - 36 ‘ 45 ‘
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 58 4 9 35 4 10 345 |8 35 \ 52 345905 8 14 37 33 8 320 [IN22 37 | a1 |
Asian 18 NA 6 44 33 17 361 [§ 44 | 50 23407 7 12 37 36 8 328 [NNON 37 | 44 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 17 33 50 NA O 333 [ 8| 50 4454 9 14 36 31 10 318 [N 3 | 41 |
Black / African American 6 33 NA NA 50 17 317 [NGONN0 67 40902 10 15 39 29 7 309 [NNZN 39 | 36 |
Hispanic 9 NA NA 44 56 NA 356 0 44 56 3053 6 13 38 36 7 327 [N 38 | 43 |
Multi-Racial 19 NA 11 42 47 NA o 337 [l 42 47 21656 10 16 38 28 8 3.06 |[LNNZoN 38 | 36 |
Native Hawaiian 8 NA 13 38 25 24 363 [JoN 38 | 49 2246 17 15 36 25 7 280 [NeaN 3% | = |
White/Caucasian 27 4 9 34 4 10 348 [J8Y 34 53 133244 7 15 36 34 8 320 [IN2 36 \ 42 |
No Response 60 5 13 37 40 5 327 e 37 45 19246 10 14 39 29 8 310 [N2AN 39 | a7 \
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

34. My teachers appear to align their lessons to match the learning styles of most students.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 58 4 9 35 42 10 345 [JSN 35 52 34595 8 14 37 33 8 320 [NN22N 37 | 41 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 32 16 16 31 28 9 300 [N 31 \ 37 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29 N/A 17 28 31 24 3.62 - 28 ‘ 55 ‘
Grade 5 106 4 8 31 4 15 356 [WE 31| 57 4719 3 5 25 46 21 378 [B 25 | 67 \
Grade 6 67 7 9 39 37 8 32 [N 39 | 45 475 5 10 32 4 12 347 [N 32 | 53 |
Grade 7 102 2 8 35 44 11 354 [H0) 35 | 55 4463 7 13 36 35 9 327 [0 36 | 4 |
Grade 8 113 4 10 35 48 3 336 [ 35 | 51 43630 8 15 38 32 7 313 [N 38 | 39 |
Grade 9 8 4 15 35 32 14 335 [N 5 | 46 4245 9 16 40 30 5 308 [NSSNN 40 N
Grade 10 2 NA 5 4 45 9 35 [§ 41 | 54 38237 9 17 40 20 5 303 [N 40 | ]
Grade 11 2 2 7 33 4 13 35 [B] 8 | 58 3487 9 17 39 30 5 304 [N 39 | 35 |
Grade 12 33 3 9 30 4 10 352 [ s | 58 30172 9 16 38 31 6 308 [N 38 | 37 |
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 4 9 35 42 10 345 |8 35 | 52 345905 8 14 37 33 8 320 |22 37 | 1 |
Male 237 5 10 33 4 10 34 [N 3 | 52 133458 8 14 37 33 8 320 [NN2 a7 | 41 \
Female 71 3 9 35 43 10 350 [J2 35 | 53 136021 7 15 38 33 7 318 [N22NN 38 | 40 |
No Response 45 7 9 338 4 4 32 [N 38 | 46 11,45 17 15 40 22 6 285 |G 40 R
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

34. My teachers appear to align their lessons to match the learning styles of most students.

By Extracurricular

Cape Elizabeth School District

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 4 9 35 42 10 345 [N 35 | 52 345905 8 14 37 33 8 320 |22 37 | Py |
None 7 7 11 37 37 8 32 [eN 37 \ 45 55032 10 15 39 30 6 300 |[NZSNN 39 | 36 |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 3 10 35 4 11 346 |8 35 \ 52 122723 8 15 37 33 7 316 [NN2 37 | 40 |
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 3 10 30 44 13 355 [ 0 | 57 76179 7 13 35 36 9 327 [NN20NN 35 | 45 |
Student Clubs 168 1 8 33 45 13 361 [BN | 58 68429 8 16 36 3¢ 6 317 [NN2ANN 36 | 40 |
School Government 37 8 19 2 4 8 324 [N 2 | 51 10825 10 16 33 32 9 314 [N 33 | 4 |
Theater (Drama) 70 4 7 3¢ 43 12 350 [ ] 55 0768 9 15 35 32 9 314 [ 3% | 41 |
Other 773 7 32 44 14 35 [@O] 2 | 58 30648 9 15 37 32 7 316 [N 37 | 39 |
No Response 9 2 1 1 4 12 311 [N ] 56 1,53 10 13 4 2 7 31 [N 41 | 36 |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 558 4 9 35 42 10 345 [N 35 \ 52 345905 8 14 37 33 8 320 [IN22N 37 | 1 |
No 444 3 10 33 43 11 348 [N | 54 24765 7 14 37 34 8 322 (20N a7 | 42 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 4 5 41 39 11 348 [B 41 \ 50 35484 10 17 37 30 6 307 |2 37 | 36 |
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA 17 67 17 NA 300 [N 67 | 16 13688 16 16 36 24 8 29 [NNSaNN 3 | s |
No Response 7 9 9 338 4 1 321 [N 38 | 44 14416 11 14 41 26 8 304 [NZSNN 41 [ s ]
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

34. My teachers appear to align their lessons to match the learning styles of most students.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 4 9 35 42 10 345 [N 35 | 52 345905 8 14 37 33 8 320 |22 37 | Py |
Work / Get A Job 19 NA NA 53 37 10 358 ¢ 53 | a7 17937 9 12 3 33 10 325 (20 36 | 43 \
Attend A Vocational School 2 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2050 11 16 36 28 9 300 [NEANN 36 | a7 |
Attend A 2 Year College 15 7 13 47 13 20 327 [N2ON 47 | 33 25633 6 13 38 35 8 325 [N 38 | 43 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 3 10 31 4 12 35 @ 3 | 56 16332 7 15 37 34 7 318 [NN22N 37 | 41 |
Not Sure 94 4 2 41 46 7 348 [6] 4 | 53 20666 7 13 40 34 6 321 [N20NN 40 | 40 \
Other 6 17 NA 33 50 NA 317 [l 8 | 50 593 11 16 38 27 8 302 [0 38 N
No Response 37 11 11 35 38 5 316 [ 35 \ 43 13469 12 14 40 27 7 303 [N 40 | 34 |
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 58 4 9 35 42 10 345 [J8N 35 \ 52 34595 8 14 37 33 8 320 [N 37 | 4 |
No 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 16133 9 16 38 31 6 311 [N 38 | 37 \
Yes 558 4 9 35 42 10 345 [N 3| 52 107375 7 13 36 35 9 326 |[NN20NN 36 | 4 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

34. My teachers appear to align their lessons to match the learning styles of most students.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 58 4 9 35 42 10 345 [JSN 35 345,905 14 37 33 8 32 [N 37 | 41 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,452 8 35 38 15 3.49 - 35 53 ‘
80% - 90% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2,566 13 42 20 7 315 [N 42 | 36 \
70% - 80% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3,476 10 37 35 11 33¢ [N 37 | 46 \
60% - 70% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 13,395 12 3 37 9 331 [N 36 | 46 |
50% - 60% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 19,514 14 38 32 8 318 [ 38 | 40 \
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25,219 14 39 30 s 312 [E 39 | 38 \
30% - 40% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 26,559 14 338 32 8 315 [N 38 | 40 \
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 53,070 15 38 31 7 312 [N 38 | 38 |
10% - 20% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 62,085 15 37 34 7 32 [N 37 | e |
< 10% Frl 58 4 9 35 4 10 345 [N % 51,845 15 36 3¢ 7 317 [RN2N 36 | 4 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

34. My teachers appear to align their lessons to match the learning styles of most students.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 4 9 35 42 10 345 SN 35 | 345905 8 14 37 33 8 320 |22 37 | 41 |
Rank 10 - Highest 558 4 9 35 42 10 345 SN 35 | 3693 7 13 36 35 9 324 [0 36 | 4 |
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 62008 7 14 36 35 8 322 [N20N 36 | 43 |
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 43683 8 14 37 34 7 319 [N 37 | a1 \
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 8204 8 14 37 33 8 319 [N a7 | 41 \
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA  Insufficient Responses 34241 9 15 38 31 7 313 [N 38 | 38 |
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2459 9 15 39 30 7 310 [N 39 | a7 |
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 14451 10 16 39 29 6 307 [NZONN 39 | 35 \
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 16552 9 15 39 30 7 31 [N 39 | a7 \
Rank 2 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 7160 9 14 40 30 7 313 [N 40 | a7 \
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 1,291 6 11 35 35 13 3.36 - 35 48 ‘

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016

Page 205 of 276



Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

35. My teachers seem to understand how I learn best.

By School Type:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 7 13 40 30 10 324 [IN20NN 40 | 40 | 348772 12 22 36 22 8 29 [N % | o |
Elementary School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 432 8 14 31 31 16 33¢ [N 31 \ 47 \
Middle School 396 7 12 40 30 11 326 [[ONN 40 4 | 115242 12 20 34 25 9 300 [N ¢ [ . ]
High School 162 6 15 40 31 8 322 (N2 40 | 39 | 139320 14 26 38 17 5 272 [A0N 38 [ 2 |
Other / Alternative School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 5797 12 19 35 23 11 300 [NGIN 35 | 34 |
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss8 7 13 40 30 10 324 [I2ONN 40 | 40 | 8772 12 22 36 22 8 292 [N 36 I
Asian 18 NA 11 56 22 11 333 [ 56 R 2353 11 21 38 2 8 29 [N 38 E
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 NA 17 17 50 16 367 [ 17 | 66 | 4478 15 19 34 2 10 295 e » [ 2 ]
Black / African American 6 33 NA 17 33 17 300 [N 7 | 50 | 4092 14 21 3¢ 2 9 290 [ x| s |
Hispanic 9 NA 22 67 11 NA 280 [ 67 [11] 30,703 11 20 36 25 8 301 [N 36 I
Multi-Racial 19 5 32 32 20 5 205 [eay 2 | s | 21,805 17 24 3¢ 18 7 274 [ ¢ [ % |
Native Hawaiian 8 13 13 50 NA 24 313 [ZONN 50 | 2a | 2267 21 21 33 18 7 268 (AN s [ 5 |
White/Caucasian 427 5 13 40 31 11 330 [N 40 | 42 | 134530 12 24 36 21 7 288 [N % | 2 |
No Response 60 17 8 38 28 9 303 [IN2SN 38 | 37 \ 19264 16 20 36 20 8 283 [N 36 R
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

35. My teachers seem to understand how I learn best.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 7 13 40 30 10 324 [IN20NN 40 40 38772 12 22 36 22 8 292 [N 36 N
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 39 023 13 31 23 10 28 [NGON 31 | 33 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29 7 10 28 28 27 3.59 - 28 ‘ 55 ‘
Grade 5 16 8 7 37 33 15 343 [J8N 37 | 48 4720 5 7 20 37 31 38 [H3 20 | 68 |
Grade 6 67 10 12 36 31 11 319 [N 36 | 42 4073 8 15 31 31 15 331 [N2N 31 | 46 \
Grade 7 102 4 18 38 29 11 325 [[N22N 38 | 40 44653 11 20 3¢ 25 10 302 [ @ ¢ | 35 |
Grade 8 113 6 12 50 26 6 313 [JeN 50 | = 43654 13 22 36 21 8 285 [NNNGSI 36 [ 2 ]
Grade 9 8 7 16 40 26 11 316 [NN2NN 40 | a7 42992 14 25 37 18 6 274 [LNSON 37 R
Grade 10 2 5 9 s0 23 13 33 [FA 50 | 36 38757 15 27 37 17 4 268 |2 a7 [ 2 ]
Grade 11 2 2 12 4 33 5 32 [ 48 | 38 588 14 27 38 17 4 270 (A 38 [ 21 ]
Grade 12 33 9 18 2 42 10 324 [EN 2 | 52 30497 14 25 38 18 5 275 [[NGONN 38 [ ]
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 7 13 40 30 10 324 [NN2ONN 40 | 40 38772 12 22 36 22 8 292 [N 36 E
Male 237 6 11 38 3¢ 11 334 [N 38 | 45 13438¢ 13 20 35 2 9 295 [NSeN s | 2 ]
Female 71 6 15 43 28 8 319 [2N 43 | 36 136886 12 25 36 20 7 28 [Nl 36 [ o ]
No Response 5 13 1 40 22 14 311 [N 40 | 36 1,246 23 19 36 15 7 261 [N % [ 22 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

35. My teachers seem to understand how I learn best.

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 7 13 40 30 10 324 [NN2ONN 40 | 40 | 8772 12 22 36 2 8 29 [N % | s |
None 27 19 1 37 2 7 29 [N 37 [ 3 ] 55455 15 23 35 20 7 281 [LINee s | 2 ]
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 6 12 40 31 11 328 [N 40 | 42 | 123585 12 23 36 21 8 28 [N 3% | 2 ]
Music (Chorus, Band) 87 6 12 40 29 13 332 [N 40 | 42 | 76459 11 21 35 23 10 29 [eaa s | 8 |
Student Clubs 168 4 13 39 35 9 333 [N 39 | 44 \ 68854 12 25 37 19 7 28 [N 37 N
School Government 37 s 16 35 27 17 332 [NEN @ % | 44 | 1083 14 22 35 20 9 288 [N 5 | 2 |
Theater (Drama) 70 7 14 4 19 17 324 [N 43 | 36 \ 2083 14 24 35 19 8 28 [LNee s | a7 ]
Other 77 6 8 38 32 16 344 [N 38 | 48 \ 30817 14 22 36 21 7 28 [N 36 R
No Response 9 2 NA 2 4 12 322 [ 2 | 56 | 11,538 14 20 38 20 8 287 [N 38 [ |
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 558 7 13 40 30 10 324 [NN20NN 40 | 40 38772 12 22 36 2 8 29 [N % | |
No 444 7 13 40 30 10 325 [20N 40 | 40 205947 11 22 36 23 8 293 [N 36 R
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week s6 4 14 43 20 10 320 [EN 43 | 39 3598 15 25 35 18 7 276 [N s | 2|
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA 33 50 17 NA 283 [NSONNN 50 [ 17 ] 13803 22 2 32 17 7 267 [N 2 [ |
No Response 7 11 9 38 32 10 323 [N 38 | 42 | 14425 17 20 37 19 7 28 [N 37 R
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

35. My teachers seem to understand how I learn best.

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Plans:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 7 13 40 30 10 324 [NN2ONN 40 | 40 | 8772 12 22 36 2 8 29 [N % | s |
Work / Get A Job 19 NA 11 42 32 15 353 [ 42 | 47 | 18030 13 17 31 27 12 300 [NSONN 31 | 39 |
Attend A Vocational School 2 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2000 15 22 3¢ 2 8 288 |G 34 I
Attend A 2 Year College 15 13 NA 40 40 7 327 [N 40 | 47 \ 25813 10 20 34 26 10 305 [HNNSO 34 | 36 |
Attend A 4 Year University 337 5 15 39 30 11 325 [20N 39 | 4 | 164461 12 24 37 21 6 286 |G 37 A
Not Sure 94 5 11 4 34 9 33 [N 41 | 43 \ 2987 12 21 37 22 8 29 NG 37 I
Other 6 17 NA 33 33 17 333 [ @ 8 | 50 | 6033 18 23 3¢ 18 7 275 A ¢ [ 5 |
No Response 37 14 5 51 19 11 308 [RHON 51 [ a0 ] 13470 17 19 36 19 9 281 [N 36 R
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 7 13 40 30 10 324 [IN20NN 40 | 40 \ 38772 12 22 36 22 8 292 [N 36 N
No 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 162792 14 24 36 20 6 281 [HNGS 36 R
Yes 558 7 13 40 30 10 324 [NN2ONN 40 | 40 \ 107735 11 20 35 24 10 301 [RNSIN 35 [ s ]
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016

Page 209 of 276



Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

35. My teachers seem to understand how I learn best.

By FRL PERCENT:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses 558 7 13 40 30 10 324 [IN20NN 40 38772 12 22 36 22 8 292 [N 36 E

> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,452 7 11 29 34 19 3.47 - 29 ‘ 53

80% - 90% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2564 12 18 36 24 10 299 [NSONN 36 | 34 \
70% - 80% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3476 10 15 32 29 14 324 [N 32 | 43 \
60% - 70% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1335 10 17 33 28 12 314 [N 33 | 40 |
50% - 60% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 19522 12 20 35 24 9 300 [N 35 | 33 \
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25278 13 20 35 23 9 293 [N 35 | 32 \
30% - 40% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 26558 13 22 36 22 7 289 [N 36 [ 20 ]
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 53104 14 24 36 20 6 282 [LNNSON 36 B
10% - 20% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63490 12 24 36 21 7 287 [N 36 [ 28 ]
< 10% Frl 558 7 13 40 30 10 324 [NN2ONN 40 5,878 13 25 36 20 6 282 [LNNSON 36 R
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

35. My teachers seem to understand how I learn best.

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 7 13 40 30 10 324 [NN2ONN 40 | 40 | 8772 12 22 36 2 8 29 [N % | s |
Rank 10 - Highest 558 7 13 40 30 10 324 [NN20NN 40 | 40 | 36978 12 23 37 21 7 280 [N 37 [ s |
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63417 12 24 37 20 7 28 [ 37 [ o ]
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 439%4 12 22 36 2 8 29 [N 36 I
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 8213 13 22 35 22 8 29 [N s | s |
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA  Insufficient Responses 34264 13 22 35 22 8 29 [Nes s | s |
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 24664 14 21 35 2 8 28 [N 35 I
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 14448 15 21 35 21 8 287 [NGONN 35 I
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 16556 13 21 34 23 9 295 [NNGANN @ [ 2 ]
Rank 2 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,147 13 19 33 24 11 2.99 _ 33 ‘ 35 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1293 10 12 31 30 17 334 [N 3 \ 47 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

36. The teachers in my school do a good job of making the material interesting to me.

By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss¢ 7 11 33 37 12 335 [N 33 | 49 | 34788 12 17 35 25 11 303 [N s | 3% |
Elementary School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 24380 8 12 30 30 20 340 [EO 0 | 50 \
Middle School 396 7 12 3¢ 35 12 333 [N 3¢ | 47 | 115238 12 16 33 27 12 310 [2ON 3 | 39 |
High School 162 7 10 30 43 10 34 [N 30 | 53 | 139323 14 20 38 22 6 28 |[LINGANNN 38 [ s |
Other / Alternative School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 582 11 14 33 28 14 310 [N 33 | 42 |
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss8 7 11 33 37 12 33 [EN @ 3 | 49 | 348788 12 17 35 25 11 303 [N @ 35 | 36 |
Asian 18 NA 6 56 28 10 344 [§] 56 | 38 \ 23506 10 15 35 20 11 318 [N2SNN 35 | 40 |
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 17 17 17 33 16 317 [Inca 17 | 49 | 4479 15 17 32 24 12 302 [N 2 | 36 |
Black / African American 6 33 NA NA 33 34 333 [IINGD 67 | 4094 15 18 36 22 9 20 [N s [ & |
Hispanic 9 2 NA 22 56 NA 311 [ 2 | 56 \ 30,707 10 15 36 27 12 315 [[NZNN 36 | 39 |
Multi-Racial 19 11 11 32 47 NA 316 [N 2| 46 | 21,803 17 19 35 21 8 28+ [LNGON 35 | 2 ]
Native Hawaiian 8 25 13 25 13 24 300 [N 25 | a7 | 228 22 17 35 18 8 273 [N s | % |
White/Caucasian 427 5 11 34 37 13 340 [N ¢ | 50 | 134566 12 19 35 25 9 301 [NeN B | s ]
No Response 0 8 18 27 4 5 317 [NEONN 27 | a7 \ 19261 16 17 35 22 10 293 [N 35 [ a2 |
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

36. The teachers in my school do a good job of making the material interesting to me.

By Grade Level:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss¢ 7 11 33 37 12 335 [B 33 49 348788 12 17 35 25 11 303 [N 35 | 36 |
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 0 25 10 28 23 14 293 NG 2 | a7 \
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 29 3 14 34 31 18 3.45 - 34 ‘ 49 ‘
Grade 5 16 6 6 30 4 16 358 [2N 30 | 58 4718 5 6 20 34 35 387 [ 20 | 69 \
Grade 6 67 7 12 33 31 17 337 [N @ » | 48 4073 8 11 29 32 20 343 [JHON 2 | 52 \
Grade 7 102 8 16 37 28 11 319 [N 37 \ 39 44656 12 16 3¢ 27 11 311 [NSSNN @ ¢ | 38 |
Grade 8 113 4 16 38 37 5 321 [J200N 38 | 42 43662 14 19 36 23 8 29 [HINSN 36 R
Grade 9 8 13 7 20 3¢ 17 332 [E 2 | 51 43006 14 20 38 22 6 28 [LNSAN 38 [ s |
Grade 10 2 5 18 2 4 9 332 BN 7 | 50 38756 15 21 38 21 5 281 [N 38 B
Grade 11 2 2 7 2 55 10 362 [B 2 | 65 35184 14 20 39 22 5 28 [N 39 [ o ]
Grade 12 33 6 9 30 52 3 33 [8N 30 | 55 3058 13 18 38 24 7 293 [N 38 E
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 7 11 33 37 12 33 [EN 3 | 49 348788 12 17 35 25 11 303 (NSO @ 5 | 36 |
Male 237 6 12 27 40 15 344 [N 27 | 55 134402 13 16 34 26 11 306 [N @ 3% | 37 \
Female 71 7 10 37 37 9 332 [N 37 \ 46 136914 12 19 37 24 8 29 [N 37 [ a2 |
No Response s 7 18 40 31 4 300 [N 40 S 1,8 24 17 36 17 6 265 [LAAN % [ 28 |

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
Page 213 of 276



Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

36. The teachers in my school do a good job of making the material interesting to me.

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss¢ 7 11 33 37 12 335 [N B | 49 | 348788 12 17 35 25 11 303 [N s | s |
None 7 11 7 4 33 8 319 [EN 41 | 4 \ 55465 16 18 35 22 9 280 [NeA s | s |
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 32 7 11 34 3 12 336 [el = % | 48 | 123506 12 18 36 24 10 29 [JUNSONN s [ a4 ]
Music (Chorus, Band) 7 6 13 31 37 13 340 [NSN 31 \ 50 \ 76466 11 16 34 27 12 314 [NCNN 34 | 39 |
Student Clubs 168 5 11 30 40 14 346 [ 30 | 54 | 68860 11 18 36 26 9 303 [N 3 I
School Government 37 5 14 24 43 14 346 [N 2 | 57 | 1085 13 17 33 25 12 304 [INGON 3 | a7 \
Theater (Drama) 70 6 7 34 36 17 351 [H8N @ 3 | 53 | 20868 14 18 35 24 9 297 [N 35 | s |
Other 773 11 32 32 22 358 [N 32 | 54 \ 3084 13 17 35 25 10 303 [NNSO 35 | 35 |
No Response 9 NA 11 33 33 23 367 [N B | 56 \ 11,57 15 16 38 23 8 294 |G 38 [ s ]
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses 558 7 11 33 37 12 335 [EN @ 3 | 49 \ 348788 12 17 35 25 11 303 [NSONNN @ 35 | 36 |
No 444 6 11 33 37 13 33 [N 3| 50 \ 215990 11 17 35 26 11 305 [INNSSN 35 | 37 |
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 9 9 20 46 7 334 (6N 2 | 53 | 35977 14 20 36 22 8 288 [N 36 E
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 NA 17 50 33 NA 317 [ 50 R 13798 22 18 34 18 8 274 [NAON ¢ [ 2 |
No Response 7 1 13 3 3¢ 6 313 (2N 3% | 40 | 14412 18 16 37 20 9 28 [N 37 [ 2 ]
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

36. The teachers in my school do a good job of making the material interesting to me.

Post Graduation
Plans:

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss¢ 7 11 33 37 12 335 [N B | 49 348788 12 17 35 25 11 303 [NNBONN s | %
Work / Get A Job 19 NA NA 47 37 16 368 0 47 | 53 180322 14 14 32 26 14 312 [N 3 40
Attend A Vocational School 2 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2070 17 19 33 21 10 29 [NEEN 33 31
Attend A 2 Year College 15 20 NA 33 20 27 333 [EON 33 | 47 2582 11 16 35 27 11 312 [N 35 38
Attend A 4 Year University 337 7 12 30 39 12 340 [N 30 51 164494 11 18 36 25 10 301 [[NZONNN 36 35
Not Sure 94 3 9 36 46 6 344 [h2) 36 | 52 2981 12 17 36 25 10 302 [N 36 35
Other 6 17 NA 33 33 17 333 [N 33 50 6029 17 19 3¢ 21 9 285 [NSN 34 30
No Response 37 8 16 4 27 8 311 [N 41 35 13454 18 16 37 21 8 286 [N a7 29
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss¢ 7 11 33 37 12 335 [N 33 | 49 348788 12 17 35 25 11 303 [N 35 | 36
No 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 162781 14 19 36 23 8 293 [N 36 31
Yes ss8 7 11 33 37 12 33 [EN 3 | 49 107,748 11 16 35 26 12 311 [N2AN 35 38

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

36. The teachers in my school do a good job of making the material interesting to me.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable

All Responses ss¢ 7 11 33 37 12 335 [B 33 348788 12 17 35 25 11 303 [N 35 | 36 |
> 90% Frl 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A Insufficient Responses 2,452 7 10 26 33 24 3.56 - 26 ‘ 57 ‘
80% - 90% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 2565 12 14 37 26 11 310 [N2ON 37 | 37 \
70% - 80% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 3477 10 14 31 28 17 328 |02 31 | 45 \
60% - 70% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1337 10 14 33 28 15 322 [N 33 | 43 |
50% - 60% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 19520 13 17 35 24 11 304 [LNGONN 35 | 35 \
40% - 50% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 25281 15 16 36 23 10 297 [NSN 36 | 33 \
30% - 40% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 26560 14 18 36 24 8 295 |2 36 | 32 \
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 5309 14 19 36 23 8 294 [LNSON 36 I |
10% - 20% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63494 12 18 36 25 9 301 [NSO 36 | 34 \
< 10% Frl ss¢ 7 11 33 37 12 335 [N 3 5,882 12 19 35 25 9 29 [S s [ s ]

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership

Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

36. The teachers in my school do a good job of making the material interesting to me.

Cape Elizabeth School District

By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable Actual 1 2 3 4 5 Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
All Responses ss¢ 7 11 33 37 12 335 [N B | 348788 12 17 35 25 11 303 [N s | s |
Rank 10 - Highest 558 7 11 33 37 12 335 [EN @ 3 | 36975 11 18 36 26 9 304 [N 36 R
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 63416 11 18 36 26 9 302 [N 36 | 35 |
Rank 8 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 43970 12 17 35 26 10 3.04 [N 35 | 36 \
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 28217 13 17 35 25 10 304 (NG s | s |
Rank 6 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA  Insufficient Responses 34270 14 18 35 24 9 29 [N s [ & |
Rank 5 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 24664 14 18 36 23 9 295 [N 36 | 32 |
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 14447 15 18 35 22 10 292 [N 35 | 32 \
Rank 3 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 16554 15 18 35 23 9 296 [LNeaN 35 | 2 |
Rank 2 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Insufficient Responses 7,163 14 16 34 24 12 3.02 _ 34 ‘ 36 ‘
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA Insufficient Responses 1280 10 12 31 29 18 332 [N 3 \ 47 |

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership

Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

37. I would describe my access to my personal academic data as (select one):

1. Great

2. Good

3. Fair

4. Poor

5. Not Applicable

By School Type:

Perspective
All Responses
Elementary School
Middle School
High School

Other / Alternative School

By Ethnicity:

Perspective

All Responses

Asian

American Indian / Alaska Native
Black / African American
Hispanic

Multi-Racial

Native Hawaiian
White/Caucasian

No Response

Actual

579

0

408

171

0

Actual

579

18

6

6

9

19

8

427

60

Cape Elizabeth School District

1
49
N/A
44
59

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

49

50

67

67

33

53

38

50

37

% of Responses

2 3 4
43 7 2
N/A N/A N/A
47 7 2
3 5 1
N/A N/A N/A

43

39

33

17

67

32

50

44

40

% of Responses

11
N/A
N/A
N/A
11

N/A

18

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

N/A
N/A
17

N/A

13

5
-1

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual
354,669
24,874
117,410
142,060

5,953

National Data - All Responses

Actual

354,669
23,498
4,475
40,864
30,642
21,762
2,252
134,426

20,721

1

34

35

36

31

38

1

34

38

32

31

29

29

26

36

30

2

46

46

44

48

43

2

46

45

42

44

46

45

40

48

44

3

16

16

16

17

14

3

16

13

19

21

21

20

24

13

19

4

4

4

4

4

5

4

4

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

37. I would describe my access to my personal academic data as (select one):

1. Great

2. Good

3. Fair

4. Poor

5. Not Applicable

By Grade Level: Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5
All Responses 579 49 43 7 2 -1
Kindergarten 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A
Grade 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A
Grade 5 106 44 38 13 5 N/A
Grade 6 67 39 48 10 3 NA
Grade 7 102 45 51 4 N/A N/A
Grade 8 113 46 50 3 1 N/A
Grade 9 68 51 41 6 1 N/A
Grade 10 22 64 36 N/A N/A N/A
Grade 11 42 67 31 2 N/A N/A
Grade 12 33 64 30 6 N/A N/A
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5
All Responses 579 49 43 7 2 -1
Male 237 53 39 7 1 N/A
Female 271 48 46 4 1 N/A
No Response 45 29 47 16 9 N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual
354,669
43
30
4,720
40,727
44,617
43,590
42,971
38,694
35,140

30,420

National Data - All Responses

Actual
354,669
134,106
136,826

12,663

1

34

21

23

41

40

35

32

30

30

31

33

1

34

34

33

28

2

46

51

43

37

42

46

48

48

48

48

45

2

46

45

47

41

3

16

16

30

18

15

16

16

17

18

17

17

3

16

16

16

20

4

4

12

5

4

4

4

4

11

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

37. I would describe my access to my personal academic data as (select one):

1. Great

2. Good

3. Fair

4. Poor

5. Not Applicable

By Extracurricular
Activities:

Perspective

All Responses

None

Athletics (Includes Intramural)
Music (Chorus, Band)

Student Clubs

School Government

Theater (Drama)

Other

No Response

By Job Status:

Perspective

All Responses

No

Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week

No Response

Actual
579
27
432
287
168
37
70

71

Actual

579

444

56

6

47

Cape Elizabeth School District

1

49

33

50

52

61

49

44

52

33

Cape Elizabeth School District

49

49

54

50

38

43

48

44

41

35

46

49

41

44

43

43

43

33

47

% of Responses

7

11

% of Responses

N/A

11

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

N/A

11

4

17

5
-1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

5
-1

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual
354,669
55,275
123,446
76,447
68,857
10,866
20,863
30,770

12,959

National Data - All Responses

Actual
354,669
215,731

35,917
13,739

16,031

1

34

28

35

37

38

39

33

34

28

1

34

34

33

29

28

2

46

45

46

45

46

41

46

44

45

2

46

47

46

40

45

3

16

20

15

14

13

14

15

17

20

3

16

16

17

20

20

4

7

4

10

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

37. I would describe my access to my personal academic data as (select one):

1. Great

2. Good

3. Fair

4. Poor

5. Not Applicable

Post Graduation
Plans:

Perspective

All Responses

Work / Get A Job

Attend A Vocational School
Attend A 2 Year College
Attend A 4 Year University
Not Sure

Other

No Response

By Title I Status of
School:

Perspective

All Responses
No

Yes

Actual

579

19

2

15

337

94

6

37

Actual

579

0

579

Cape Elizabeth School District

1
49
26
N/A
20
55
45
17

22

Cape Elizabeth School District

1
49
N/A

49

43
4
N/A
47
39
51
83

54

2
43
N/A

43

% of Responses

3 4 5
7 2 A
21 11 N/A
N/A N/A N/A
20 13 N/A
5 N/A N/A
31 NA
N/A N/A N/A
19 5 NA

% of Responses

3 4 5
7 2 A1
N/A N/A N/A
7 2 NA

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3 4 5

354,669 34 46 16 4 N/A
17,959 27 43 23 7 N/A
2,068 27 46 20 8 N/A
25,761 28 47 21 4 N/A
164420 36 47 14 3 NA
29,782 27 48 19 5 N/A
5934 28 43 22 8 N/A

15,092 31 39 22 8 N/A

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3 4 5
354,669 34 46 16 4 N/A
166,360 34 47 15 4 N/A

109,395 31 45 19 5 N/A

Survey Date: Mar - 2016

Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

37. I would describe my access to my personal academic data as (select one):

1. Great

2. Good

3. Fair

4. Poor

5. Not Applicable

By FRL PERCENT:

Perspective

All Responses

> 90% Frl

80% -

70% -

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

10% -

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

< 10% Frl

Cape Elizabeth School District

1
49

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

49

2
43
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

43

% of Responses

3
7
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

4

2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

5
-1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

354,669
2,488
2,597
3,562
13,676
20,098
26,119
27,180
53,897
64,353

52,880

1

34

31

20

29

32

29

31

30

35

36

35

2

46

36

38

42

43

45

45

44

46

48

47

3

16

27

33

23

20

21

19

20

15

12

15

4

4

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

37. I would describe my access to my personal academic data as (select one):

1. Great

2. Good

3. Fair

4. Poor

5. Not Applicable

By Academic
Ranking of School:

Perspective
All Responses
Rank 10 - Highest
Rank 9
Rank 8
Rank 7
Rank 6
Rank 5
Rank 4
Rank 3
Rank 2

Rank 1 - Lowest

Actual

579

579

0

0

Cape Elizabeth School District

1
49
49
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
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N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

354,669
37,616
64,499
44,911
28,618
34,757
25,207
14,945
17,031
7,329

1,276

1

34

37

38

32

33

31

29

26

31

26

26

2
46
46
48
47
47
46
45
44
44
40

41

3

16

13

11

17

16

18

20

23

20

26

25

4

4

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

38. I would best describe the course work in my classes as:

1. Too easy

2. Challenging but not interesting

3. Challenging and interesting

4. Too difficult
5. Not Applicable

By School Type:

Perspective
All Responses
Elementary School
Middle School
High School

Other / Alternative School

By Ethnicity:

Perspective

All Responses

Asian

American Indian / Alaska Native
Black / African American
Hispanic

Multi-Racial

Native Hawaiian
White/Caucasian

No Response

Actual

571

0

404

167

0

Actual

571

18

6

6

9

19

8

427

60

Cape Elizabeth School District

1

N/A
11
2

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

1
8
N/A
N/A
17
33
11

13

2
40
N/A
E)
36

N/A

2
40
44
17
33
2
37
50
41

33

% of Responses

3 4
48 4
N/A N/A
44 3
57 5
N/A N/A

% of Responses

3

48

50

83

33

44

47

38

48

53

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
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4
4
6

N/A

17

N/A

N/A

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual
351,101
24,599
116,021
140,103

5,827

National Data - All Responses

Actual

351,101
23,448
4,445
40,800
30,563
21,690
2,248
134,021

19,950

10

10

2

46

37

44

49

39

2

46

40

44

47

42

48

46

48

45

3

40

48

42

37

45

3

40

45

39

40

45

36

31

39

36

4

6

5

6

7

7

4

6

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

38. I would best describe the course work in my classes as:

1. Too easy

2. Challenging but not interesting
3. Challenging and interesting

4. Too difficult

5. Not Applicable

By Grade Level:

Perspective Actual
All Responses 571
Kindergarten 0
Grade 4 0
Grade 5 106
Grade 6 67
Grade 7 102
Grade 8 113
Grade 9 68
Grade 10 22
Grade 11 42
Grade 12 33
By Gender:

Perspective Actual
All Responses 571
Male 237
Female 271
No Response 45

Cape Elizabeth School District

1

N/A

N/A

11

17

N/A
N/A

3

Cape Elizabeth School District

2
40
N/A
N/A
34
43
47
45
41
41
26

24

2

40
38
40

44

% of Responses

3
48
N/A
N/A
58
48
39
35
51
55
71

64

% of Responses

3

48

51

48

40

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
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4

4
N/A

N/A

9

4

4

4

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

5
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Actual 1 2 3 4 5
351,101 8 46 40 6 N/A
36 11 47 31 11 N/A
29 17 28 52 3 NA
4720 10 23 61 6 NA
40,665 10 35 50 5 N/A
44,515 8 44 42 6 N/A
43,507 9 49 36 6 N/A
42,795 7 50 36 7 N/A
38,584 6 51 35 7 N/A
35035 6 49 38 7 N/A
30,312 9 45 40 6 N/A

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Actual 1 2 3 4 5
351,101 8 46 40 6 N/A
133676 9 44 40 7 N/A
136,541 6 48 41 5 NA

11,894 13 46 27 14 N/A
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

38. I would best describe the course work in my classes as:

1. Too easy

2. Challenging but not interesting

3. Challenging and interesting

4. Too difficult
5. Not Applicable

By Extracurricular
Activities:

Perspective

All Responses

None

Athletics (Includes Intramural)
Music (Chorus, Band)

Student Clubs

School Government

Theater (Drama)

Other

No Response

By Job Status:

Perspective

All Responses

No

Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week

No Response

Actual
571
27
432
287
168
37
70
71

9

Actual

571

444

56

6

47

Cape Elizabeth School District

1

11

11
7
8
9
8

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

2

40

48

40

39

36

41

40

35

33

2

40

41

36

17

36

% of Responses

3

48

30

48

48

56

49

50

51

67

% of Responses

3

48

48

55

50

53

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
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4

4

11

6

N/A

4

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual
351,101
55,120
123,101
76,279
68,692
10,826
20,790
30,690

12,189

National Data - All Responses

Actual
351,101
215,159

35,807
13,700

15,151

12

10

2

46

48

47

42

43

39

45

43

46

2

46

46

49

45

46

3

40

35

39

44

43

41

40

41

36

3

40

41

36

30

34

4

9

4

6

6

7

12

10

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

38. I would best describe the course work in my classes as:

1. Too easy

2. Challenging but not interesting

3. Challenging and interesting

4. Too difficult
5. Not Applicable

Post Graduation
Plans:

Perspective

All Responses

Work / Get A Job

Attend A Vocational School
Attend A 2 Year College
Attend A 4 Year University
Not Sure

Other

No Response

By Title I Status of
School:

Perspective

All Responses
No

Yes

Actual

571

19

2

15

337

94

6

37

Actual

571

0

571

Cape Elizabeth School District

1

16

N/A

N/A

3

Cape Elizabeth School District

1

8

N/A

2
40
37
N/A
60
39
40
17

35

2

40

% of Responses

3
48
42
N/A
33
50
53
83

51

% of Responses

3

48

a4
4
5
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

11

4

4

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

5

N/A

N/A  N/A N/A N/A

40

48

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

4

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

351,101
17,904
2,052
25,710
163,985
29,681
5,890

14,211

National Data - All Responses

Actual
351,101
163,901

108,254

6

10

10

2

46

42

46

45

46

48

48

46

2

46

48

44

3

40

39

34

43

41

38

33

34

3

40

38

42

4

6

11

11

6

5

7

9

10

4

6

7

6

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A

N/A
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

38. I would best describe the course work in my classes as:

1. Too easy

2. Challenging but not interesting
3. Challenging and interesting

4. Too difficult

5. Not Applicable

By FRL PERCENT:

Perspective Actual
All Responses 571
> 90% Frl 0
80% - 90% 0
70% - 80% 0
60% - 70% 0
50% - 60% 0
40% - 50% 0
30% - 40% 0
20% - 30% 0
10% - 20% 0
< 10% Frl 571

Cape Elizabeth School District

1

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

2
40
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

40

% of Responses

3
48
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

48

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

4
4
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

351,101
2,472
2,574
3,510
13,519
19,772
25,635
26,849
53,209
63,681

52,288

1

14

13

2

46

29

40

38

38

45

45

47

48

47

47

3

40

51

41

46

47

40

40

38

38

39

40

4

6

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

38. I would best describe the course work in my classes as:

1. Too easy

2. Challenging but not interesting
3. Challenging and interesting

4. Too difficult

5. Not Applicable

By Academic
Ranking of School:

Perspective Actual
All Responses 571
Rank 10 - Highest 571
Rank 9 0
Rank 8 0
Rank 7 0
Rank 6 0
Rank 5 0
Rank 4 0
Rank 3 0
Rank 2 0
Rank 1 - Lowest 0

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

2
40
40
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

3
48
48
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership

Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

a4
4
4
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

351,101
37,200
63,660
44,268
28,342
34,346
24,904
14,705
16,773
7,217

1,231

10

11

2

46

46

46

46

45

47

47

47

46

43

38

3

40

40

41

41

41

39

38

38

39

41

46

4

6

% of Responses

5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

39. I seem to learn best when I (select one):

1. Concrete details
2. Big picture

3. Talk about it

4. Visual aids

5. Use hands

6. Not Sure

7. Not Applicable

By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
All Responses 558 12 26 23 9 30 16 N/A 345,189 15 23 24 11 27 13 N/A
Elementary School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 24320 19 19 21 10 12 18 N/A
Middle School 396 14 24 20 8 15 18 N/A 113,910 17 21 22 11 15 15 N/A
High School 162 7 29 31 10 14 9 NA 137381 14 25 27 11 13 10 N/A
Other / Alternative School 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 5701 15 22 24 11 16 12 N/A
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
All Responses 558 12 26 23 9 30 16 N/A 345,189 15 23 24 11 27 13 N/A
Asian 18 17 28 11 NA 17 28 N/A 23315 18 27 22 10 10 12 N/A
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 50 50 N/A N/A NA NA N/A 4400 17 21 23 12 15 12 N/A
Black / African American 6 17 33 33 NA NA 17 NA 40,650 18 20 26 12 13 12 N/A
Hispanic 9 NA NA 56 11 22 11 N/A 30376 18 21 25 12 12 12 N/A
Multi-Racial 19 NA 21 26 32 11 11 N/A 21,484 13 21 26 11 16 13 N/A
Native Hawaiian 8 13 25 25 25 NA 13 N/A 2220 15 19 24 12 14 16 N/A
White/Caucasian 427 12 26 24 8 15 15 N/A 132469 13 25 24 11 16 11 N/A
No Response 60 10 28 15 10 17 20 N/A 19,139 14 19 21 10 13 23 N/A
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

39. I seem to learn best when I (select one):

1. Concrete details
2. Big picture

3. Talk about it

4. Visual aids

5. Use hands

6. Not Sure

7. Not Applicable

By Grade Level: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
All Responses 558 12 26 23 9 30 16 N/A 345,189 15 23 24 11 27 13 N/A
Kindergarten 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 29 24 24 17 10 24 N/A N/A
Grade 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 29 34 21 24 17 3 N/A NA
Grade 5 106 24 24 12 8 8 25 N/A 4718 31 16 16 9 8 20 N/A
Grade 6 67 13 19 16 9 24 18 N/A 40,563 20 19 19 11 13 18 N/A
Grade 7 102 8 25 19 7 20 22 N/A 43,990 16 21 22 11 15 15 N/A
Grade 8 113 11 26 30 9 14 11 N/A 43,153 14 21 24 11 16 14 N/A
Grade 9 68 6 24 25 12 24 10 N/A 42,379 14 24 25 12 14 11 N/A
Grade 10 2 9 4 18 18 9 5 NA 38225 13 25 26 12 14 10 N/A
Grade 11 492 5 31 43 7 7 7 NA 34644 14 26 27 11 13 9 N/A
Grade 12 33 6 36 39 6 6 6 NA 29961 13 26 28 11 13 8 N/A
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
All Responses 558 12 26 23 9 30 16 N/A 345,189 15 23 24 11 27 13 N/A
Male 237 12 24 23 7 17 16 N/A 132443 17 23 24 10 14 13 N/A
Female 271 12 28 24 10 14 13 N/A 135304 14 24 25 12 14 11 N/A
No Response 45 9 22 22 11 11 24 N/A 11,216 13 17 22 10 13 25 N/A
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

39. I seem to learn best when I (select one):

1. Concrete details
2. Big picture

3. Talk about it

4. Visual aids

5. Use hands

6. Not Sure

7. Not Applicable

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Activities:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
All Responses 558 12 26 23 9 30 16 N/A 345189 15 23 24 11 27 13 N/A
None 27 30 19 22 15 4 11 N/A 54559 16 21 22 11 13 15 N/A
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 432 10 26 23 9 16 15 N/A 121919 15 24 25 11 15 10 N/A
Music (Chorus, Band) 287 13 26 19 8 16 19 N/A 75769 15 23 24 11 14 13 N/A
Student Clubs 168 7 32 27 7 14 14 N/A 68,169 14 26 27 10 14 9 N/A
School Government 37 11 11 24 11 30 14 N/A 10680 14 23 30 10 14 10 N/A
Theater (Drama) 70 10 26 21 10 16 17 N/A 20,476 11 22 28 10 17 12 N/A
Other 71 7 17 30 11 20 15 N/A 30428 14 23 25 11 15 13 N/A
No Response 9 22 NA 11 22 22 22 N/A 11,516 15 18 20 11 12 24 N/A
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
All Responses 558 12 26 23 9 30 16 N/A 345,189 15 23 24 11 27 13 N/A
No 444 13 26 22 8 16 15 N/A 213,376 16 23 24 11 14 12 N/A
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 5 25 36 11 13 11 N/A 35344 13 24 27 11 16 9 N/A
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 N/A 17 50 17 N/A 17 N/A 13511 14 21 26 11 16 13 N/A
No Response 47 4 28 19 11 13 26 N/A 14366 14 18 21 10 14 22 N/A
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

39. I seem to learn best when I (select one):

1. Concrete details
2. Big picture

3. Talk about it

4. Visual aids

5. Use hands

6. Not Sure

7. Not Applicable

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District
Plans:
% of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
All Responses 558 12 26 23 9 30 16 N/A
Work / Get A Job 19 16 26 37 5 NA 16 NA
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA
Attend A 2 Year College 15 20 N/A 20 N/A 20 40 N/A
Attend A 4 Year University 337 12 28 25 7 18 11 N/A
Not Sure 94 13 24 22 11 11 19 N/A
Other 6 N/A 17 N/A 33 17 33 N/A
No Response 37 11 19 14 11 8 38 N/A

By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District

School:

% of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
All Responses 558 12 26 23 9 30 16 N/A
No 0 N/A NA N/A N/A NA NA NA
Yes 558 12 26 23 9 15 16 N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

345,189 15 23 24 11 27 13 N/A
17,743 21 18 21 13 13 15 N/A
2,036 11 20 24 13 22 10 N/A
25,501 19 21 23 13 13 11 N/A
162,532 15 25 26 11 14 9 N/A
29,411 14 21 20 11 14 21 N/A
5765 15 22 26 11 17 9 N/A

13,440 14 17 21 10 14 25 N/A

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
345,189 15 23 24 11 27 13 N/A
159936 15 24 25 11 14 12 N/A

107,123 16 22 23 11 14 14 N/A

Survey Date: Mar - 2016

Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

39. I seem to learn best when I (select one):

1. Concrete details
2. Big picture

3. Talk about it

4. Visual aids

5. Use hands

6. Not Sure

7. Not Applicable

By FRL PERCENT:

Perspective

All Responses

> 90% Frl

80% -

70% -

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

10% -

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

< 10% Frl

Cape Elizabeth School District

1
12
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

12

2
26
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

26

% of Responses

3
23
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

23

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

4
9
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

5
30
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

15

6

16

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

16

7
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

345,189
2,452
2,554
3,458
13,372
19,463
25,182
26,516
52,395
62,760

50,440

1

15

34

23

22

20

17

17

15

14

14

14

2

23

14

18

17

19

19

20

21

23

24

26

3

24

19

26

22

24

23

24

24

25

24

25

4

11

11

10

11

10

12

11

11

11

11

11

% of Responses

5

27

7

10

12

12

15

14

14

15

15

14

6

13

16

13

17

15

14

15

15

11

12

12

7
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

39. I seem to learn best when I (select one):

1. Concrete details
2. Big picture

3. Talk about it

4. Visual aids

5. Use hands

6. Not Sure

7. Not Applicable

By Academic
Ranking of School:

Perspective
All Responses
Rank 10 - Highest
Rank 9
Rank 8
Rank 7
Rank 6
Rank 5
Rank 4
Rank 3
Rank 2

Rank 1 - Lowest

Actual

558

558

0

0

Cape Elizabeth School District

1
12
12
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

2
26
26
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

3
23
23
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

4

9

9
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

5

30

15

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

6
16
16
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

7
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

345,189
36,654
62,465
42,925
28,011
33,788
24,606
14,472
16,498
7,111

1,199

1

15

13

14

15

16

16

16

16

19

23

31

2

23

24

26

24

22

22

21

19

20

18

19

% of Responses

3

24

23

25

24

23

24

24

24

25

24

23

4

1

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

11

11

12

5

27

15

14

13

15

14

14

14

13

12

14

6

13

13

10

13

13

13

14

16

12

14

2

7
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

40. What is your gender?

1. Male
2. Female
3. No Response

By School Type:

Perspective
All Responses
Elementary School
Middle School
High School

Other / Alternative School

By Ethnicity:

Perspective

All Responses

Asian

American Indian / Alaska Native
Black / African American
Hispanic

Multi-Racial

Native Hawaiian
White/Caucasian

No Response

Actual

553

0

391

162

Actual

553

18

6

6

19

427

60

Cape Elizabeth School District

43
N/A
Ey)
44

N/A

% of Responses

2 3
49 8
N/A  N/A
47 10
53 3
N/A  N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

43

22

50

67

44

37

50

44

42

49

72

50

17

56

53

13

53

22

% of Responses

N/A
17
N/A
11

38

37

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual
351,079
24,515
115,481
141,135

5,908

National Data - All Responses

Actual

351,079
23,691
4,487
41,014
30,804
21,853
2,272
135,007

22,669

1

47

46

47

47

49

1

47

48

52

50

48

47

44

48

32

2

48

48

48

48

47

2

48

48

42

48

50

49

39

50

30

% of Responses

3

4

% of Responses

3

17

39
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

40. What is your gender?

1. Male
2. Female
3. No Response

By Grade Level:

Perspective
All Responses
Kindergarten
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8
Grade 9
Grade 10
Grade 11

Grade 12

By Gender:

Perspective
All Responses
Male
Female

No Response

Actual

553

0

0

106

67

102

113

68

22

42

33

Actual

553

237

271

45

Cape Elizabeth School District

1
43
N/A
N/A
42
51
40
41
47
50
48

24

% of Responses

2 3
49 8
N/A N/A
N/A  N/A
44 13
45 4
49 11
49 11
49 4
50 N/A
52 N/A
70 6

Cape Elizabeth School District

43
100
N/A

N/A

% of Responses
2 3
49 8
N/A  N/A
100 N/A

N/A 100

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses
% of Responses

Actual 1 2 3
351,079 47 48 5

12 83 17 N/A

30 57 43 NA
4,719 47 49 4
40,791 48 48 4
44,723 48 48 4
43,702 47 48 5
43,207 48 49 4
38,938 48 49 3
35341 48 49 3

30,607 47 49 4

National Data - All Responses
% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3
351,079 47 48 5
134,917 100 N/A N/A
137,466 N/A 100 N/A

14,656 N/A N/A 100

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

40. What is your gender?

1. Male
2. Female
3. No Response

By Extracurricular
Activities:

Perspective

All Responses

None

Athletics (Includes Intramural)
Music (Chorus, Band)

Student Clubs

School Government

Theater (Drama)

Other

No Response

By Job Status:

Perspective

All Responses

No

Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week

No Response

Actual
553
27
432
287
168
37
70

71

Actual

553

444

56

6

47

Cape Elizabeth School District

1

43

30

45

42

36

32

27

52

44

2

49

48

49

52

62

62

66

35

22

% of Responses
3

8

22

13

33

Cape Elizabeth School District

43

43

36

67

43

49

51

61

17

23

% of Responses

17

34

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual
351,079
55,610
123,981
76,665
69,082
10,929
20,931
30,909

14,955

National Data - All Responses

Actual
351,079
216,659

36,137
13,833

17,712

1

47

50

54

41

36

38

30

44

37

1

47

47

48

52

37

2

48

46

43

56

60

55

65

52

27

2

48

50

49

38

24

% of Responses

3

5

36

% of Responses

3

10

39

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
Page 238 of 276



Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

40. What is your gender?

1. Male
2. Female
3. No Response

Post Graduation
Plans:

Perspective

All Responses

Work / Get A Job

Attend A Vocational School
Attend A 2 Year College
Attend A 4 Year University
Not Sure

Other

No Response

By Title I Status of
School:

Perspective
All Responses
No

Yes

Actual

553

19

2

15

337

94

6

37

Actual

553

0

553

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

1 2 3
43 49 8
53 11 37
NA N/A N/A
33 60 7
4 54 5
49 49 2
67 33 N/A
38 24 38

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

1 2 3
43 49 8
N/A N/A N/A
43 49 8

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3
351,079 47 48 5
18,045 60 37 3
2,074 54 42 5
25861 47 51 2
165,175 46 52 2
29,945 50 47 3
6,028 55 41 3

16,771 34 28 38

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3
351,079 47 48 5
164,464 47 48 5

108,419 47 48 5

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

40. What is your gender?

1. Male
2. Female
3. No Response

By FRL PERCENT:

Perspective Actual
All Responses 553
> 90% Frl 0
80% - 90% 0
70% - 80% 0
60% - 70% 0
50% - 60% 0
40% - 50% 0
30% - 40% 0
20% - 30% 0
10% - 20% 0
< 10% Frl 553

1
43

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

43

2
49

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

49

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

3

8

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership

Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

351,079
2,436
2,544
3,490
13,405
19,799
25,828
26,984
53,131
64,224

52,376

1

47

50

51

48

45

46

47

46

47

48

47

48

48

47

47

50

48

47

47

48

48

48

% of Responses

3

5
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

40. What is your gender?

1. Male
2. Female
3. No Response

By Academic
Ranking of School:

Perspective
All Responses
Rank 10 - Highest
Rank 9
Rank 8
Rank 7
Rank 6
Rank 5
Rank 4
Rank 3
Rank 2

Rank 1 - Lowest

Actual

553

553

0

0

1

43

43

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

2
49
49
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

3

8

8
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership

Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

351,079
37,068
64,185
44,287
28,098
34,568
25,077
14,419
16,838
7,208

1,286

1

47

47

48

46

47

47

47

46

46

48

51

48

48

48

48

49

47

47

49

49

48

48

% of Responses

3
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

41. In which extracurricular activities do you participate? (select all that apply)

1. None
2. Athletics (includes intramural)
3. Music (Chorus, Band)
4, Student Clubs
5. School Government
6. Theater (Drama)
7. Other
8. No Response
By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District
% of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
All Responses 1,101 2 39 26 15 18 6 6 1
Elementary School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Middle School 764 2 39 30 10 3 8 8 1
High School 337 4 40 16 27 5 3 4 1
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District
% of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
All Responses 1,101 2 39 26 15 18 6 6 1
Asian 38 3 37 26 18 5 8 3 NA
American Indian / Alaska Native 9 N/A 44 44 11 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Black / African American 8 25 38 13 13 N/A 13 N/A N/A
Hispanic 15 N/A 47 27 13 7 NA 7 NA
Multi-Racial 41 2 32 32 12 5 10 5 2
Native Hawaiian 23 9 35 13 9 9 9 9 9
White/Caucasian 853 2 40 26 16 3 6 6 N/A
No Response 114 5 33 29 15 2 4 9 3

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses
% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
492,301 14 31 20 17 18 5 7
34,774 9 27 34 12 4 3 7
164,031 12 31 24 13 2 6 8
197,113 16 31 12 22 3 5 7

7476 19 27 15 18 4 4 8

National Data - All Responses
% of Responses

Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
492,301 14 31 20 17 18 5 7
37481 10 22 22 26 4 4 10
6,260 15 30 20 14 3 6 8
53,092 18 34 17 14 2 4 7
38,657 22 29 18 14 2 4 8
32,292 13 30 20 16 3 6 8
3,575 14 30 15 16 5 7 9
195,737 12 34 19 18 3 6 7

29,779 14 22 18 13 2 4 8

19
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

41. In which extracurricular activities do you participate? (select all that apply)

1. None

2. Athletics (includes intramural)

3. Music (Chorus, Band)

4. Student Clubs

5. School Government

6. Theater (Drama)

7. Other

8. No Response
By Grade Level: Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
All Responses 1,101 2 39 26 15 18 6 6 1
Kindergarten 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA NA
Grade 4 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A NA
Grade 5 215 3 3 38 10 1 7 5 NA
Grade 6 132 1 3 3 5 5 7 12 1
Grade 7 196 2 42 28 9 2 7 9 2
Grade 8 218 2 42 23 12 3 10 6 NA
Grade 9 134 5 41 19 25 4 4 1 1
Grade 10 52 2 37 19 29 4 4 4 2
Grade 11 85 4 42 11 28 5 2 7 1
Grade 12 69 1 39 14 32 7 1 4 NA
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District
% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
All Responses 1,101 2 39 26 15 18 6 6 1
Male 453 2 43 26 13 3 4 8 1
Female 572 2 37 26 18 4 8 4 N/A
No Response 76 8 37 25 5 3 7 12 4

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses
% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
492,301 14 31 20 17 18 5 7 4
27 33 30 7 7 4 4 15 N/A
41 20 34 24 10 NA 5 7 N/A
6,378 7 22 51 7 2 3 6 2
56,118 13 25 31 12 2 6 8 3
65491 11 33 25 12 2 6 8 3
63,9490 11 34 22 14 3 6 8 3
57,703 16 35 15 16 2 5 7 3
53,489 16 33 12 21 3 5 7 3
49,652 16 30 11 25 3 5 8 3

45253 16 26 11 26 4 5 9 3

National Data - All Responses
% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
492,301 14 31 20 17 18 5 7 4
179,751 15 37 17 14 2 4 7 3
202,897 13 26 21 21 3 7 8 2

20414 13 20 14 11 4 5 7 26
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

41. In which extracurricular activities do you participate? (select all that apply)

. None

. Athletics (includes intramural)
. Music (Chorus, Band)

. Student Clubs

. School Government

. Theater (Drama)

. Other

. No Response

00 N O A~ WON -

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District

Activities:
% of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
All Responses 1,101 2 39 26 15 18 6 6 1
None 46 59 7 9 9 4 4 4 4
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 942 N/A 46 24 15 4 6 5 N/A
Music (Chorus, Band) 722 1 31 40 13 3 7 5 N/A
Student Clubs 486 1 29 19 35 5 6 6 N/A
School Government 133 2 26 17 17 28 5 5 2
Theater (Drama) 221 1 24 22 12 3 32 5 1
Other 208 1 23 19 13 3 5 34 1
No Response 27 7 11 11 7 7 11 11 33
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District
% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
All Responses 1,101 2 39 26 15 18 6 6 1
No 884 2 39 28 14 3 7 6 N/A
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 111 1 44 15 22 5 4 9 N/A
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 17 12 29 18 12 6 12 6 6
No Response 89 3 39 20 16 4 6 7 4

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual
492,301
62,270
220,866
156,225
154,646
35,725
55,925
69,058

20,737

National Data - All Responses

Actual
492,301
300,584

55,592
20,290

23,265

1
14
89

N/A

1

14
14
10
19

11

2

31

2

56

21

23

19

17

17

4

2

31

31

33

27

23

3

20

1

15

49

14

13

18

12

4

3

20

20

15

12

16

4

17

1

16

14

45

20

15

15

3

4

17

17

22

17

11

%o of Responses

5

18

3

% of Responses

5

18

3

45

4

10

N/A
N/A

N/A

72

25
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

41. In which extracurricular activities do you participate? (select all that apply)

. None

. Athletics (includes intramural)
. Music (Chorus, Band)

. Student Clubs

. School Government

. Theater (Drama)

. Other

. No Response

00 N O A~ WON -

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District

Plans:
% of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
All Responses 1,101 2 39 26 15 18 6 6 1
Work / Get A Job 24 21 33 25 4 NA 4 13 N/A
Attend A Vocational School 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Attend A 2 Year College 33 NA 36 24 12 3 15 9 N/A
Attend A 4 Year University 707 1 41 24 18 4 5 6 N/A
Not Sure 166 4 36 34 8 2 8 5 1
Other 9 NA 56 22 11 NA 11 N/A NA
No Response 69 9 35 25 9 1 6 9 7

By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District

School:

% of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
All Responses 1,101 2 39 26 15 18 6 6 1
No 0 N/A NA N/A NA NA NA NA NA
Yes 1,101 2 39 26 15 3 6 6 1

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

492,301
21,485
2,543
30,613
248,368
37,636
8,055

21,294

National Data - All Responses

Actual
492,301
229,272

154,119

1

14

30

29

27

9

23

21

17

1

14

15

13

2

31

24

22

27

34

25

27

19

2

31

31

31

3

20

19

16

18

19

22

16

15

3

20

16

22

4

17

9

12

11

21

11

12

9

4

17

19

15

% of Responses

5

18

2

% of Responses

5

18

3

3

8

13

10

25
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

41. In which extracurricular activities do you participate? (select all that apply)

. None

. Music (Chorus, Band)
. Student Clubs

. School Government

. Theater (Drama)

. Other

. No Response

00 N O A~ WON -

By FRL PERCENT:

Perspective

All Responses

> 90% Frl

80% -

70% -

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

10% -

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

< 10% Frl

. Athletics (includes intramural)

Actual

1,101

0

0

0

1,101

Cape Elizabeth School District

1

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

2
39

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

39

% of Responses

3
26
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

26

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

a4
15
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

15

5
18
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

6
6
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

7
6
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

8
1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

492,301
3,035
3,008
4,668
17,138
25,385
33,042
37,270
73,070
91,602

82,207

1

14

21

30

16

18

18

19

16

15

13

2

31

23

25

26

27

30

30

29

32

32

33

3

20

23

11

28

24

19

17

19

17

19

18

4

17

13

12

11

13

13

13

16

17

18

21

% of Responses

5

18

3
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

41. In which extracurricular activities do you participate? (select all that apply)

1. None

2. Athletics (includes intramural)

3. Music (Chorus, Band)

4, Student Clubs

5. School Government

6. Theater (Drama)

7. Other

8. No Response
By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District
Ranking of School:

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
All Responses 1,101 2 39 26 15 18 6 6 1
Rank 10 - Highest L1000 2 39 26 15 3 6 6 1
Rank 9 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Rank 8 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Rank 6 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Rank 5 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Rank 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Rank 3 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Rank 2 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

492,301
56,361
94,297
64,576
39,315
46,796
33,467
18,882
21,516
8,551

1,515

1

14

11

12

15

17

17

17

21

25

33

2

31

31

32

31

30

31

30

31

28

28

29

%o of Responses

3

20

21

18

21

20

17

18

19

16

17

17

4

17

18

20

18

16

17

15

14

15

9

6

5

18
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

42, What is your race / ethnic background?

1. Asian

2. American Indian / Alaska Native

3. Black / African American

4, Hispanic

5. Multi-racial

6. Native Hawaiian

7. White/Caucasian

8. No Response
By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
All Responses 553 3 1 1 2 93 1 77 11 345506 8 2 14 11 65 1 48 8
Elementary School 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 24501 4 2 8 18 11 1 44 13
Middle School 398 3 1 1 1 3 1 76 14 112883 9 2 16 9 8 1 47 8
High School 62 4 1 1 2 4 2 8 4 138820 9 1 15 11 7 1 49 7
Other / Alternative School 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 555 7 3 13 11 7 1 5 7
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
All Responses 553 3 1 1 2 93 1 77 11 345506 8 2 14 11 65 1 48 8
Asian 18 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 23,726 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A NA N/A N/A 4,507 N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Black / African American 6 N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA 41,030 N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hispanic 9 N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A 30,834 N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Multi-Racial 19 N/A NA N/A N/A 100 NA N/A NA 21,876 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A
Native Hawaiian 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A 2,275 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A
White/Caucasian 427  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 135,076 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A
No Response 60 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A NA 100 22,735 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

42, What is your race / ethnic background?

Asian

. American Indian / Alaska Native
. Black / African American

. Hispanic

. Multi-racial

. Native Hawaiian

. White/Caucasian

. No Response

O N U A WN=

By Grade Level:

% of Responses

Cape Elizabeth School District

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
All Responses 553 3 1 1 2 93 1 77 11
Kindergarten 0 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA
Grade 4 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Grade 5 106 3 3 3 NA 2 NA 69 21
Grade 6 67 4 1 NA 1 4 1 67 19
Grade 7 102 4 N/A NA 1 2 2 84 7
Grade 8 113 3 NA 1 2 4 1 81 8
Grade 9 68 4 3 1 3 7 3 74 4
Grade 10 22 NA NA 5 5 5 5 77 5
Grade 11 42 2 NA NA NA NA 2 90 5
Grade 12 33 3 NA NA 6 3 NA 79 9
By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
All Responses 553 3 1 1 2 93 1 77 11
Male 237 2 1 2 2 3 2 78 11
Female 271 5 1 NA 2 4 N/A 83 5
No Response 45 2 NA 2 NA 4 7 36 49

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses
% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
345,506 8 2 14 11 65 1 48 8
10 10 N/A 20 N/A 40 10 20 N/A
26 4 N/A NA 19 4 N/A 73 NA
4,715 3 2 4 16 9 1 48 17
39,725 9 2 15 10 8 1 45 10
43,613 8 2 15 11 9 1 47 8
43,165 8 2 15 11 9 1 48 7
42,560 9 1 15 12 8 1 49 5
38,249 9 1 15 12 7 1 49 5
34,785 8 1 15 11 7 1 51 6

30,234 9 1 15 10 6 1 51 6

National Data - All Responses
% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
345,506 8 2 14 11 65 1 48 8
132,321 9 2 15 11 8 1 49 5
134,924 8 1 15 12 8 1 50 5

14,552 5 2 6 4 7 3 13 60
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

42, What is your race / ethnic background?

. Asian

. Hispanic
. Multi-racial

00 N O A~ WON -

. No Response

By Extracurricular
Activities:

Perspective

All Responses

None

Athletics (Includes Intramural)
Music (Chorus, Band)

Student Clubs

School Government

Theater (Drama)

Other

No Response

By Job Status:

Perspective

All Responses

No

Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week

No Response

. Native Hawaiian
. White/Caucasian

Actual

553

27

432

287

168

37

70

71

Actual

553

444

56

6

47

. American Indian / Alaska Native
. Black / African American

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4 NA 7 NA 4 7 56 22
3 01 1 2 3 2 80 9
3 1 NA 1 5 1 76 11
4 1 1 1 3 1 79 10
5 NA NA 3 5 5 76 5
4 NA 1 NA 6 3 79 7
1 NANA 1 3 3 77 14

N/A N/A NA NA 11 22 33 33

Cape Elizabeth School District
% of Responses
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
301 1 2 9 1 77 1
4 1 1 1 3 1 8 8
4 NA 2 7 2 NA 77 9
N/A N/A NA NA 33 17 50 NA

N/A 4 2 2 6 9 38 38

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual 1
345,506 8
54,124 7
122,473 7
75,576 11
68,253 14
10,750 13
20,678 7
30,443 12
14,576 5
National
Actual 1
345,506 8
212,646 9
35,662 6
13,568 6
17,507 5

%o of Responses

2 3
2 14
2 18
2 15
2 12
1 11
2 11
2 11
2 13
1 11

Data - All Responses

% of Responses

2 3
2 14
2 15
2 12
2 17
1 9

4

11

15

10

10

4

11

12

9

12

5

65

6

5

65

48

42

54

50

51

49

56

47

26

48

49

57

43

25

39

44
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

42, What is your race / ethnic background?

. Asian

. Hispanic
. Multi-racial
. Native Hawaiian

00 N O A~ WON -

. No Response

Post Graduation
Plans:

Perspective

All Responses

Work / Get A Job

Attend A Vocational School
Attend A 2 Year College
Attend A 4 Year University
Not Sure

Other

No Response

By Title I Status of
School:

Perspective

All Responses
No

Yes

. White/Caucasian

. Black / African American

Actual

553

19

2

15

337

94

6

37

Actual

553

0

553

. American Indian / Alaska Native

Cape Elizabeth School District

N/A
N/A
7
4
4
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

5

% of Responses

N/A
N/A
N/A
1
3
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
1
2
17

3

5
93
5
N/A
7
2
3
N/A

N/A

6

1

5
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

8

7
77
63
N/A
80
84
76
83

41

11
26

N/A

10
N/A

43

Cape Elizabeth School District

3

1

% of Responses

3

1

4

2

5

93

1

N/A NA NA N/A N/A NA

3

1

1

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

2

3

1

7
77
N/A

77

8
11
N/A

11

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual 1
345,506 8
17317 5
2,018 6
25,065 6
163,248 10
29,295 8
5931 5
16,657 5
National

Actual 1
345,506 8
163,964 9
103,940 7

% of Responses

2 3
2 14
3 18
4 16
2 21
1 15
2 10
2 11
1 12

Data - All Responses

% of Responses

2 3
2 14
2 18
2 10

4

11

17

14

18

9

14

10

7

4

11

7

17

5

65

1

6

5

65

7

9

6

1

1

1

7

48

42

45

39

52

49

54

25

48

49

47

43
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

42, What is your race / ethnic background?

1. Asian
2. American Indian / Alaska Native
3. Black / African American
4, Hispanic
5. Multi-racial
6. Native Hawaiian
7. White/Caucasian
8. No Response
By FRL PERCENT:

Perspective Actual
All Responses 553
> 90% Frl 0
80% - 90% 0
70% - 80% 0
60% - 70% 0
50% - 60% 0
40% - 50% 0
30% - 40% 0
20% - 30% 0
10% - 20% 0
< 10% Frl 553

1

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

2
1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

3

1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership

Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

a4
2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

5
93
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

6
1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

7
77

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

77

Cape Elizabeth School District

8
11
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

11

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual
345,506
59
677
3,491
13,401
19,760
25,815
26,984
52,824
63,970

52,334

1

N/A

10

12

3

14

59

15

27

30

28

32

18

13

7

6

4
11
N/A
53
26
26
15
13

16

% of Responses

5

65

10

8

10

10

10

6

7

48

15

11

22

19

32

30

37

54

60

61

10

10

10
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

42, What is your race / ethnic background?

1. Asian
2. American Indian / Alaska Native
3. Black / African American
4, Hispanic
5. Multi-racial
6. Native Hawaiian
7. White/Caucasian
8. No Response
By Academic
Ranking of School:

Perspective Actual
All Responses 553
Rank 10 - Highest 553
Rank 9 0
Rank 8 0
Rank 7 0
Rank 6 0
Rank 5 0
Rank 4 0
Rank 3 0
Rank 2 0
Rank 1 - Lowest 0

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership

Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

93

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

77
77
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

11
11
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

345,506
36,957
63,903
44,199
28,079
34,377
25,057
14,417
15,458
5,126

1,274

1

14

10

10

3

14

5

5

10

14

12

22

38

51

43

3

4

11

8

8

11

12

12

16

14

7

19

65

%o of Responses

5

65

10

10

48

57

62

49

49

51

35

24

18

14

13

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
Page 253 of 276



Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

43. Do you currently have a job?

1. No

2. Yes, less than 20 hrs/week
3. Yes, more than 20 hrs/week

4. No Response

By School Type:

Perspective
All Responses
Elementary School
Middle School
High School

Other / Alternative School

By Ethnicity:

Perspective

All Responses

Asian

American Indian / Alaska Native
Black / African American
Hispanic

Multi-Racial

Native Hawaiian
White/Caucasian

No Response

Actual

553

0

391

162

0

Actual

553

18

6

6

9

19

8

427

60

Cape Elizabeth School District

1
80
N/A
85
69

N/A

% of Responses

2 3 4
10 1 8
N/A N/A N/A

6 NA 9
21 3 7
N/A N/A N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

80

89

67

67

44

68

38

85

62

% of Responses

11 NA N/A
N/A NA 33
17 NA 17

44 NA 11

N/A 13 50
10 1 4

8 N/A 30

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual
347,874
23,811
113,916
141,265

5919

National Data - All Responses

Actual

347,874
23,043
4,458
40,955
30,577
21,667
2,254
133,980

22,449

1

76

83

83

70

74

1

76

84

74

80

80

76

60

77

53

2

12

7

9

17

14

12

14

10

10

13

16

15

3

6

% of Responses

4

7

% of Responses

35
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

43. Do you currently have a job?

1. No

2. Yes, less than 20 hrs/week

3. Yes, more than 20 hrs/week

4. No Response

By Grade Level:

Perspective
All Responses
Kindergarten
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8
Grade 9
Grade 10
Grade 11

Grade 12

By Gender:

Perspective
All Responses
Male

Female

No Response

Actual

553

0

0

106

67

102

113

68

22

42

33

Actual

553

237

271

45

Cape Elizabeth School District

1
80
N/A
N/A
88
81
88
86
79
77
55

48

Cape Elizabeth School District

80

81

83

58

2
10
N/A
N/A
1
10
5
5
7
18
33

42

10

13

% of Responses

3
1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
1
1
5
7

N/A

% of Responses

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

4
8
N/A
N/A

11

12
N/A
5

9

4
8
8
4

36

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses
% of Responses

Actual 1 2 3 4
347,874 76 12 5 6

17 65 6 29 N/A
30 97 N/A NA 3
4717 8 5 2 8
39,656 84 7 2 6
44,010 85 8 2 6
43,169 83 9 2 6
43,207 85 9 2 4
38,928 79 13 4 4
35329 64 22 9 4

30,581 50 29 17 4

National Data - All Responses
% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3 4
347,874 76 12 5 6
133,588 77 13 5 5
136,222 80 13 4 3

14,531 34 9 9 48
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

43. Do you currently have a job?

1. No

2. Yes, less than 20 hrs/week
3. Yes, more than 20 hrs/week

4. No Response

By Extracurricular
Activities:

Perspective

All Responses

None

Athletics (Includes Intramural)
Music (Chorus, Band)

Student Clubs

School Government

Theater (Drama)

Other

No Response

By Job Status:

Perspective

All Responses

No

Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week

No Response

Actual
553
27
432
287
168
37
70
71

9

Actual

553

444

56

6

47

Cape Elizabeth School District

1

80

78

79

87

76

70

84

76

44

Cape Elizabeth School District

80

100
N/A
N/A

N/A

10
4
11
6
14
16
6
14

N/A

N/A
100
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

3

11

% of Responses

N/A
N/A
100

N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

4

8

11

44

N/A
N/A
N/A

100

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual
347,874
55,164
122,940
75,931
68,647
10,829
20,753
30,678

14,789

National Data - All Responses

Actual
347,874
216,792

36,163
13,856

18,100

1
76
78
76
81
73
66
74
73

48

1
76

100
N/A
N/A

N/A

2

12
11
15
11
18
20
15
16

7

2
12
N/A
100
N/A

N/A

3

3

5
N/A
N/A
100

N/A

% of Responses

4

5

39

% of Responses

a4
6
N/A
N/A
N/A

100
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

43. Do you currently have a job?

1. No

2. Yes, less than 20 hrs/week
3. Yes, more than 20 hrs/week
4. No Response

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District
Plans:

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4
All Responses 553 80 10 1 8
Work / Get A Job 19 63 16 11 11
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Attend A 2 Year College 15 80 13 NA 7
Attend A 4 Year University 337 83 12 1 4
Not Sure 94 95 4 NA 1
Other 6 83 N/A NA 17
No Response 37 38 8 N/A 54
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District
School:

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4
All Responses 553 80 10 1 8
No 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Yes 553 80 10 1 8

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3 4
347,874 76 12 5 6
17,869 78 11 7 5
2,067 62 19 15 4
25,624 76 13 7 4
163,935 78 14 4 3
29,583 85 8 3 5
5999 72 13 9 6

17,071 49 7 5 39

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses
Actual 1 2 3 4
347,874 76 12 5 6
163,301 75 14 5 6

107,455 79 11 4 6

Survey Date: Mar - 2016

Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

43. Do you currently have a job?

1. No

2. Yes, less than 20 hrs/week
3. Yes, more than 20 hrs/week
4. No Response

By FRL PERCENT:

Perspective Actual
All Responses 553
> 90% Frl 0
80% - 90% 0
70% - 80% 0
60% - 70% 0
50% - 60% 0
40% - 50% 0
30% - 40% 0
20% - 30% 0
10% - 20% 0
< 10% Frl 553

Cape Elizabeth School District

1

80

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

80

2
10
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

10

% of Responses

3

1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

4

8
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

347,874
2,437
2,558
3,504
13,339
19,777
25,759
26,645
52,848
63,375

51,833

1

76

83

78

81

82

78

76

76

75

76

74

10

10

11

13

14

16

3

5

% of Responses

4

6
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

43. Do you currently have a job?

1. No

2. Yes, less than 20 hrs/week
3. Yes, more than 20 hrs/week

4. No Response

By Academic
Ranking of School:

Perspective
All Responses
Rank 10 - Highest
Rank 9
Rank 8
Rank 7
Rank 6
Rank 5
Rank 4
Rank 3
Rank 2

Rank 1 - Lowest

Actual

553

553

0

0

Cape Elizabeth School District

1
80
80
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

2
10
10
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

3

1

1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

4
8
8

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

347,874
36,499
63,136
43,854
28,073
34,501
25,106
14,349
16,834
7,227

1,331

1

12

12

16

12

11

13

13

10

11

% of Responses

3 a4
5 6
4 6
5 5
4 6
5 6
6 6
6 8
5 8
7 7
5 7
5 5
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

44. What are your plans after high school graduation?

1. Work / Get a Job

2. Attend a vocational school

3. Attend a 2 year college

4, Attend a 4 year university

5. Not sure
6. Other
7. No Response

By School Type:

Perspective
All Responses
Elementary School
Middle School
High School

Other / Alternative School

By Ethnicity:

Perspective

All Responses

Asian

American Indian / Alaska Native
Black / African American
Hispanic

Multi-Racial

Native Hawaiian
White/Caucasian

No Response

Actual

510

0

358

152

0

Actual

510

17

6

6

8

13

6

401

53

Cape Elizabeth School District

1

4

2

N/A

% of Responses
3 4 5 6 7

3 66 27 1 7

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

5

1

N/A

1

4 59 22 1 8

N/A 82 9 1 5

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

17

2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

3 4 5 6 7
3 66 27 1 7
6 71 24 N/A N/A

N/A 33 33 NA 33

N/A 50 50 N/A N/A

N/A 50 25 13 13
8 62 23 N/A NA

N/A 33 N/A N/A 50
3 71 18 1 4

2 42 17 NA 30

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual
321,427
21,344
104,575
133,157

5,398

National Data - All Responses

Actual

321,427
22,263
4,038
38,074
28,627
19,488
1,983
124,619

20,439

1

11

8

5

8

1

11

10

% of Responses

2 3 4 5
1 10 62 20
1 11 52 16
1 10 58 15
1 10 68 8

1 9 64 10

% of Responses

2 3 4 5

1 10 62 20
1 6 73 11
2 12 54 12
1 14 63 8

1 16 52 14
1 10 63 12
2 11 56 11
1 8 68 12

NA 7 38 12

35
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

44. What are your plans after high school graduation?

1. Work / Get a Job

2. Attend a vocational school

3. Attend a 2 year college

4, Attend a 4 year university

5. Not sure

6. Other

7. No Response

By Grade Level:

Perspective
All Responses
Kindergarten
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8
Grade 9
Grade 10
Grade 11

Grade 12

By Gender:

Perspective
All Responses
Male
Female

No Response

Actual

510
0

0
101
62
90
103
64
20
41

29

Actual

510

217

253

40

Cape Elizabeth School District

1

N/A

N/A

2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

% of Responses

3
3
N/A

N/A

N/A
4
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

a4
66
N/A
N/A
38
60
74
68
66
E)
%

97

5
27
N/A
N/A
30
26
18
17
23
N/A
N/A

N/A

6 7
1 7
N/A  N/A
N/A  N/A
1 16
2 5
N/A 4
2 6
2 8
N/A 5
2 5
N/A  N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

18

2
N/A

N/A

N/A

% of Responses

3

3

2

4

3

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

4

66

64

72

40

5

27

21

18

5

6 7
1 7
2 6
1 4
N/A 35

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual
321,427
14
30
3,896
35,767
39,981
39,967
40,474
36,796
33,484

28,793

National Data - All Responses

Actual
321,427
123,539
127,468

12,892

13

17

10

1

2

1
N/A

N/A

2

2

3

10

14

13

14

11

10

8

7

8

10

15

3

10

10

10

4

4

62

29

43

39

51

57

65

68

70

70

67

4

62

61

67

32

% of Responses

5

20

29

10

20

18

16

12

11

9

7

4

% of Responses

5

20

12

11

8

21

17

49
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

44. What are your plans after high school graduation?

1. Work / Get a Job

2. Attend a vocational school
3. Attend a 2 year college

4, Attend a 4 year university
5. Not sure

6. Other

7. No Response

By Extracurricular Cape Elizabeth School District

Activities:
% of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
All Responses 510 4 NA 3 66 27 1 7
None 23 22 N/A NA 26 26 NA 26
Athletics (Includes Intramural) 403 2 NA 3 72 15 1 6
Music (Chorus, Band) 263 2 NA 3 66 22 1 6
Student Clubs 157 1 1 3 8 9 1 4
School Government 32 N/A NA 3 81 13 NA 3
Theater (Drama) 63 2 NA 8 60 22 2 6
Other 63 5 NA 5 67 14 N/A 10
No Response 8 N/A° N/A N/A 13 25 N/A 63
By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District
% of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
All Responses 510 4 NA 3 66 27 1 7
No 414 3 NA 3 68 21 1 3
Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 52 6 2 4 75 8 NA 6
Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 5 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA
No Response 39 5 NA 3 36 3 3 51

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual

321,427
51,745
114,302
69,143
64,415
9,897
18,630
28,269

13,593

National Data - All Responses

Actual
321,427
200,855

33,268
12,129

15,896

1

12

1

10

2

1
1

N/A

N/A

1

2

3

10

16

9

3

10

10

10

14

4

62

43

74

67

80

79

71

64

31

4

62

64

70

55

35

% of Responses

5

20

17

8

12

10

10

11

% of Responses

5

20

12

2

39

42
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

44. What are your plans after high school graduation?

1. Work / Get a Job

2. Attend a vocational school
3. Attend a 2 year college

4, Attend a 4 year university
5. Not sure

6. Other

7. No Response

Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Plans:
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
All Responses 500 4 NA 3 66 27 1 7 321,427 7 1 10 62 20 2 6
Work / Get A Job 19 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 18,075 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2,076 N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Attend A 2 Year College 15 N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A 25875 N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Attend A 4 Year University 337 N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A 165271 N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A
Not Sure 94 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A 29,975 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A
Other 6 N/A NA NA NA NA 100 N/A 6,052 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A
No Response 37 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 17,150 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100
By Title I Status of Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
School:
% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
All Responses 510 4 NA 3 66 27 1 7 321,427 7 1 10 62 20 2 6
No 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA 153,880 6 1 9 65 10 2 7
Yes 500 4 NA 3 66 18 1 7 98214 8 1 11 5 13 2 6
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

44. What are your plans after high school graduation?

1. Work / Get a Job

2. Attend a vocational school
3. Attend a 2 year college

4, Attend a 4 year university
5. Not sure

6. Other

7. No Response

By FRL PERCENT:

Perspective Actual
All Responses 510
> 90% Frl 0
80% - 90% 0
70% - 80% 0
60% - 70% 0
50% - 60% 0
40% - 50% 0
30% - 40% 0
20% - 30% 0
10% - 20% 0
< 10% Frl 510

1

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

3
3
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

a4
66

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

66

5
27
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

18

6
1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

7
7
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Actual 1 2 3 4 5 7
321,427 7 1 10 62 20 6

2,152 20 1 20 37 15 4

2324 18 2 20 42 13 3

3,258 14 1 16 42 13 12
12,149 11 1 15 51 12 9
18,113 9 1 13 55 12 8
23,634 8 1 13 5 1 10
24,888 8 1 13 5 11 10
48,311 7 1 10 62 12 6
59,635 6 1 8 65 12 6
49,327 4 N/A 5 74 10 5

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

44. What are your plans after high school graduation?

1. Work / Get a Job

2. Attend a vocational school
3. Attend a 2 year college

4, Attend a 4 year university
5. Not sure

6. Other

7. No Response

By Academic
Ranking of School:

% of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3
All Responses 510 4 NA 3
Rank 10 - Highest 510 4 NA 3
Rank 9 0 N/A  N/A N/A
Rank 8 0 N/A  N/A N/A
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA
Rank 6 0 N/A NA NA
Rank 5 0 N/A  N/A N/A
Rank 4 0 N/A  N/A N/A
Rank 3 0 N/A  N/A N/A
Rank 2 0 N/A N/A  N/A
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A  N/A N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

4
66
66
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

5
27
18

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

6
1
1

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

7
7
7

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

% of Responses

Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
321,427 7 1 10 62 20 2 6
34298 4 NA 6 71 12 2 6
59,862 4 1 6 72 10 3 4
40,272 6 1 9 63 12 2 6
25325 9 1 10 60 13 2 5
31,962 8 1 12 57 13 3 8
23,157 9 1 13 55 11 2 10
13,041 9 1 15 56 11 1 7
15,638 9 1 14 54 9 2 10
6603 12 1 18 47 13 2 7

1,320 20 1 19 37 14 4 5

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

45. What is your current grade level?

. Pre-School
. Kindergarten
. Grade 1

. Grade 2

. Grade 3

. Grade 4

. Grade 5

. Grade 6

9. Grade 7
10. Grade 8
11. Grade 9
12. Grade 10
13. Grade 11
14. Grade 12

00 N O A~ WON -

By School Type: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
% of Responses % of Responses
Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
All Responses 553 N/A- N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 19 12 18 20 12 4 8 6 346,511 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 3 15 16 16 15 13 12 10
Elementary School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA 24,243 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA 18 22 26 26 2 2 2 2
Middle School 391 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 27 17 26 28 NA 1 NA 1 114,023 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 30 32 31 3 1 1 1
High School 162 N/A N/A NJA NA NA NA 1 NA NA 1 41 12 26 19 138,314 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 1 1 26 26 24 20

Other / Alternative School 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A N/A NA N/A NA NA NA NA NA 5872 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 1 7 2 3 51 14 14 10

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

45. What is your current grade level?

1. Pre-School

2. Kindergarten

3. Grade 1

4. Grade 2

5. Grade 3

6. Grade 4

7. Grade 5

8. Grade 6

9. Grade 7

10. Grade 8

11. Grade 9

12. Grade 10

13. Grade 11

14. Grade 12
By Ethnicity: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Actual i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
All Responses 553 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 19 12 18 20 12 4 8 6 346,511 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 3 15 16 16 15 13 12 10
Asian 18 NA N/A NA NA NA NA 17 17 22 17 17 NA 6 6 23688 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 1 16 15 14 16 14 12 12
American Indian / Alaska Native 6 N/A NA NA NA NA NA 50 17 N/A NA 33 NA NA NA 4468 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 2 17 18 16 13 13 11 10
Black / African American 6 N/A NA NA NA NA NA 50 NA NA 17 17 17 N/A N/A 40,989 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 15 16 16 15 14 13 11
Hispanic 9 N/A NA N/A NA NA NA NA 11 11 22 22 11 NA 22 30,701 N/A N/A N/A NA N/A NA 2 12 15 16 17 15 13 10
Multi-Racial 19 NA N/A NA NA NA NA 11 16 11 26 26 5 NA 5 21,807 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 2 15 18 18 16 13 10 8
Native Hawaiian 8 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 13 25 13 25 13 13 N/A 2270 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 1 10 10 14 17 17 15 15
White/Caucasian 427 N/A N/A NA NA NA NA 17 11 20 22 12 4 9 6 134,358 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 2 13 15 15 15 14 13 12
No Response 60 N/A N/A NA N/A NJA NA 37 22 12 15 5 2 3 5 18,801 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 4 21 18 15 12 11 10 9
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016

Page 267 of 276



Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

45. What is your current grade level?

1. Pre-School

2. Kindergarten

3. Grade 1

4, Grade 2

5. Grade 3

6. Grade 4

7. Grade 5

8. Grade 6

9. Grade 7

10. Grade 8

11. Grade 9

12. Grade 10

13. Grade 11

14. Grade 12
By Grade Level: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Actual i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
All Responses 553 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 19 12 18 20 12 4 8 6 346,511 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 3 15 16 16 15 13 12 10
Kindergarten 0 N/A NA N/A NA NA NA NA NA N/A NA NA NA NA NA 61 N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A N/A NA N/A
Grade 4 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 30 NJ/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A NA N/A N/A NA NA
Grade 5 106 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA 100 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA 4720 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A N/A
Grade 6 67 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 NA N/A N/A NA N/A N/A 40,825 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A NA N/A N/A NA N/A
Grade 7 102 NA N/A N/A NA NA NA NA NA 100 NA N/A NA NA N/A 44,792 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A NA N/A
Grade 8 113 N/A N/A N/A NA NA N/A N/A N/A NA 100 N/A NA NA N/A 43,783 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A NA N/A
Grade 9 68 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A NA N/A 100 NA N/A N/A 43267 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A NA 100 N/A NA N/A
Grade 10 22 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 100 NA N/A 38977 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A NA N/A N/A 100 N/A N/A
Grade 11 42 N/A N/A N/A NA NA N/A NA N/A NA NA N/A NA 100 N/A 35369 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A NA N/A N/A NA 100 N/A
Grade 12 33 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA N/A NA NA N/A 100 30,628 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A NA N/A NA NA N/A 100
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

45. What is your current grade level?

. Pre-School
. Kindergarten
. Grade 1

. Grade 2

. Grade 3

. Grade 4

. Grade 5

. Grade 6

9. Grade 7

10. Grade 8
11. Grade 9
12. Grade 10
13. Grade 11
14. Grade 12

00 N O A~ WON -

By Gender: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
All Responses 553 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 19 12 18 20 12 4 8 6 346,511 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 3 15 16 16 15 13 12 10
Male 237 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 19 14 17 19 14 5 8 3 134,352 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA 2 15 16 15 15 14 13 11
Female 271 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 17 11 18 20 12 4 8 8 136,938 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA 2 14 16 15 15 14 13 11

No Response 45 N/A N/A NA NA NA NA 31 7 24 27 7 NA NA 4 10,780 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA 2 15 16 19 14 11 11 12

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

45. What is your current grade level?

. Pre-School
. Kindergarten
. Grade 1

. Grade 2

. Grade 3

. Grade 4

. Grade 5

. Grade 6

9. Grade 7
10. Grade 8
11. Grade 9
12. Grade 10
13. Grade 11
14. Grade 12

00 N O A~ WON -

By Extracurricular
Activities:

Perspective

All Responses

None

Athletics (Includes Intramural)
Music (Chorus, Band)

Student Clubs

School Government

Theater (Drama)

Other

No Response

Actual

553

27

432

287

168

37

70

71

9

Cape Elizabeth School District

1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of Responses

3
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

4
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

5
100
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

6
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

7

19

22

18

28

13

8

21

15

11

8

12

4

10

16

4

19

13

23

11

9

18

11

19

19

11

11

20

24

33

10

20

19

21

18

16

19

30

20

11

11

12

26

13

20

14

11

12

11

13

11

14

11

11

14

13

14

N/A

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

Actual
346,511
55,366
123,592
76,479
68,951
10,899
20,891
30,829

11,085

1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

3
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

4
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

%o of Responses

5
100
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

6
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

15

13

11

23

10

11

15

15

16

16

13

17

22

12

13

20

17

15

10 11 12 13 14
6 15 13 12 10
13 17 16 14 13
18 17 14 12 10
18 11 9 7 7
13 14 16 18 17
17 11 12 15 18
17 14 12 11 11
6 13 13 12 13

17 15 13 12 10

Survey Date: Mar - 2016

Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District
45. What is your current grade level?

. Pre-School
. Kindergarten
. Grade 1

. Grade 2

. Grade 3

. Grade 4

. Grade 5

. Grade 6

9. Grade 7

10. Grade 8
11. Grade 9
12. Grade 10
13. Grade 11
14. Grade 12

00 N O A~ WON -

By Job Status: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
All Responses 553 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 19 12 18 20 12 4 8 6 346,511 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 3 15 16 16 15 13 12 10

No 444 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 21 12 20 22 12 4 5 4 215937 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 2 15 17 17 17 14 11 7

Yes, Less Than 20 Hrs/Week 56 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 2 13 9 1 9 7 25 25 36,024 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 1 8 9 1 11 14 22 25

Yes, More Than 20 Hrs/Week 6 N/A N/A NA N/A N/A NA NA NA NA 17 17 17 50 N/A 13,788 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA 1 6 7 7 7 10 24 38

No Response 47 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 26 13 15 19 17 NA 4 6 13,895 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA 3 18 18 17 13 12 11 9

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

45. What is your current grade level?

1. Pre-School

2. Kindergarten

3. Grade 1

4. Grade 2

5. Grade 3

6. Grade 4

7. Grade 5

8. Grade 6

9. Grade 7

10. Grade 8

11. Grade 9

12. Grade 10

13. Grade 11

14. Grade 12
Post Graduation Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Plans:

% of Responses %o of Responses

Perspective Actual i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Actual i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
All Responses 553 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 19 12 18 20 12 4 8 6 346,511 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 3 15 16 16 15 13 12 10
Work / Get A Job 19 N/A NA NA NA NA NA 42 11 16 21 5 NA NA 5 18,013 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 4 21 18 15 13 11 9 8
Attend A Vocational School 2 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 2,064 N/A N/A NA NA NA NA 1 10 11 10 12 14 20 22
Attend A 2 Year College 15 N/A NJA NA NA N/A NA 53 20 N/A 27 N/A NA NA NA 25769 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 2 16 16 13 12 12 13 17
Attend A 4 Year University 337 N/A N/A NA NA NA NA 11 11 20 21 12 5 11 8 164,648 N/JA N/A N/A N/A NA NA 1 11 14 16 17 16 14 12
Not Sure 94 N/A N/A N/A NJA NA NA 32 17 17 18 16 N/A N/A N/A 29,817 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 3 21 21 17 15 11 8 4
Other 6 NA NA NA NA NA NA 17 17 NA 33 17 NA 17 NA 5961 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 1 11 15 13 16 17 14 14
No Response 37 N/A NA NA NA NA NA 43 8 11 16 14 3 5 NA 12,930 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 2 19 19 15 14 12 10 9
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey

45. What is your current grade level?

. Pre-School
. Kindergarten
. Grade 1

. Grade 2

. Grade 3

. Grade 4

. Grade 5

. Grade 6

9. Grade 7
10. Grade 8
11. Grade 9
12. Grade 10
13. Grade 11
14. Grade 12

00 N O A~ WON -

By Title I Status of
School:

Perspective
All Responses
No

Yes

Actual

553

0

553

Cape Elizabeth School District

% of Responses
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
N/A  N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 19 12 18 20 12 4 8 6
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 19 12 18 20 12 4 8 6

Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved

Cape Elizabeth School District

National Data - All Responses

%o of Responses
Actual 1 2 3 4 5 6

346,511 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A

161,240 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

107,077 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

7

3

4

8

15

13

16

6 16 15 13 12 10
14 14 18 16 14 12

19 18 13 12 11 8

Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

45. What is your current grade level?

1. Pre-School

2. Kindergarten

3. Grade 1

4. Grade 2

5. Grade 3

6. Grade 4

7. Grade 5

8. Grade 6

9. Grade 7

10. Grade 8

11. Grade 9

12. Grade 10

13. Grade 11

14. Grade 12
By FRL PERCENT: Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses

% of Responses % of Responses

Perspective Actual i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Actual i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
All Responses 553 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 19 12 18 20 12 4 8 6 346,511 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 3 15 16 16 15 13 12 10
> 90% Frl 0 N/A NA N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 2436 N/A N/A N/A N/A NJA NA NA 42 40 6 3 4 3 2
80% - 90% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 2,550 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA NA 9 6 17 20 21 17 9
70% - 80% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 3432 N/A N/A NA NA NA NA 7 18 37 34 1 1 1 1
60% - 70% 0 N/A NA N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 13,269 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 7 24 22 22 13 5 4 3
50% - 60% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 18,868 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA 4 15 20 20 13 11 10 7
40% - 50% 0 N/A NA N/A NA NA NA NA NA N/A NA NA N/A NA NA 25041 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 2 17 16 16 14 13 12 10
30% - 40% 0 N/A NA N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 26352 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 2 14 12 12 16 17 14 12
20% - 30% 0 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 52,247 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 1 9 14 14 20 16 14 12
10% - 20% 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA N/A NA NA NA NA NA 63698 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 1 15 16 15 14 15 13 10
< 10% Frl 553 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 19 12 18 20 12 4 8 6 51,772 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 13 15 15 16 15 14 12
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Student Engagement and Satisfaction Survey Cape Elizabeth School District

45. What is your current grade level?

1. Pre-School

2. Kindergarten

3. Grade 1

4, Grade 2

5. Grade 3

6. Grade 4

7. Grade 5

8. Grade 6

9. Grade 7

10. Grade 8

11. Grade 9

12. Grade 10

13. Grade 11

14. Grade 12
By Academic Cape Elizabeth School District National Data - All Responses
Ranking of School:

% of Responses %o of Responses

Perspective Actual i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Actual i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
All Responses 553 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A 19 12 18 20 12 4 8 6 346,511 N/A N/A N/A NA 100 NA 3 15 16 16 15 13 12 10
Rank 10 - Highest 553 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 19 12 18 20 12 4 8 6 36,585 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 1 17 20 19 16 12 9 6
Rank 9 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 63,734 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 1 10 13 12 18 17 15 14
Rank 8 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 43,728 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 2 16 17 17 15 13 11 10
Rank 7 0 NA NA NA N/A NA NA N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 28,043 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 3 16 18 19 11 10 12 11
Rank 6 0 N/A NA N/A NA NA NA NA NA N/A NA NA NA NA NA 33,708 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 2 15 16 15 15 12 13 12
Rank 5 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 24,133 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 4 11 11 13 18 15 14 13
Rank 4 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 14,250 N/A N/A N/A N/A NJA NA 2 18 22 20 10 10 10 8
Rank 3 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 16,390 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 14 17 13 12 15 15 14
Rank 2 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 7,095 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA NA 21 24 22 5 12 10 7
Rank 1 - Lowest 0 N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 1,292 N/A N/A NA N/A NA NA NA 31 29 25 3 3 5 4
Prepared by: National Center for School Leadership Survey Date: Mar - 2016
Copyright 2005-2011 All Rights Reserved Date Printed: Mar 23, 2016
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Cape Elizabeth School District

Location Demographics

Your district report uses the following location information for purposes of this report. The data is based on several sources including the National Center for Education
Statistics and Greatschools.org. Please contact us if the data is inconsistent with your records.

Per Pupil Per Pupil Rank NCES School ID Low High Locale Short
Spending Funding Grade  Grade Desc

Charter Magnet Title 1 Title1 Students Teachers Ratio Male Female Native

School  School American
Wide

Asian Black Hispanic White Free Reduced

Lunch  Lunch

School Campus - Elementary School

Pond Cove Elementary School

13,018 13,619 10 230393000110 KG 4 Suburb: Midsize

False True False 597.00 42.00 14.20

15 4

School Campus - High School

Cape Elizabeth High School

13,364 14,450 10 230393000108 09 12 Suburb: Midsize

False False True False 551.00 49.85 11.10

36 3

School Campus - Middle School

Cape Elizabeth Middle School

13,364 14,450 10 230393000109 05 8  Suburb: Midsize

False False True False 535.00 47.48 11.30

27 4
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